
EDLINS AUCTIONS
Public and Postal Auction No 213

Saturday 12 August 2017
Hellenic Club in the City

13 Moore Street Canberra City 

$5

Lot 2000

Lot 989Lot 1001 Lot 1038



2 • EDLINS AUCTION 213 

LOT 17LOT 15

LOT 5

LOT 24

LOT 25

LOT 29

LOT 8
LOT 10

LOT 13 LOT 19 LOT 22

LOT 27 LOT 28

LOT 32

LOT 33

LOT 34

LOT 38

LOT 109 LOT 117
LOT 119



EDLINS AUCTION 213 • 3

Public & Postal Auction No. 213 
Saturday 12 August 2017

SESSION TIMES
Collectables - Commence 12.00 noon Saturday 

Coins - Commence 12.30 pm Saturday
 Banknotes - Commence 2.00 pm Saturday

Stamps - Commence 2.30 pm Saturday

 VIEWING OF LOTS
 Takes place at our Shop/Office premises located at

53 Alinga Street Canberra (Next door to GPO)

Monday 7 August to Thursday 10 August 9:30 am - 4:30 pm 
Friday 11 August (Late Night) 9:30am - 8.00 pm
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CONDITIONS OF SALE
BIDDING

(1)	 By entering bids either in the room, by post, email, fax or phone the bidder accepts the following conditions of sale.
(2)	 The purchaser of the lot shall be the highest bidder (subject to a reserve if any), as determined by the auctioneer.  When identical absentee bids are received then the 

first bid received takes precedence so it is in your interest to bid early.
(3)	 The lots will be offered at the Auction at one bidding step above the second highest absentee bid received.
(4)	 Bids from people unable to attend the Auction are treated with the utmost confidence and handled by the Auctioneer in incremental steps.  All the lots will be sold 

at one step above the second highest bid. Example:  If a lot is estimated at $100 and bids of $110 and $300 are received the lot will be sold for $120 to the bidder 
who placed the bid of $300 providing there are no other bids on the floor at the Auction. Postal bids will be rounded up to the  nearest bid step. Example If a bid of 
$105 is placed the bid will be increased to $110, a bid of $310 will be increased to $320 and so on.

(5)	 Bidding incremental steps: 
 
		  Up to $100	 steps of $5                       	      $1000 to $2000         steps of $50

       		  $100 to $300	 steps of $10		       $2000 to $5000         steps of $100
       		  $300 to $1000	 steps of $20		       $5000 and above      steps of $200

(6)    Estimates in the Auction Catalogue are conservative prices.  Some lots will sell for less than estimate, others more.
	 Please note the majority of lots have Reserve prices.  The reserve price is normally three quarters of the estimated price.  However this is not mandatory on all lots.  

Any bids entered at less than 60% of the estimated price are respectfully declined and will not be entered into the Auction. 
(7)	 The Auctioneer reserves the right to withdraw or re-offer any lot, group lots together, refuse any bid or refuse admission to the viewing area or Auction Room to any 

person.
(8)	 New clients should send references, credit card details or enclose a deposit in advance of the sale.  Bids from minors are only accepted if there are adequate guarantees 

from parents or guardians.
(9)	 Agents bidding on behalf of undisclosed clients do so on their own responsibility both for the payment and safe delivery of lots.

PAYMENT PROCEDURES

(1)   (a) Room buyers – payment is due on the day of the sale  
       (b) Postal bidders – payment is required within 7 days of receipt of invoice
(2)	 A 19.25% Buyer’s Commission (inclusive of GST)  is added to the price of each lot
(3)	 Payment by Visa or Mastercard is accepted.  Note a 3% administration charge applies
(4)	 Costs for packaging, postage and insurance are added to all purchases that are sent to absentee bidders.
(5)	 Late payment – a charge of 3% per month or part thereof is made.  Refer to clause (6)
(6)	 Failure to pay – The Auctioneer is entitled to re-sell the lot either publicly or privately and the buyer is then responsible for any deficiency. 
	 The Auctioneer may also proceed against the buyer for breach of contract.  Accounts not paid within 14 days of receipt of invoice will be charged a 3% late payment 

charge (clause 5) as well as an additional $10 accounting fee and a new invoice will be mailed.

DESCRIPTIONS

(1)	 Descriptions in the Auction Catalogue are made with the greatest care and to the best of the Auctioneers ability.  However they are not to be taken as statements of 
fact.  Corrections to catalogue descriptions will be read out prior to the commencement of the Auction.

(2)	 Illustrations form part of the lot descriptions. Lots cannot be rejected for features visible in illustrations, margins, centering, or perforations 
(3)	 Lots are available for viewing prior to the Auction at Edlins of Canberra (office/shop premises).  Any viewer who damages any item is liable for the estimated value 

of the lot.  Please take care when viewing, particularly breakable or fragile items.
(4)	 Lots are sold as correctly described and genuine, unless indicated to the contrary, or sold ‘as is’.
(5)	 Lots that are proved to be ‘not as described’ must be returned within 5 days of receipt in the same condition as received.  If items are altered in any way the buyer 

forfeits his/her right of return unless the Auctioneer has agreed in writing to such alteration (immersion in water or chemicals, removal of hinges/remainders, addition 
or removals of  marks of any kind).

(6)	 No lot can be rejected if the buyer, or his/her agent has inspected the lot prior to the Auction.
(7)	 Collections, accumulations and lots including undescribed material are not returnable for any reason.  Any items described as having defects or described as ‘poor 

condition’ are not returnable, particularly breakable or fragile items.

GENERAL

(1)	 The Auctioneer shall not be liable for any default of the purchaser or vendor.
(2)	 The contents of this Catalogue are copyright and cannot be reproduced in any shape, way or form without written permission of Edlins of Canberra.

STAMP CODES AND ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THIS CATALOGUE

xx	 mint unmounted o.g. 	 MUH	 mint unhinged 	 dec	 decimal		  seln	 selection
x	 mint hinged/hinge mark 	 MLH	 mint lightly hinged	 m/s	 miniature sheets 	 stkbk      	 stock book
(x)	 mint no gum 	 M  	 mint 	 cert. 	 certificate		 inclds	 includes
o	 used 	 FU	 fine used	 accum	 accumulation	 (  )	 number of items
c	 covers (cvrs - in text)	 U	 used	 misc 	 miscellaneous	 coll	 collection
a	 accessories 	 S	 specimen 	 hag	 hagner		  pop	 post office pack
pc	 postcards 	 FV	 face value	 sprgbk	 springback	 lge    	 large		

	     ps    	 postal stationery 	 imprt	 imprint 	 CV	 catalogue value	 SC	 Scott		
    	     L	 literature 	 pr	 pair	 ltd ed	 limited edition	 SG	 Stanley Gibbons

		  alb	 album	 blk	 block		  Mich	 Michel
	  

COIN AND BANKNOTE ABBREVIATIONS AND GRADING TERMS USED IN THIS CATALOGUE

GEM	 gem unc	 VG	 very good	 std	 standard		  RSC	 Roman Silver Coins
CHU	 choice unc	 G or g	 good	 coll	 collection	 	 KM	 World Coin Cat.	

   	     UNC	 uncirculated	 Pr	 proof	 accum	 accumulation	 RIC	 Roman Imperial Cat. 
CFU	 crisp flat UNC	 B/M	 bag marks	 Cat	 catalogue		 P	 Pick Banknote Cat.
EF	 extra fine	 a	 about or almost	 RAM	 Royal Aus. Mint	 R	 Renniks Cat.
VF	 very fine	 FV	 face value	 Sear	 Romain Coins & 	 Mc	 McDonald catalogue
F	 fine	 CV	 catalogue value		  Their Values Part I, 	
					     II and III
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 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

Collectables Auction
Commences 11:30 Noon Saturday

BOOKS & EPHEMERA
1		 Old album which has photographic scenic prints from Europe, 	            
	 appears to be mostly French, includes some cathedrals, alpine 	           
	 scenes, mountaineers, historical interest, c1920s-30s (48) 	 40
2		 Pocket Bible, Key of Heaven by Pellegrini & Co, George Street 	        30
	 Sydney 1905, leather bound and intact 

COLLECTABLE TOYS, DOLLS & MODELS ETC
3		 Caldego 45cm clown doll, porcelain head, hand and shoes, 	        50
	 dressed in baby blue and pink clown suit, new 
4		 Caldego Delft Blue type Porcelain Head and Feet with stuffed body 	        60
	 “Bunny Doll” (as new) 

JEWELLERY/PRECIOUS GEMS
5		 14 ct gold opal P size ring - see photo 	 300
6		 1868 gold enamelled lapel pin with pearls, diamonds and other 	            
	 gemstones, enscribed ‘From Prince Arthur 1868’. Very interesting 	    250
	 historical item 
7		 18ct yellow gold hand-made pendant  on figaro chain with 	           
	 solid natural boulder opal and 38 diamonds. Total weight 16.6gms	     1600
8		 18ct white gold 7 diamond and 2 pale green stones size J/K	           
	  ring, purchased from Village Jewellers Manuka, in as new 	     1500
	 condition - see photo 
9		 18ct diamond ring, 0.88cts total 	 1400
10	 18ct gold (orange stones) bracelet - see photo 	 1300
11	 18ct gold brooch with diamonds (0.70ct) and green 	        
	 tourmaline (1.39ct) and South Seas pearl 	 1300
12	 18ct gold hand-made pendant (7.9gms) and free-form solid 	        
	 boulder opal with 10 diamonds 	 1200
13	 18ct gold with red stone diamond P size ring - see photo 	 800
14	 18ct white gold ring (5gms) with natural oval emerald 	        
	 (0.59ct) and 72 diamonds (total of 0.71ct) 	 800
15	 18ct gold, yellow stone and diamond R size ring - see 	 800
16	 18ct white gold earrings in heart shape & 16 small princess	        
	  cut diamonds 2.5gms 	 600
17	 18ct white gold with green stone & 4 diamonds J size ring - see photo  	600
18	 18ct pendant (7.3gms) with pear-shape citrine (17x11mm) 	 600
19	 18ct gold ‘M’ size ring, red/smokey blue stones - see photo 	 380
20	 18ct white gold pendant (35gms) with 35 diamonds (0.30ct) 	 380
21	 18ct white gold cross (2.9gms) with diamonds (0.24ct) and 	        280
	 sapphires (0.08ct) 
22	 18ct etched crystal Madonna and Child pendant - see photo 	 200
23	 18ct white cross (2.9gms) with 6 diamonds (0.08ct) 	 180
24	 18ct gold cameo brooch/pendant, Mother & Child - see photo 	 160
25	 1900 gold sovereign in 9ct gold surround made into a 	        
	 pendant - see photo 	 600
26	 9 ct rose gold chain, 20½ inches long 	 420
27	 9ct gold garnet and ruby M size ring with certificate - see photo 	 1000
28	 9ct gold and diamond bracelet - see photo 	 600
29	 9ct gold Belcher bracelet, heart shaped lock and safety 	        
	 chain - see photo 	 600
30	 9ct gold bangle, as new 	 600
31	 9ct gold bracelet, heart clasp & safety chain 	 500
32	 9ct gold with red stones & diamond J size ring - see photo 	 300
33	 9ct rose/yellow and white gold twist bangle - see photo 	 400
34	 9ct white and yellow gold locket pendant - see photo 	 60
35	 Australian pre decimal George V coin bracelet, this bracelet was 	        100
	 purported to be made by 5th generation Canberra family 
36	 Australian pre decimal George VI & QEII bracelet 	 65
37	 Beautiful lustrous string of pearls, 14ct gold clasp, 	        
	 purchased from Village Jewellers, Manuka 	 500
38	 Chunky 9ct gold/diamond and blue stone bracelet - see 	 1000
39	 Costume jewellery, large selection of necklaces, chains, earrings, 	        45
	 rings & bracelets with stones (qty) 

40	 Large bag with huge qty of costume jewellery beads and 	            
	 necklaces perfect for crafts new jewellery or re-purposing (many 100s)	    40
41	 Large box of costume jewellery, mainly necklaces of all shapes & 	        110
	 sizes, packaged for retail, great variety (20) 
42	 Russian 875 silver and amber ‘R’ size ring - see photo on website	 500
43	 Silver Jewellery box 12½ x 8½ x 5cm hallmarked H & T Birmingham	            
	  1906, wood lined in beautiful condition 365g - see photo on website	    150
44	 Sterling silver Tiffany & Co bracelet with toggle clasp in navy box 	        200
45	 White ‘M’ size ring with 10ct gold decorative strips 	 200

WATCHES/FOBS/CLOCKS ETC
46	 Antique 9ct Rose Gold and Silver Fob, L Pendergast 1906 	        160
	 hallmarked 8.6g 
47	 Antique 9ct rose gold Fob Pendant inscribed “Warminster FC 	        460
	 Tournament 1900”, approx weight 5.75gms - see photo on website
48	 Antique 9ct solid gold Fob Pendant inscribed “Naval Band A Grade 	            
	 Solo Competition 1925 - Awarded To W. Gummow - Maryborough”,	    400
	  approx weight 5.2gms - see photo on website
49	 Antique vintage sterling silver Fob/Pendant inscribed on back “3RD I	        130
	  JIG Under 17” approx weight 3.4gms - see photo on website
50	 Barometer & clock both mounted together on a board ready to go 	        50
	 on the wall after a little TLC to the brass 
51	 Box with a quantity of gents & ladies watches plus some bands, 	            
	 mixed cond, some working others need batteries (13, 4 bands) 	    50
52	 Genuine 9ct solid gold Fob Pendant “Championship - Newton 	            
	 Amateur Wheelers 7 mile Sene Paced C’ship 1.9.34 Won by C. 	    350
	 Gooding”, approx weight 4.42gms - see photo on website
53	 Lanco men’s automatic watch, black face, c1970s, working, Swiss	        70
	  made, 17 jewels 
54	 Omega automatic mens watch 9ct gold - used but in 	        
	 working order. 1960’s 	 500
55	 Omega Seamaster quartz analogue, battery operated with 1332 	            
	 Swiss movement. Not in working order, good cosmetic condition 	    120
	 with original steel bracelet. Good for parts or repair. 
56	 Ornate antique 9ct rose gold fob pendant inscribed 	           
	 “Chelmsford Charity Competition Awarded to FA Shuller 	     650
	 1925-26 Chelmsford FC”, approx weight 8.2gms - see photo on web
57	 Ornate vintage sterling silver Fob/Pendant approx weight 10.2gms, 	        400
	 lovely piece - see photo on website
58	 Seiko Kinetic watch (Model 5M42-OE49), analogue with automatic 	            
	 power converter (no battery required), minor wear to original 	    150
	 rubber strap 
59	 Silver and Gold Fob pendants from the 1920’s Australia. 2 x Gold	        160
	 1 x Silver 
60	 Silver ladies dress wrist watch, Swiss made with 17 jewels, 	        60
	 intricate band design with marcasites, cond as found 
61	 Skagen men’s watch 474XLGL in original box with leather strap, 	        75
	 new battery and in mint condition 
62	 Timex 46681 men’s watch automatic & made in England, c1960s, 	        80
	 gold face, date, in working order 
63	 Vintage sterling silver & 9ct gold fob, approx 4.2gms 	 170
64	 Vintage sterling silver FOB pendant inscribed on back “ST A P C C 	        200
	 2nd Senior 1934”, approx weight 5.2gms - see photo on website
65	 Vintage sterling silver Fob/Pendant inscribed on back “2nd 	        440
	 Swords”, approx weight 11.2gms - see photo on website

SPORTS MEMORABILIA
66	 “The Invincibles, The Legends of Bradman’s 1948 Australians” 	            
	 book by Peter Allen, forward by Thomas Keneally in new cond 	    40
67	 Coca Cola Barcelona 1992 Olympic pin - see photo on website	 30
68	 Soviet Union athletics badges, c1970s, 1st - 3rd classes, very fine 	        40
	 cond (11) 
69	 Sydney 2000 Olympic pin seln inc Year to Go, 90 weeks, a variety 	            
	 of days towards the countdown to the Olympics, orig price 	    50
	 average $10+ each (10 diff) 

OLYMPIC MEMORABILIA
70	 Melbourne Olympics programmes incld Swimming 5/12/56 plus 6th 	            
	 & 7th Dec (6th Dec programme has numerous autographs), 	            
	 Athletics programmes for 23rd & 24th November & 1st Dec, also 	            
	 inclds Football final & closing ceremony programme (silver fish 	   80
	 damage) & Commonwealth Bank Olympics info folder (8 items)

TRAINS & CARS
71	 1988 Castrol World Rally limited ed, 8 models in original boxes, 	            
	 Wakefield Model T Ford Oil Van + Oil Tanker series nos 1 + 2 + no 3	           
	  (x6 Chevron Oil Vans), cpl of boxes have a little damage, scarce (8)	 120
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 Lot	                                      Description	                                     Est 
 No.		                                                                       $

Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
No.		                                                                    $ 

72	 Box with 14 model cars in original boxes inclds all stamp related 	            
	 ‘Davo’ issues including the standard Blue Davo van (1) & the 	           
	 scarce Lledo vans 2000 issue (2), 2004, 2007 and the Zinoi-DG-	 180
	 P88213 issue (15) 

ARTWORK & ENGRAVINGS
73	 Canvas print framed of Tall Ships in the Harbour by John Cromwell 	        30

74	 Canvas print of an early horse drawn log cart by John Cromwell 	        30

75	 Framed print of “Parrots” by Milan, 59cm x 80cm 	 40
76	 Framed print of Beatrix Potter’s ‘Appley Dappley Nursery Rhymes’, 	        60
	 41 x 50cm 
77	 Framed print of Beatrix Potter’s ‘The Tale of Two Bad Mice’, 41 x 50cm	        60
78	 Joan Ingpen Bognoda, 1978 Morven Manor, Tanti Ave, Mornington, 	        95
	 watercolour, 45cm x 60cm 
79	 Judy McConachie original framed artwork, ‘The Barn Cottage’, 	        160
	 Mittagong corner of the garden 
80	 Judy McConachie original framed artwork, ‘The Road to Araluen’ 	        140
81	 M Carter landscape painting in wooden frame, 59cm x 69cm 	 40
82	 Norman Lindsay limited edition facsimile etching “The Pool (1924)”, 	            
	 no. 54/500, published 1978, etching size 25.0 x 18.0cm 	    450
83	 Pro Hart, “Country Racetrack” colourful print in wooden frame, 	        50
	 33.5cm x 47cm, excellent condition 
84	 Watt “At Burra”, 1977, framed, 57cm x 67cm 	 60

CRYSTAL & GLASSWARE
85	 Assorted glass/crystal vases, dishes + some wine glasses, as found (20)	        60
86	 Early English  butter dish, glass cover and silver base 	 40
87	 Very heavy Czechoslovakian Bohemia decanter in perfect 	        60
	 condition - see photo on website

PORCELAIN & CERAMICS
88	 Assorted plates/teapot + vintage lidded dish, as found (qty) 	 40
89	 Box of assorted ceramic/porcelain figurines, etc, most as found (10)	        30
90	 Box of assorted ceramics, glassware & misc items, cond a/f (34) 	        40
91	 Box of assorted Empire brand plates, serving dish, milk jug & large bowl (6)    40
92	 Box with fine porcelain breakfast set (tea cups, saucers, cereal 	            
	 bowls) and Noritake china tea set (coffee pot, cups, saucers, 	    30
	 sugar bowl) (approx 32) 
93	 Carltonware ‘Morning Glory’ green and purple design serving 	        60
	 dishes 26cm x 18cm and 21cm x 14cm, in as new condition (2) 
94	 Carltonware ‘Morning Glory’ mauve and purple design 3 section 	            
	 serving dish and 4 piece condiment set, in as new condition (2) 	    80
95	 Complete Noritake ‘Roselane’ fine china 6 setting dinner set incl 	            
	 plates, bread plates, cups, saucers, bowls, salt & pepper shakers, 	    80
	 sugar bowl, milk jug (40) 
96	 German collector plate, Grande Finale ‘92, beautiful floral print by 	        40
	 the artist Ursula Band, boxed & in mint condition 
97	 German collector plates, Grande Finale ‘91 & ‘92, beautiful floral 	            
	 prints inspired by the Berlin Botanic Gardens & Museum (2) 	    80
	 - see photo on website
98	 Limited edition (5000) pair of Royal Crown Derby bone china 	            
	 thimbles in presentation box, one depicts Queen Victoria’s 	           
	 Accession 20 June 1837 & the other Prince Albert Consort to 	 80
	 Queen Victoria 1840-1861 - see photo 
99	 Lladro ‘Yearning for Happiness’ scultpure by Gustav Klimt, depicts 	            
	 two women symbolizing compassion and ambition, a/f - see photo 	    400
100	 Rare Lladro gres figurine ‘Sunset’, retired model #2404, 31 x 26cm 	        400
	 in size, a/f - see photo 
101	 Royal Doulton ‘Springtime in England’ crockery pieces, 2 saucers, 2	            
	  cups and 12 square side plates, most pieces in good condition, 	    200
	 cups heavily crazed (16) 
102	 The British Commonwealth Air Training plate, made in memory of 	            
	 those who served in 1939-45, made in Canada number 32/3399 	    10
103	 Tuscan pink rose bud coffee set, 6 cups & saucers, coffee pot, 	            
	 sugar bowl & creamer, all in perfect as new condition (9) - see photo	    200
104	 Vintage Lladro squirrel figurine in beautiful condition, 23cm high 	    400
	  - see photo on website

COLLECTABLE SILVER
105	 1835 R Wallace A1 2 pickle forks pat 1899, 15cm long - see web photo 	        40

106	 1928 Hallmarked Birmingham England solid silver cigarette case, 	        360
	 weight 366g - see photo on website
107	 1992 set of 12 10g 999.8 silver chain mounted ingots each 	            
	 depicting sports from 1992 Barcelona Commonwealth Games, each	    120
	  represents a sport Australia participated in (12) 

108	 6 stackable silver shot glasses in a leather case (6) 	 30
109	 Chinese silvered dragon - see photo	 80
110	 Cigarette case NS & Co sterling silver, made in USA 8½ x 10cm 9 oz              60	 
111	 Gillette ‘Bostonian’ retro razor in ‘silver’ boxes, also includes spare 	            
	 blades in matching silver holder, excellent condition (2) 	    100
112	 Hallmarked silver hip flask 	 60
113	 Mixed variety of Russian silver spoons and forks, all hallmarked, 840g	        250
114	 Portable silver egg cups in the shape of an egg 	 40
115	 Silver serviette rings hallmarked early 1900s, Birmingham (4) 	 80
116	 The Royal Geographical Society silver map, gold plated framed 	            
	 issued by the Franklin Mint in 1976, silvered with certificate and 	    250
	 original paperwork 
117	 Tibet silver rhino, handmade hallmarked - see photo 	 160
118	 William IV sterling silver vinaigrette, John Betridge England 1833, 	            
	 hinged small case 37mm x 24mm with chequered pattern, gilt 	           
	 interior with hinged pierced grill, very good condition, some wear 	 170
	 showing - see photo on website

SILVERWARE, ETC
119	 925 sterling silver repousse berry on serving spoon, S Kirk & Son, 	        200
	 c1920s to 30s - see photo 
120	 Box of silver plated tea & coffee pots incl reproduction Sheffield 	        60
	 plate regency 
121	 Coll of silver plated cocktail forks, teaspoons, fruit spoon, fork & server set      60
122	 Dessert spoons, teaspoons and dessert fork sets, all individually boxed	        60
123	 Harrison Bros and Howson cutlery, 50+ pieces, c1950s - 60s, all 	            
	 EPNS, incomplete set of knives, forks, spoons, 3.5kg (50+) 	    60
124	 Set of 6 silver teaspoons, hallmarked 800, 58g (6) 	 75
125	 Vintage silver plated half and full sovereign holder, inscribed 	            
	 ‘Patent JWB’, has loop attached to opening mechanism,well used 	    60
	 condition in good working order 

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTABLES
126	 1938 book containing duplicate copies of ‘Certificate of Safety of 	            
	 Aircraft’, interesting Australian Aircraft  memorabilia, all inspections	            
	  were performed at Mascot NSW, also inc one gallon Comm Liquid 	       250
	 Fuel Control Board ration tickets (6), interesting items (qty)
127	 1950s Union Jack flag with inset picture of Royal Family, Prince 	            
	 Phillip, QEII, Charles & Anne plus 1937 KGVI Coronation silk 	    50
	 handkerchief (2 items) 
128	 1952 Royal Visit QEII & Prince Phillip Bushell tea tin, nice condition, 	        40
	 large tin embossed base 
129	 Allens Peter Pan Toffees embossed tin, picture on top of  ‘The 	            
	 Welcome Inn depicts  three horsemen being greeted by a maid 	           
	 offering them Ale, shows some surface wear and scratches but no dents	 30
130	 Antique African bronze manilla slave money bracelet 1800s - see photo	        100
131	 Antique kerosene iron from 1920-30s, Coleman lamp, Toronto, Canada     60
132	 Box Brownie six-20, Orient Line plus Shaw Savill Line wooden 	        40
	 coat hangers & book on African River Steamers (4 items) 
133	 Box containing 4 sets of spoons in boxes some with enamelling incl	        40
	  nice CWA spoon all are EPNS (24 spoons) 
134	 Box containing mixed brass items incl vases, candelabra etc 	        50
	 (approx 21) 
135	 Box of cobbler’s ware inclds cast iron shoe mold and matching set 	        40
	 of leather & nickel-silver children’s inner soles (3) 
136	 Box of collectables incl spoons, epns mustard pot/server, small 	            
	 album world stamps, Staffordshire bowl, coin watch plus other 	    50
	 odds & ends (qty) 
137	 Carton with old copper kettle & ornate glass light fitting (2) 	        50
138	 Carved wooden ‘tribal’ masks incl a vintage mask with shell eyes & 	        40
	 a modern Australian teak mask, condition a/f (2) 
139	 Cloisonne & bone chopsticks, 2 sets in original presentation case - 	        60
	 see photo on website
140	 Collection of elephant carvings, some with original tusks & toenail 	        50
	 inlays, condition a/f (8) 
141	 Hip flask 7oz, new in box, happy 18th birthday 	 25
142	 Large carton with misc collectables, incls uncut sheet of playing 	            
	 cards, various collectable posters, lots of old photographs, misc 	           
	 phone cards (c 200), large blackjack challenge calendar & much 	 40
	 more (qty) 
143	 N467-Navman Dashcam/ GPS & microphone, incl USB adaptor & 	        50
	 16GB card and carry bag 
144	 PNG carved tribal (mud + shells) wall mask Iatmul (Yat-Mool) people	        200
	  1960s Sepic River Tambanum Village, as found 
145	 Selection of carved wooden & resin souvenir figures, condition a/f  (7)      	 50
146	 Set of 4 copper scale weights, 120 grams, 60 g, 40g and 30g (4) 	        40



8 • EDLINS AUCTION 213 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

147	 Sheet music for piano and violin mainly from the 1930s-40s (qty) 	        30
148	 Sony digital camera DSC-H2 6mp, 12x optical zoom, incl all 	        60
	 accessories and carry bag 
149	 Sydney Morning Herald from 9th May 1910, interesting bit of history	            
	  plus 5 cigarette tins incl 2 Players Navy cut, 1 Craven Virginia, 1 	    20
	 State Express & 1 Sobranie (6 items) 
150	 The Beatles ‘Hard Days Night’ souvenir film & song album sheet 	            
	 music cover, has name written on front o/w good cond, also inclds	            
	  promo pics of each of the Beatles & a number of Paul McCartney &	            
	  Wings posters, 4 x 45s (singles) ‘Let It Be’, ‘Magical Mystery Tour’, 	   80
	 ‘Long & Winding Road’, ‘My Brave Face’ (qty)
151	 The genuine Johannes Adler Recorder hand made in Germany by 	        40
	 Johannes Adler, sole producer, in original box, box damaged 
152	 Tin badges in 2 boxes,some duplication, good variety (120+) 	 30
153	 Traveller’s jewellers scales made in India, wooden box velvet lined,	        40
	  brass hardware, weights etc 
154	 Variety of harmonica’s incl Hohner (3) (7) 	 25
155	 Wooden carvings from Papua New Guinea, condition a/f (6) 	 40
156	 Zebra skin on black backing, couple of repairs on skin, would look 	        50
	 great on the wall in a ‘Man Cave’ 

CASINO CHIPS/CASINO MEMORABILLIA
157	 Box with range of casino items including casino chips, postcards, 	        40
	 beer coasters and other items (qty) 
158	 Collection Conrad Jupiter’s casino chips including $1 gaming token, 	            
	 $1 white casino chips (2), $2.50 purple chips (2), $5 red chip and 	    70
	 $25 green & yellow chip (7) 
159	 Collection of Adelaide casino chips including $2.50 grey chip, $5 	        60
	 red chips (5) & $10 brown & red chip (7) 
160	 Collection of casino chips from Conrad Treasury Brisbane casino 	            
	 including $1 white (3), $2.50 purple chip, $2.50 pink chip, $5 red, 	           
	 white & black chips (2) & $2.50 green, red, white & black chip (8) 	 80
161	 Collection of NSW Star City & The Star Sydney casino chips incl $1 	            
	 purple, $1 blue, $2.50 pink & red, $5 red play chip (rare), $5 brown 	           
	 premium, $5 red, yellow, gold The Star & $10 green The Star (7) 	 80
162	 Darwin casino chips includes $1 Diamond Beach silver, $2.50 	            
	 brown, yellow, white, $5 red, white, $25 green, white & $25 green	    90
	  chip, 1983-2008 (5) 
163	 GB metal casino £2.50 chips (Au $5), all different (7) 	 60
164	 Lassiter’s Casino, Alice Springs NT, casino chips including 50c 	        30
	 purple (2) & $2 blue & white (3) 
165	 Launceston Country Club, Tasmania casino chips includes $2.50 	            
	 green, white & yellow chips (2) & $5 red, white & black chips (2) (4)	    40
166	 Range of Australian casino chips including values up to $10, chips 	            
	 from Crown (Perth & Melbourne), Jupiter’s, Adelaide, Conrad, Star 	           
	 City & Canberra including Canberra limited edition 1992 $5 chip, 	 80
	 total FV $55.50 (15) 
167	 Range of world casino chips including USA Caesar’s Palace, all 	        50
	 different (11) 
168	 Small collection of The Reef Cairns Qld casino chips including 25c, 	        30
	 50c & $1 (2) (4) 
169	 USA metal casino chips from the 1980s-90s, 19 different including 	        80
	 Caesar’s Palace, some rare (19) 
170	 Wrest Point, Hobart casino chips includes 1974 $1 grey colour 	            
	 chip, $2.50 yellow, green, white chip & $5 red, black & white chips 	    30
	 (2) (4) 

RARE WINES & COLLECTABLE PORTS
171	 Box with 18 collectable miniature bottles of liqueurs & spirits, many 	        50
	 are unopened cont orig contents (18) 
172	 Box with 28 collectable miniature bottles of liqueurs & spirits, many 	        40
	 are unopened containing original contents (28) 

173	 Box with 38 collectable miniature bottles of liqueurs & spirits, many 	        50
	 are unopened containing original contents (38) 
174	 Collectable miniature bottles inclds a set of 12 ‘Stroh’ cased & 	            
	 boxed set of 3 Angoves plus numerous other spirits & liqueur 	    50
	 bottles, some scarce, mostly unopened (58) 
175	 Collectable miniature bottles inclds a vast array of spirits and 	        40
	 liqueurs, all appear different (50+) 
176	 Interesting collection of wine labels, over 200 in good condition, all 	        35
	 different (200+) 
177	 Labels soaked from wine bottles, liqueurs & other alcoholic 	            
	 beverages, great world mix inc neck labels, bar code labels, date 	    70
	 labels etc (660+ items) 
178	 Nice Campari mirror for behind the bar 325 x 250, cheap at estimate 	        30

MATCHBOXES/BEER COASTERS
179	 4 full uncut sheets of Federal matchbox labels featuring Decimal 	            
	 Currency, Naval Coats of Arms, Army Coats of Arms and Captain 	    60
	 Cook’s Voyages (168) 
180	 Box containing small accum of matchboxes some with matches 	        35
	 room buyers only (approx 100) 
181	 Box with full matchboxes (no matches), contains mainly Australian 	        40
	 Red Head matchboxes ( 100+) 
182	 Box with small accum of matchboxes mainly redheads (100+) 	 40
183	 Coll of matchboxes mainly matchbook style with various 	            
	 companies, majority still have matches inside hence room buyers 	           
	 only due to postal restrictions on flammable items, approx 3kg 	 30
	 (many 100s) 
184	 Large box containing coll of mainly Aust matchboxes, inclds some 	        40
	 advertising boxes for closed businesses (100s) 
185	 Large box of matchboxes from around the world, also inclds good 	        20
	 mix of Aust, (100+) 
186	 Large box of matchboxes, mainly Aust with world mix.(100s) 	 20
187	 Shoebox containing assortment of matchboxes, booklets (100s) 	 20

PHONECARDS
188	 Accum of Aust & world thematic cards, some duplication (approx 	        120
	 1500) 
189	 ‘Mickey & Donald Down Under’, Australia’s first Disney 	            
	 phonecards, folder containing $2 Mickey & $2 Donald phonecards 	    60
	 x 20 (40 phonecards) 

CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS
190	 1900 Dexter ‘Borough Arms’, 1924 Ogdens ‘Children of All Nations’ 	            
	 & 1925 Duncan & Co ‘Evolution of the Steamship’ (3 sets) 	    95
191	 1912 Wills ‘British Empire’ complete set of 50 in see both sides 	        40
	 cigarette card pages (50) 
192	 1915 Wills ‘Britain’s Defenders’, complete set of 50 in see both side 	        50
	 cigarette card pages (50) 
193	 1916 Ardath ‘Great War’ series, part set in see both sides cigarette	        150
	  cards (46) 
194	 1924 Wills ‘Merchant Ships of the World’, complete set of 50 in see 	        40
	 both sides cigarette card pages (50) 
195	 1926 Players ‘Signalling’ series, complete set of 50 in see both 	        70
	 sides cigarette card pages (50) 
196	 1926 Wills NZ ‘Motor Cars’ with real photos, complete set of 50 in 	        40
	 see both sides cigarette card pages (50) 
197	 1927 Players ‘War Decorations & Medals’, complete set of 90 in see	        40
	  both sides cigarette card pages (90) 
198	 1930 Millhoff & Co ‘In the Public Eye’, 1931 Ogdens ‘Swimming, 	            
	 Diving & Life-saving’, 1934 Churchmans ‘Well Known Ties’ & 1935 	    230
	 Ogdens ‘Broadcasting’ (4 sets) 
199	 1930 Players ‘Cricketers’ part set, 42 out of 50 (ex nos 8,15, 	        60
	 22,32,38,41,48 and 50), mixed cond (42) 
200	 1930 Players ‘History of Naval Dress’, complete set of 50 in see 	        50
	 both sides cigarette card pages (50) 
201	 1931 Ogdens ‘Steeplechase Celebrities’, complete set of 50 	 90
202	 1931 Cavanders Army Club ‘Stereoscopic’ series, 1935 Anstie 	            
	 ‘Wells Cathedral’ (sectional), 1936 ‘Stonehenge’ (sectional), 1938 	    90
	 ‘Clifton Suspension Bridge’ (sectional) (4 sets) 
203	 1933 Garden Flowers and 1935 The Reign of HM King George V 	            
	 (Wills), 2 complete sets of 50 in cigarette card pages, mostly VG or	    50
	  better (1 fair) (100) 
204	 1934 Ogdens ‘Prominent Race Horses’, complete set of 50 in see 	        90
	 both sides cigarette card pages (50) 
205	 1936 Motor Cars A Series (John Player) and 1968 History of the 	            
	 Motor Car (Brooke Bond), 2 complete sets of 50 in see both sides 	    80
	 pages, VG to excellent condition (100) 
206	 1938 Wild West Series (Hoadley’s), complete set of 50 (ex no 1 	            
	 and 24) in see both sides pages, excellent condition, rare, CV £112 (50)	    100
207	 1938 Wills ‘Garden Hints’, complete set of 50 in see both sides 	        30
	 cigarette card pages, nice cond, CV $40 (50) 
208	 Box containing swap cards incl Golden Fleece, Man From Uncle, 	            
	 Golden Fleece Military Uniform, Battle of Britain cards & box of 	    40
	 marbles & matchboxes (qty) 
209	 Collector cards in complete sets incl 5 Woolworths Aussie Animals 	            
	 (all diff), 007 James Bond, Dallas, Flintstones, Kieren Perkins, Sailor	    50
	  moon (10 sets) 
210	 Collector cards in complete sets incl Cooking, 9 x Woolworths 	            
	 Aussie Animals, Barbie, Indiana Jones, NRL set, Pets RSPCA, 	    65
	 Socceroos (15 sets) 
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211	 Collector cards in complete sets, incls 6x sets of Star Wars all diff, 	            
	 Socceroos, Madagascar, Woolworths Aussie animals, Steam 	    80
	 Locos, all new (10 sets) 
212	 Envelope with coll of Tazos on pages, Tuck fields Bird cards 	            
	 complete in album nos 193 to 288, plus couple of envs of original 	           
	 cigarette cards, Birds, Flowers, etc, mostly excellent cond (100s) 	 50
213	 Official Tazo collection albs (5) all with pages & 50 extra pages (qty)	        30
214	 Shell Project Cards complete albums (Birds, Shells Fish and Coral, 	            
	 Butterflies & Moths, Transportation, Australian Beetles), generally 	    50
	 VF or better (5 albs, 300 cards) 
215	 USA baseball cards, 72 card set, auto pen signed on front & player	        40
	  records on reverse, period 1964-1979 (72) 

PICTORIAL POSTCARDS
216	 Adolf Hitler in full dress uniform, new 	 50
217	 Box with 200+ postcards, incls old new + ad cards (200+) 	 150
218	 Box with over 200 postcards, mostly pre 1930 (200+) 	 200
219	 Soldiers Uniforms of the Australian Army, complete collection of 75 cards	        70
220	 Soldiers Uniforms of the Australian Army, complete collection of 75 cards	        70
	  

MEDALS
Australian Military Medals

221	 1945-75 Australian service medal with slip on clasp, PNG,  	        30
	 original miniature 
222	 Imperial service medal KGV in box of issue, engraved to William 	        75
	 Fearon Holliday - see photo on website
223	 Pilot Officer 71936 Norman Leslie Extarem RAAF, group of 4, 39-45	            
	  Star, Pacific Star, War medal, ASM, posting at discharge 94 	           
	 Squadron, plenty of paperwork with medals, aV - see photo 	 280
224	 Replica medal for the Anniversary of National Service 	 30
225	 Replica UN (Untag) Transition Assistance Group 1989-90 	 25
226	 UN (Unscom) Special Commission replica 	 30
227	 UN (Untac) Transitional Authority in Cambodia, replica 	 25
228	 UN replica (UNMIT) United Nations integrated mission, UN Timor Leste	        25
229	 WW2 1939-45 Star to 17007 Able Seaman Edward Ray Burge 	 60
230	 WW2 1939-45 Star to N31053 Corporal Robert John King, 53rd 	        60
	 Infantry Battalion, in mint condition 
231	 WW2 Defence medal to NX105648 Sergeant Fredrick James Phipps               60	 
232	 WW2 Defence medal to VX149286 Corporal Henry Edward Simmonds	 50
233	 WW2 Defence medal to VX65134 Wallace Dardell Waugh 	 50
234	 WW2 War medal and ASM to N460116 Craftsman William John Lawrence     100
235	 WWII Defence medal to NX41018 Gunner William Carl Wells, 	        50
	 Artillery Training Regiment 

British Military Medals
236	 QSA 5324 Pte WH Rawlings-Wilts Rgt UK 	 120
237	 Second China medal with clasp Canton 1857 (unnamed as 	           
	 issued) plus Maori War medal 1863-64 named to T. Mansell 	           
	 Sick Berth Attdt, HMS Curacoa, lovely condition pair EF (2) - 	  700
	 see photo 

World Military Medals
238	 Irish Defence medal with 2 clasps, both dated 1946 	 40
239	 NZ Service medal unnamed plus South Africa Service medal 	        40
	 enraved 582067, PJ Pienaar (2) 
240	 DFC in original box WWII, Royal Mint 1944 - see photo 	 600
241	 Selection of remainder medals in box incl China (2), Japan in China, 	        160
	 Italy, Russian, and Vietnam medals (6) 
242	 Selection of UN medals for Korea, centre one is UN medal for South	        60
	  Korea 	

Civilian Medals
243	 Arctic medal dated 1818-1855 instituted 30th Jan 1857, unnamed 	            
	 as issue was awared to officers and men engaged in expeditions 	           
	 to the polar region 1818-1855, also to the searchers for the ill fated	 400
	  Franklin Expedition - see photo 
244	 CBE in original box, Garrard & Co London, civilian award 	        
	 WWII - see photo 	 600
245	 Companion of St Michael and St George neck badge - see photo 	 300
246	 OBE (mil) medal in original box by Garrard & Co, Dalhousie Sq 	        140
	 Calcutta (civil award) WWII 
247	 Polar medal Edward VII with 2 clasps 1902-04 and 1907-09, 	           
	 the recipient was with the Scott and Shackleton 	     5000
	 expeditions, scarce - see photo 

Belgium
248	 Belgium Resistance medal 1940-45 	 40

Germany
249	 Faithful Service in the National People’s Army 	 40
250	 WWII Iron Cross 2nd class original 	 160
251	 WWII original first class Iron Cross 	 280
252	 WWII Russian Front medal & West Wall medal plus extra piece of 	        80
	 Russian Front medal ribbon (3) 

Great Britain
253	 Military OBE 2nd type 	 100
254	 Royal Order of the Bath neck badge in gilt, fully hallmarked for 	        400
	 London 1939 - see photo 
255	 Royal Victorian Order medal 4th class MVO 	 200
256	 WWII France and Germany Star, original unnamed as issued 	 50
257	 WWII pair of Defence and War medal, original with new ribbon, not 	        60
	 named as per GB Medals 

Italy
258	 2 medals with War Cross and Italian Ekiopha medal 	 60

Japan
259	 Pair of Japanese medals, Red Cross medal and 2600th 	        40
	 Anniversary of Imperial Rule 

Netherlands
260	 WWII War Cross medal 	 40

Poland
261	 Monte Cassino 1944 bronze cross numbered as issued 	 40

United States of America
262	 Army commendation medal & China service medal, Navy & Marines 	        60
	 Corps Service in China 7/7/37 - 7/9/39 
263	 Joint service commendation medal for Military Merit 	 40

MILITARIA
Australian Militaria

264	 1st edition of ‘Australians Awarded’ and ‘The Medal Yearbook 2012’ (2)	        30
265	 2005 60th Anniversary of the End of WWII, Dept of Veterans 	            
	 Affairs medallion awarded For Service to Australia in original box 	    30
	 of issue, excellent cond 
266	 Accum of hat + shoulder badges, WWI Rising Sun (damaged), 	        40
	 brass and copper (11) 
267	 Aust military prints, set of 6 different full-size prints plus 75 	            
	 different postcards, copies of original water colours by Major Phillip	    150
	  Rutherford 
268	 ‘Australians Awarded’ 1st edition book on military and civilian 	        15
	 medals and awards from 1815-2007, new 
269	 Australian’s Awarded concise guide to military and civilian 	            
	 decorations, medals and other awards to Australians from 1815 to 	    30
	 2007 with their values 
270	 Coll of WWII end of War in the Pacific related literature, incl ships 	            
	 newpaper from the HMAS Kanimbla from Dec 1945, Table Tops 	            
	 newspapers (2), various orders of the day incl Surrender of the 	            
	 Japanese 15th Aug 1945 Courier Mail & Telegraph special editions, 	   75
	 pictorial record of formal surrender of Japanese forces at Morotai 
	 9th Sep 1945 and much more (qty)
271	 Dog tag for N252017 Corporal Leslie Arthur Bray 	 30
272	 Final statement for discharge and War payment for VX142691 Mr 	        30
	 RJ Lee, interesting paperwork 
273	 Military style bugle made by Higham, England, a bit battered but 	        80
	 very collectable 
274	 Reticulating box containing military hat badges incl WW1 ACMF 	            
	 slide type hat badge plus numerous WW1 & WWII PIDs etc, worth 	    100
	 inspection (62 items) 
275	 Tasmanian edition of The Truth newspaper dated Sat 24th August 	            
	 1940 containing an article on the Canberra Air Disaster where 3 	    25
	 politicians and 7 others perished 
276	 UNIT for P.S.W. War Work, Millers Ltd, Sydney 	 40
277	 WW1 diary, typed copy of Private Shelldrake, 28th Bn 7th Brigade 	            
	 (incl 3 poems), served Middle East & Gallipoli where he was 	    50
	 wounded, Gallipoli mentioned on pages 5-11 & 23 
278	 WWII Officer’s jacket (Captain) plus peak cap hat & slouch hat with 	            
	 numerous badges on pugaree, poor condition but value at estimate 	    50
279	 WWII original medals 39-45 Star, Atlantic Star, Africa Star, Pacific 	            
	 Star, Burma Star, Italy Star, Defence medal, War medal and the 	    240
	 Australian Service medal 39-45, all unnamed (9) 
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World Militaria
280	 1916 Northamptonshire Regiment ORs cap badge, slider type plus 	        30
	 Royal Engineers slider hat badge - see photo 
281	 1938-39 Germany Nazi WWII Hitler photos, assorted, used postal 	        90
	 but no messages (4) 
282	 1939 edition of the UK ‘Daily Express’, headline of the day reads 	            
	 “Hitler Escapes Explosion in a Beer Cellar”, very interesting lot in 	    40
	 very good condition, a good read 
283	 2  lead toy soldiers from WWI, 1x Australian and 1x English, very 	        60
	 good condition - see photo 
284	 Curved Arabain Janbiya dagger in sheath, Damascus steel blade 	            
	 with decorative silver wire inlay and camel bone handle. Very 	    120
	 interesting piece. 
285	 Department of the Air Force USA Air Police badge no. H8610, 	            
	 stamped on back ‘Government Property’, worn on shirt left side 	    80
	 near pocket - see photo 
286	 Framed print ‘Decorations & Medals 1793-1964 to British Forces’ - 	        40
	 58cm x 92cm 
287	 KSA, SA 2901 & SA 1902, Pte S Lane Stafford regiment 	 80
288	 Military books relating to the Boer War incld ‘The Anglo Boer War’, 	            
	 ‘A Chronology’ Battlefields route booklet, ‘Boer War’ book about the 	            
	 participation of ‘blacks’ in the Boer War, map of Isandlwana & 	            
	 Rorks Drift plus WW1 correspondence of Charles Koenig in the 	   30
	 book ‘The Koenig Letters’ plus ‘Journey through South Africa’ (5 items)
289	 ‘The Rock of the Maine’ France July 1918, USA War Office framed 	        40
	 print (40cm x 60cm) 
290	 The Treatment of British Prisoners of War in Korea published by 	            
	 Her Majesty’s Stationary Office 1955 on behalf of the Army 	    40
	 Intelligence Centre, 51 pgs in 2 vols 
291	 WW1 hat badge, half globe with laurel wreath, original pin replaced 	        40
292	 WW1 Turk silver ‘Sweetheart’ 2 piece dagger in scabbard 	        160
	 (removable), brooch with safety chain 
293	 WWII German breast mount wound badge 	 50
294	 WWII German military issue bakelite signal whistle 	 30

Coin Auction
Commences 12:00pm Saturday

BOXES & TINS OF COINS
295	 10kg bag of world coins (1000s) 	 110
296	 1958-64 accum of pennies in blue album, many with lustre, heavy 	        120
	 dupn VF-UNC (335) 
297	 1984-2017, huge accum of RAM dollar coins, too many to list, 	            
	 inclds qty of each with up to 15 of some types, better coins include	            
	  Terra Australis, wheat sheaf dollars, Aust’s first mints, 2009 	       300
	 Citizenship, 2010 100 Years of Aust Coinage, etc (100s) 
298	 1988 $5 Parliament House proofs (2), 2005 $10 silver proof, 2009 	            
	 Astronomy 2 coin proof set & 2013 Australian Mining 2 coin proof 	    70
	 year set (5 items) 
299	 2013 $5 Parliament House triangle proof, 2016 Remember the Fallen	            
	  & 2016 six coin uncirculated set ‘In Come the Dollars’ (3 items) 	    250
300	 5kg bag of world coins (qty) 	 70
301	 Accum $10 State series proofs 1985, 86, 87, 88,89, 90,91 & 92 	        250
	 plus 1984 $1 proof & 2013 Davo $5 coin (10 items) 
302	 Accum of RAM products in box incl 2012 Lest We Forget poppy on 	            
	 RSL card (2), 2012 Remembrance Day poppy folders (5), 1977 mint	            
	  set (2) plus 1982 Comm Games set, silver coins incl 1982 $10 	            
	 Comm Games UNC, 1997 UNC & specimen silver Roos, 1982 proof 	   180
	 $10 in 2x2 mount plus accum $5 UNC coins & a few mint rolls (qty)
303	 Accum of RAM silver proof coins incl 1966 30th Anniv Decimal 	            
	 Currency, 1997 K’ford Smith, 1999 Majestic Images, 2004 Primary 	            
	 School student’s design, 2007 Lunar Year of the Pig, 2008 Coat of 	       150
	 Arms, 2011 Rams Head plus 2004 & 2005 selective gold plated 
	 silver kangaroos (9 items)
304	 Box cont 1 kg mixed world coins, pair of 2 blue felt coin 	            
	 presentation trays, 48 pocket coin album + giant magnifier (4) 	    75
305	 Box containing good range of mainly GB & NZ crowns, mint & proof	            
	  sets, also inclds other  medals, coins & medallions, noted 50c Cook	            
	  specimen cased & other world crowns & medallions, interesting 	       200
	 lot, approx 50 crowns & medallions & 9 mint/proof sets (qty) 
306	 Box containing nice mix of world coins including some GB & Aust 	        30
	 pennies, 1.5kg 
307	 Box of Aust pennies and world coins approx 2.8 kg (100s) 	 80
308	 Box of world coins sorted into different countries in packets, good 	        80
	 range of countries, approx 3.5kg (qty) 
309	 Box with 1 kg mixed world coins, pair of 2 blue felt coin 	            
	 presentation trays, magic floating coin frame, small + large pocket 	    85
	 coin albums (6) 

310	 Box with 9 coins in plastic cases, 6 are NZ including 1977 Waitangi	            
	  day, one 1974 Western Samoa Palm Tree, plus 2 x 1970 Cook  	    30
	 Specimen 50 cents, all UNC (9) 
311	 Box with seln of Bradman $5 coins from RAM & Perth Mint, inclds 	            
	 1996 UNC carded (20), 1996 UNC boxed, 1997 PNC, 2001 UNC 	    200
	 carded (4), 2001 silver proof & 2008 UNC carded (26) 
312	 Box with world crown size coins, noted US eagle and Liberty Bell 	            
	 dollars (23), GB various types (10), NZ (2) and Chinese (7), 	    120
	 Chinese possibly reproductions, VF to UNC (42) 
313	 Carton with NZ 1982 Takahe $1 s/s coin, 1983 RV Charles & Di $1 	            
	 s/s coin, 1988 yellow eyed penguin $1 s/s coin, all 3 coins each 	            
	 weigh 27gms of sterling silver, plus GB 1965 Churchill crown, 1981	            
	  Charles & Di crown, seln of UNC cased $1 from NZ & Western 	   140
	 Samoa (10), 1953 NZ crown, 1965 NZ Pre Dec UNC set (17 items)
314	 Danish cookies tin with mixed range of Australian pennies and 	            
	 halfpennies from KGV to QEII, mainly KGV & KGVI heads and about	    90
	  90% pennies, unchecked for dates (500+) 
315	 Embossed Pascal tin of Aust & world coins incl 3d, 6d, 1/- & 2/-, 	        80
	 noted GB George III 5/- (100+) 
316	 Large Teddy Bear tin of foreign coins, appears interesting mixture 	        80
	 over 4.5kg (100s) 
317	 Old Mastercraft tin containing mix of mainly Aust coins (50c 	            
	 commems inc 1 x 1966 round 50c), Aust pennies & halfpennies, 	           
	 small quantity pre dec silver & other world coins, note FV of 	 80
	 decimal Aust approx $30 (qty) 
318	 Old tin containing nice range of world coins inc 2 x 1977 Kennedy 	            
	 dollars, 2 x round 50c pieces, 1988 Parliament House $5 coin, small	           
	  amount pre dec Aust silver & bag of Aust 1c pieces (qty) 	 60
319	 Plastic container of world coins, incls crown sized coins (400+) 	        100
320	 Quality sweet tin with 100s of mixed cond world coins, noted some	            
	  silver including Austria Maria Teresa, GB, NZ etc, could be lots of 	    100
	 pickings in this lot (400+) 
321	 RAM accum of proof sets 1980-87, 88 (2), 1989, 1990 (2), 	           
	 1991, 92, 1994-2001, 2003, 04, 06, 07 & 2013, some minor 	     700
	 marks etc on a few sets (28 sets) 
322	 Shoebox of Aust/World Proof and Unc Sets, incl GB Proof (1982, 	            
	 1986, 1989, 1992, 1994, 1997, 1998, 1999), NZ Unc (1991), 	    200
	 Canada Unc (1985) and Aust Unc (2003 x2) (10) 
323	 Tin containing mix of 1c & 2c pieces, dates 1966-1989, mixed 	        60
	 condition, approx 4.5kg (qty) 
324	 Tin containing nice mix of world coins, crowns & medallions, noted 	        60
	 small amount of silver (qty) 
325	 Tin containing quantity of world coins. Noted Aust 1d’s and 2d’s, 	            
	 English Crowns (3), 1922 US silver Peace Dollar, 1966 Round 50c 	            
	 plus Aust $1 notes (3),10/- Coombs/Wilson note & Fiji 50c note. 	       100
	 Small amount of additional silver coins. 4.3kg (qty) 
326	 Walkers chocolate tin with a range of Aust & world coins all 	            
	 graded and priced from QVic to QEII, prices marked at over $500 	    100
	 plus approx 40 low grade world b’notes (100+) 
327	 World coins in plastic box, good mix of at least 300 coins from over	        100
	  70 countries, approx 5kgs 
328	 World mix in bag 10kg (100s) 	 120
329	 World mix in bag 3kg (100s) 	 40
330	 World mix in bag 5kg (100s) 	 70
331	 World mix in bag, 5kg (100s) 	 70

NUMISMATIC ACCESSORIES & LITERATURE
332	 Coin collector starter kit incl numis binder with coin sheets, 	            
	 magnifier, cotton gloves & tongs in original packaging, also incl 1kg 	           
	 mix of world coins, great lot for the beginner or discerning collector 	 65
333	 Dansco Supreme 10c album, new in original packaging 	 50
334	 Dansco supreme loose pages for ½ pennies from 1925 to 1964y in	        40
	  good condition (6) 
335	 Dansco supreme loose pages for 1/- coins from 1911 to 1963 and 	            
	 Whitman push in albums for ½d, 1d, 3d, 1/- & 2/-, all in good 	    40
	 condition, not complete volumes (10) 
336	 Dansco Supreme shilling album & slipcase, new 	 50
337	 Envelope cont pocket size + large album for coin mounts, blue felt 	        65
	 tray for coin mounts, 30mm + 32.5mm (5) 
338	 Envelope cont pocket VST banknote albums (2) with pages + 	        75
	 pocket album for large banknotes (3) 
339	 Folder containing range of old coin catalogues & literature covering 	            
	 the period 1970s-90s, inclds Renniks gold coin values & other 	    30
	 world cats (21) 
340	 Krause Standard Catalogue of World Coins 1601-1700, 4th edition 	        70
	 2008, 1439 pgs, as new cond 
341	 Krause Standard Catalogue of World Coins, 2001-Date, 8th edition 	        60
	 2014, 1056 pgs, as new cond 
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342	 Krause Standard Catalogue of World Paper Money, Vol 2 1368-	        40
	 1960, 10th edition 2003, 1173 pgs, Used cond 
343	 Matrix coin holders (black self adhesive), sizes, 20mm, 22.5mm, 	            
	 25mm, 27.5mm, 30mm and 35mm, also incls black Matrix binder with	    130
	  10 coin holder sheets and inserts (9) 

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN MINT PRODUCTS
344	 1992 50th Anniversary “The Battle of Australia” medallion, case 	        40
	 damaged 
345	 1996 $1 “The Thirtieth Anniversary of Decimal Currency in 	        90
	 Australia” fine silver proof coin 
346	 1999 $1 ‘Majestic Images’ silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 50
347	 2000 Sydney Olympics set of $5 coins with mascot medallions. 	            
	 Each medallion features corresponding sports of the games. 	            
	 Lovely keepsake from our Olympics, all housed in special 	       200
	 presentation folder (28 $5 coins & 29 medallions, incl speical 
	 subscriber’s medallion)
348	 2000 Sydney Olympic $5 coin collection in official presentation 	            
	 folder, missing 3 coins #10 Rowing, #20 Football & #24 Wrestling, 	           
	 all coins are readily obtainable to complete set (25 coins) 	 160
349	 2001 ‘Centenary of Federation’ States & Territories UNC 20 coin 	        160
	 collection in official album (20) 
350	 2001 States & Territories Centenary of Federation 20 coin UNC 	        160
	 collection in official presentation folder (20) 
351	 2001 Centenary of Federation States & Territories 20 coin (20c & 	            
	 50c) uncirculated collection in presentation folder (20) 	    140
352	 2001, 2002, 2003 Federation Finale, Year of the Outback & 	            
	 Volunteers, full set of 3 coins from the popular finale series (3) 	    180
353	 2004 ‘40th Anniversary of the Last Australian Penny’ centre 99.9%	        80
	  copper, outer ring 99.9% silver, $1 proof coin 
354	 2006 Melbourne XVIII Commonwealth Games UNC coin collection in 	        360
	 official presentation folder 
355	 2007-2011 + 2014-2017 Lunar New Year $1 on cards with red 	        200
	 envelopes UNC (9) 
356	 2008 subscription coin ‘1921 Kookaburra Penny’ $1 silver proof coin               80	 
357	 2010 $1 “100 Years of Australian Coinage” fine silver proof coin 	        120
358	 2012 Premiership collection produced by the RAM inclds 2012 AFL 	            
	 Premiers $1 silver 1oz pure silver coin, AFL Premiers medal and 	           
	 replica of the AFL cup, superb presentation - see photo on website	 250
359	 2013 RAM silver proof coin collection, includes $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 	            
	 10c & 5c (61.57 grams silver 99.99) all in individual packaging as 	    260
	 issued by the RAM (6) 
360	 2014 For Valour, A History of the Victoria Cross $10 Copper 	        450
	 Antique coin, limited issue of 5000, very sought after item 
361	 2014 $10 antique copper coin, Victoria Cross 	 300
362	 2014 $1 “100th Anniv AIF Sail From Albany” fine silver proof coin 	        100
363	 2014 $1 ‘A Voyage to Terra Australis’ Sydney ‘S’, Melbourne ‘M’ 	        40
	 and Brisbane ‘B’ counterstamp unc carded coins (3) 
364	 2014-2016 Royal Australian Mint, Australians at War complete set 	            
	 of 50c coins cased in limited edition folders in box of issue (18) 	    180
365	 2015 Centenary of the Landing of Gallipoli, 4 coin set incl silver 	            
	 coins from Aust, NZ, UK & Turkey, low mintage of 3,000 	    450
366	 2015 $1 ‘M’ Privy mark unc coin on card and 2016 $1 ‘P’ & ‘S’ privy 	        60
	 mark unc coins on card. All coins Mob of Roos (3) 
367	 2015 $1 ‘Centenary ANZAC’ fine silver proof coin 	 50
368	 2015 $1 Brisbane ‘B’ ANZAC Centenary, 2016 Sydney ‘S’ 	            
	 Australia’s First Mints and Canberra ‘C’ Changeover counterstamp 	    40
	 unc carded coins (3) 
369	 2016 RAM gold coloured round 50c piece from the special RAM 	            
	 Open Day (10) plus 2009 Moon Landing 50c (2), 2011 000 	           
	 Emergency & 2012 Diamond Jubilee, $10 FV RAM mint bag of 2016 	 200
	 Fifty Years of Decimal Currency (15 items) 
370	 2016 $5 coloured fine silver proof coin ‘Northern Sky’ - Cassiopeia 	        150
371	 2016 Northern Sky ‘Cassiopeia’ $5 coloured fine silver proof domed coin	       150
372	 2016 Northern Sky ‘Cassiopeia’ $5 coloured fine silver proof domed coin	       150
373	 2016 ‘In Come the Dollars, In Come the Cents’, conversion set 	 80
374	 2016 Westpac official Anzac coin collection to Afghanistan 	            
	 includes 10 x 20 cent coins & 4 x 25 cent coins, Australian’s 1st 	    80
	 quarters including collectors folder (14) 
375	 2016 Alphabet Collection World Money Fair Berlin, $1 coloured fine 	        80
	 silver frosted UNC 3 coin set, W, M & F (3) 
376	 2016 $5 coloured fine silver proof triangular coin ‘Remember the Fallen’	        80
377	 2016 $5 Coloured fine silver proof triangular coin 	 80
378	 2016 $1 ‘C’ mm “Australia’s First Mints” fine silver proof coin and 	        80
	 four coin privy mark set 
379	 2016 ‘Anzac to Afghanistan’ 20c and 25c complete 14 coin 	        80
	 collection in official folder (new) 

380	 2017 Gold Coast 2018 XXI Commonwealth Games Queen’s 	           
	 Baton Relay $25 Gold Proof coin, low mintage of only 500, 	     680
	 issue price $800 
381	 2017 ‘A War Close to Home’ $1 UNC 4 coin set, Milne Bay, Battle of 	            
	 the Coral Sea, Kokoda Track Campaign & Sydney Harbour (5) 	    110
382	 2017 ‘C’ mm $1 ‘Centenary of the Trans-Australian Railway’ fine 	        60
	 silver proof coin and four coin UNC privy mark set 
383	 Box contains 1984 $1 proof coins in case (5) & 1988 $2 proof 	        120
	 coins in case (5) (10) 
384	 Box contains 1988 $5 proof coins ‘New Parliament House’ in cases	        60
	  with certificates (5) 
385	 Carton of mint products all different inclds proof set 1980, 81, 83, 	            
	 93, 96, Piedfort 1990 Cockatoo Proclamation 2000 Silver Penny, 	            
	 2003 Finale coin, mint sets 1985 to 1988, 2003 & 2004 Baby mint 	       250
	 set 2007 & 1993 Silver Kangaroo, (a few packaging faults) (16 items)
386	 Carton with 1981 & 1983 proof sets with foams & cert, 1985 proof 	            
	 set, 2003 Finale, mint sets 1986 to 1988, 2003, 2008 & 2009 Show 	           
	 issue & special release 2010 Tax coins on signed card by Comm of	 180
	  Taxation (11 items) 
387	 Envelope containing 1994 $5 Enfranchisement of Women proof 	            
	 coin, 1995 $5 Anzac 75th Anniversary, 1998 $1 Howard Florey S 	    40
	 mm, 1999 $1 Last Anzac C mm (4) 
388	 Legends of the Anzacs ‘Medals of Honour’ official coin coll in 	        80
	 presentation folder 	

Proof Sets
389	 1987, 88, 89, 94, 96 & 99 sets, 1987 outer box has a couple of 	        200
	 tears in it (6) 
390	 1996 Baby proof set, features a gumnut medallion struck in sterling silver      220
391	 2002 “Year of the Outback” Baby proof set, outer box slightly 	        120
	 crushed 
392	 2002-09 sets in box, complete with packaging (10) 	 400
393	 2004 “Bush Koala” Baby proof set 	 140
394	 2006 “The Magic Pudding” Baby proof set 	 80
395	 2007 “The Magic Pudding” Baby proof set 	 140
396	 2008 “The Magic Pudding” Baby proof set 	 70
397	 2009 “Blinky Bill” Baby proof set 	 100
398	 2012 “Dot and the Kangaroo” proof set 	 110
399	 2013 “Dot and the Kangaroo” proof set 	 110
400	 2015 & 2016 ‘Baby’ Aust proof coin sets (2) 	 220
401	 2015 “Alphabet” Baby proof set 	 120
402	 2015 proof set 	 100
403	 2016 Baby proof set 	 110
404	 2016 ‘The Change Over’ proof set 	 90
405	 2016 “The Changeover” proof set 	 90
406	 2017 Baby proof set 	 100
407	 2017 Baby proof set 	 100
408	 2017 “Effigy of an Era” proof set 	 90

Mint Sets
409	 1966 mint set ‘Blue Card’ in good condition, these cards are often in	            
	  very poor condition, clean apart from tape mark across top 	    60
410	 1986-90 (5) 	 160
411	 2009 International Year of Astronomy mint set Melbourne ANDA 	        100
	 Coin Show (5) 
412	 2016 six coin UNC set Fifty Years of Decimal Currency The 	        200
	 Changeover, issue price $25 per set (10) 
413	 2016 ‘In Come the Dollars, In Come the Cents’ conversion set 	 90
414	 2017 “Effigy of an Era” Mint sets (5) 	 100
415	 2017 UNC year coin set, Effigy of an Era (5) 	 100
416	 Accum mint sets 1988, 1990, 91, 92, 2000, 2012, 2013 & 2016 (8 sets)    	  200

Masterpieces in Silver
417	 1997 RAM ‘Opening of a Continent’, 5 coin proof set 	 120
418	 2017 fine silver proof set, ltd issue of 1000 	 300

Philatelic & Numismatic Covers
419	 1994-2009 selection of PNCs in binder on vario pgs includes 2002 	            
	 Golden Jubilee 50c, Last Anzacs Army, $1 2007 Ashes, Year of 	            
	 Rooster, Dog, Pig, Rat and Ox, International Year of the Older 	       400
	 Person, Queen’s Baton Relay, C’wlth Games & others (35) 
420	 1996-97 $5 bi-metal carded coin and PNC (Sir Donald Bradman), 	            
	 2010 20c ‘The Ashes’ PNC and 2015 50c Richie Benaud carded 	    80
	 UNC coin (4) 
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421	 1998 50c Bass & Flinders ANDA Show dated 1/11/98, scarce 	 120
422	 1998 50c Bass & Flinders ANDA Show dated 30/10/98, scarce 	 120
423	 2005 $5 Perth Mint ‘Australian Open’, 2012 $5 Perth Mint ‘100th 	            
	 Men’s Championship’ and 2012 $1 RAM 2 coin ‘Ready? Play’ PNCs (3)	    60
424	 2006 $5 ‘Queen’s Baton Relay’, 2008 $1 ‘Beijing Olympic Games’, 	            
	 2008 limited edition commemorative 3 medallion ‘Beijing Olympic 	            
	 Games’, 2010 $1 ‘Shanghai World Expo’, 2012 $1 ‘The Road to 	       120
	 London’, 2012 $1 3 coin ‘London 2012 Olympic Games’ PNCs (6) 
425	 2006 Aust Post 50c The Queen’s Birthday, 2011 Aust Post $1 	            
	 Queen’s 85th Birthday, 2012 50c Diamond Jubilee & 2013 Aust Post	    60
	  2 coin Queen’s Coronation PNCs (4) 
426	 2008 ‘World Youth Day Sydney’ $1 Perth Mint PNC & limited edition 	        40
	 commemorative 3 medallions cover (2) 
427	 2008 50c Centenary of Scouting and 2010 $1 Centenary of Girl 	        30
	 Guides PNCs (2) 
428	 2009 ‘Aust Post 200 Years’ RAM and Perth Mint $1 PNCs (2) 	 30
429	 2010 Centenary of Powered Flight, 2014 Centenary of Military 	            
	 Aviation and Submarines (2 coin PNC) and 2014 100th Anniversary	    50
	  of 1st Air Mail $1 Perth Mint PNCs (3) 
430	 2010 ‘The Australian Taxation Office Centenary’ 20c PNC and UNC 	        40
	 coin on card (2) 
431	 2010-2012 PNCs in binder, Year of Tiger, Rabbit, Dragon, 	            
	 Fromelles, National Service, Navy, Rememberance Day, Australian 	           
	 Open, 2012 QEII Diamond Jubilee, 100th Men’s Championship, 	 160
	 Anzac Day, Olympics 3 coin set & others (30) 
432	 2011 Bush Babies $1 Perth Mint PNCs incl Kangaroo, Sugar Glider, 	        60
	 Bilby, Dingo & Koala (5) 
433	 2011 50c Royal Wedding, 2014 50c Royal Christening and 2015 	        60
	 50c Welcome Princess Charlotte PNCs (3) 
434	 2011 Aust Post Royal Aust Navy $1 and 2014 Centen Sydney - 	        30
	 Emden Engagement 50c PNCs (2) 
435	 2011, 12 & 14 Australia Post Christmas PNCs (3) 	 40
436	 2012-14 selection of PNCs on black vario pgs incds Year of Snake,	            
	  Horse, 1st Banknote, Queen’s Coronation, Black Caviar, 	            
	 Kangaroos and Map, Birth of a Prince, Xmas 2012, 13, 14, Royal 	            
	 Christening, the Urn Returns, 1914 War Declared, Centenary 	   160
	 Aviation and Submarines, Bull Ant, Sydney-Emden Engagement 
	 Rememberance & others (33)

437	 2013 Aust Post Bush Babies PNCs, Kookaburra, Platypus & Brush-	        40
	 tailed Possum (3) 
438	 2014 Remembrance Day PNC, contains 2012 & 2014 coloured $2 	        230
	 coins, very rare cover, mintage I, III, CV $295 - see photo 
439	 2014 Remembrance $2 green circle coin and 2015 Remembrance 	        60
	 Day $2 orange circle coin in PNCs (2) 
440	 2015 $1 RAM ‘Unlikely Heroes, Animals in War’ PNC and $1 RAM 	            
	 ‘Unlikely Heroes, Great and Small’, UNC on cards incl Kangaroo, 	    100
	 Dog, War Horse, Donkey, Pigeon & Cat (7) 
441	 2015 $1 and Aust Post $1 100 Years of Commonwealth 	        30
	 Management of Lighthouses PNCs (2) 
442	 2015-16 PNCs in binder, Birth of a Princess (RAM Perth), Long May	            
	  She Reign (RAM Perth), Chinese New Year Goat, Monkey, Gallipoli	            
	  Field Medicine, Landing, Decimal Currency $1, $2, Gumnut Babies, 	            
	 QEII 80th Birthday, Letters from the Front, Anzac Joint issue, NZ 	   160
	 cover, Aust cover, Remembrance Day & others (28)
443	 2016 Vietnam War 1962-1975 ANDA The Sydney Money Expo 	        60
	 October 15-16 overprinted PNC with coloured 50c coin 
444	 AFL Premiers ‘Hawthorn’ 2013, 14 & 15 $1 and 2008 medallion 	            
	 PNCs plus 2014 $1 carded coin, also includes ‘Custodian of the 	    110
	 Game’ UNC ‘M’ counterstamp $1 coin (6) 
445	 Assorted military themed PNCs, 1995 50c Weary Dunlop, 2001 $1 	            
	 Army, 2008 Perth Mine $1 Remembrance, 2010 50c National 	            
	 Service Memorial, 2010 20c Lost Soldiers of Fromelles, 2011 Perth 	       200
	 Mint $1 Centenary of RMC Duntroon, 2012 Perth Mint $1 Anzac Day
	  - Lest We Forget and 2015 50c Gallipoli (8)
446	 Chinese New Year Aust Post PNCs, 2005 Rooster, 2008 Rat, 2009 	        80
	 Ox, 2010 Tiger and 2011 Rabbit (5) 
447	 Seln includes 1997 Don Bradman (2), 2012 Co-op (2), 2012 Road to	            
	  London, 2012 Douglas Mawson, 2007 Harbour Bridge (2), 2009 	    70
	 Stargazing & 2012 Diamond Jubilee (10) 
448	 Seln of PNCs includes 2010 Shanghai, 2011 Duntroon, 2005 Aust 	            
	 Open (2), 1994 Family (2), 2012 Douglas Mawson (2), 2011 Year 	    80
	 of the Rabbit & 2012 London Olympics (10) 
449	 Set of 3 maroon binders/slipcases for medallion PNCs & 6 assorted	        150
	  PNCs (9) 

Twenty Cent Coins
450	 10 x 20 Tax Commission special 20c on card issued to employees 	        80
	 of the Tax Office, retail $9.95 (10) 
451	 20 x 20c issued to Tax Office employees (Downie retail value 	        150
	 $9.95) (20) 

452	 2010 20c Australian Tax Office special release coin on card, was 	        80
	 specifically minted for the ATO (10) 
453	 2010 20c Australian Tax Office special release coin on card, was 	        80
	 specifically minted for the ATO (10) 

Fifty Cent Coins
454	 2016 Holden Heritage coll of 11 coloured 50c coins, does not 	        140
	 include tin or generic coin (11) 
455	 2016 Holden Heritage coll of 11 coloured 50c coins, does not 	        140
	 include tin or generic coin (11) 
456	 2016 Holden Heritage coll of 11 coloured 50c coins, does not 	        140
	 include tin or generic Holden coin (11) 
457	 2016 50c fine silver coin selectively gold plated, mintage 7,500 	        80
458	 2016 50c The Battle of Fromelles, 50c The Battle of Pozieres, 2017 	            
	 50c The Battle of Passchendaele & 50c The Battle of Bullecourt (4) 	    35
459	 Envelope containing 4 50c coins on cards inclds 2006 Queen’s 	            
	 Royal Visit, 2006 Queen’s 80th Birthday, 2007 Queen’s Diamond 	    40
	 Wedding & 2010 Royal Engagement of Kate & William (4) 
460	 Open Day ‘13 Feb 2016’ 50 cent coin on card (5) 	 240

One Dollar Coins
461	 1992 ‘Olympic’  925 sterling silver proof coin 	 60
462	 1993 ‘Landcare’ 925 sterling silver (special coin fair issue) proof coin	        50
463	 1993 Landcare $1 sterling silver proof (packaging discoloured 	        40
	 inside) and UNC S & C mm coins (3) 
464	 1994 ‘Commemorative’ 925 sterling silver (special Sydney Coin Fair 	        50
	 issue) proof coin 
465	 1995 ‘Waltzing Matilda’ 925 sterling silver proof coin 	 40
466	 1996 ‘Sir Henry Parkes’ 925 sterling silver proof coin 	 40
467	 1997 ‘Sir Charles Kingsford Smith’ fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	        50
468	 1998 Howard Florey, 2002 Year of the Outback, 2004 Eureka 	            
	 Stockade and 2006 50 Years of Television, $1 fine silver (99.9%) 	    150
	 proof coins (4) 
469	 1998 Howard Florey $1 fine silver proof coin 	 40
470	 1999 ‘The Last Anzacs’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 60
471	 2000 ‘HMAS Sydney II’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 50
472	 2001 ‘Centenary of the Army’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 50
473	 2002 Year of the Outback $1 fine silver and UNC B, C, S and M mm 	        50
	 coins (5) 
474	 2003 ‘Korean War’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 50
475	 2004 Eureka Stockade $1 fine silver proof and UNC C & B mm coins (3)          65
476	 2005 ‘Gallipoli’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 50
477	 2006 50 Years of Australian Television $1 fine silver proof and 	        60
	 UNC TV, S, M, C and B mm coins (6) 
478	 2006 50 Years of Australian Television special release fine silver 	            
	 proof coin minted for exclusive sale at the Australasian Numismatic	    60
	  Dealer’s Association 2006 Shows 
479	 2006 ‘50 Years of Australian Television’ special release,  fine silver	        50
	  (99.9%) proof coin 
480	 2007 Australia Artist Series Rolf Harris $1 Silver Kangaroo proof 	        80
	 and frosted UNC cupro nickel coins (2) 
481	 2007 Sydney Harbour Bridge $1 fine silver proof and UNC M, B, S 	        70
	 & C mm coins (5) 
482	 2007 $1 Lunar New Year, Pig, on card with red envelopes UNC (5)	        60
483	 2007 ‘Sydney Harbour Bridge’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 40
484	 2008 $1 carded Mary Mackillop coin and 2010 3 x Medallion PNC (2) 	        120
485	 2008 ‘Centenary of Quarantine’ $1 PNC and UNC coin on card (2) 	        30
486	 2009 ‘60 Years of Australian Citizenship’  fine silver (99.9%) proof  coin     	 40
487	 2010 $1 Kangaroo at Sunset F15 privy mark silver proof coin, scarce	        80
488	 2010 ‘100 Years of Australian Coinage’ Anda release,  fine silver 	        50
	 (99.9%) proof coin 
489	 2011 ‘Rams Head Dollar’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 40
490	 2012 ‘Wheat Sheaf’  fine silver (99.9%) proof coin 	 50
491	 2013 ‘Centenary of the Holey Dollar & Dump’  fine silver (99.9%) 	        50
	 proof coin 
492	 2014 World War I $1 Counterstamp Albany ‘A’ and Melbourne ‘M’ 	        40
	 Shrine of Remembrance carded unc coins (2) 
493	 2016 $1 Convict Love tokens, copper, three coin set 	 60

Five Dollar Coins
494	 1994 $5 proof (no outer packaging) and bi-metallic UNC carded 	        40
	 Enfranchisement of Women coins (4) 
495	 2000 limited edition Sydney Olympic Games medallion & $5 bronze 	            
	 sports coin collection, 28 x  $5 coins & 28 x medallions in folder of 	           
	 issue representing 28 different Olympic sports (56) 	 240
496	 2000 Aluminium Bronze proof (no outer packaging) and UNC bi-	        70
	 metallic Phar Lap carded coins (6) 
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497	 2004 AFL Australia’s Own Game $5 selectively gold plated cupro 	        60
	 nickel proof coin 
498	 2004 $5 ‘The Journey Continues - Sydney to Athens’ carded UNC coin     	 20
499	 2008 Celebrating the Present Centenary of Rugby League $5  fine 	        100
	 silver proof coin and $1 UNC coin on card 
500	 2013 Centenary of Canberra $5  fine silver proof coin 	 110
501	 2015 Netball World Cup Sydney $5  fine silver proof domed coin 	        130
	 and 20c PNC (2) 

Decimal Mint Rolls
502	 2017 standard circulating coins in RAM rolls, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c 	        190
	 & 5c (6) 
503	 2017 standard circulating coins in RAM rolls, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c 	        190
	 & 5c (6) 
504	 2017 50c RAM roll, Eddie Mabo Pride & Passion 	 35
505	 2017 50 cent RAM roll, Eddie Mabo Pride & Passion 	 35

PERTH MINT ISSUES
506	 1995 proof, 1oz Kookaburra 	 50
507	 2007 Pharlap 75th Anniversary 1oz silver proof in presentation box	        100
	  with cert 
508	 2012 Animal Athletics - Jumping Frog, good lot to resell (5) 	 75
509	 2012 Animal Athletics - Weightlifting Beetles, good lot to resell (5) 	        75
510	 2014 Gods of Olympus - Poseidon 2oz. silver rimless high relief 	        300
	 coin with antique finish. Ltd mintage 1,500 
511	 2014 Mother’s Love, Elephant ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        70
	 presentation box with cert 
512	 2014 Mother’s Love - Bear ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        70
	 presentation box with cert 
513	 2014 Mother’s Love - Orangutan, ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        70
	 presentation box with cert 
514	 2014 Mother’s Love Giraffe, ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        70
	 presentation box with cert 
515	 2015 Alice in Wonderland 150th Anniv Tuvalu issue, 2oz antiqued 	        450
	 silver clock coin, ltd mintage 2,500 
516	 Black VST illustrated albums/slipcovers for Perth Mint produced 	        190
	 PNCs, includes a selection of 27 PNCs (3 albums) 
517	 Envelope containing 2005 Kangaroo + Map silver ingot (11.5g), 	            
	 2006 50 yrs of Television silver ‘lenticular’ coin in folder, 2008 $1 	           
	 Grey Kangaroo and 2014 $1 Super Powers - Cybernetics on card 	 140
518	 The Australian Family of precious metals - 1990 Proof set. $5 	        100
	 silver, gold & platinum coins 
519	 The Australian Kookaburra set of 4 20z silver privy mark coins 	            
	 encapsulated in green case with certs, incls privy marks of 1923 	           
	 ½d, 1930 1d, 1933 1/- and 1932 2/- (4 coins, 8oz of silver) 	 280

MIS-STRIKES/ERRORS
520	 $2 blank planchet 	 50
521	 $2 double stamped coin, interesting item 	 800
522	 1933 1d with bitten edge, nice condition coin, EF 	 50
523	 1961 3d & 1963 2/- with bitten edges 	 40
524	 5 cent & $2 blank planchets (2) 	 50

DECIMAL COINS
525	 1966 silver 50c aUNC & 1992 Barcelona Olympic coin in coloured 	        40
	 folder as issued, UNC (2) 
526	 Album containing coll of decimal coins, 1st page minor decimal 	            
	 varieties, balance of pgs made up of decimals 1966-1995, 1966-84 	           
	 complete ex 1974 50c, 1985 to 1995 incomplete, coins EF to UNC 	 140
	 (194) 
527	 Port Phillip decimal coin album housing coll 1966-1989, complete ex 	            
	 84 20c, 85 5c & 20c, 88 & 89 20c, most coins EF to UNC (142) 	    120

ANCIENTS AND ANTIQUITIES
Roman Imperial Coinage - BC

528	 32-31BC Mark Antony silver denarius, mint moving with Mark 	            
	 Antony Obv: Praetorian Gallery to right with rowers ANT AVG III 	            
	 VIR R.P.C, Rev: Legionary eagle between two standards LEG XX 	       250
	 below, (3.44g), (s.1479, Cr 544/36, Syd.1243, C. Mark Antony 57), 
	 well centred, aVF - see photo

Roman Imperial Coinage - AD
529	 117-138AD Hadrian, Sestertius, Obv: IMP CAESAR TRAIANVS 	            
	 HADRIANVS AVG, laureat bust right, slight drapery on far 	           
	 shoulder, Rev: PONT MA-X TR POT COS III/SC, Felicitas standing 	 270
	 left, holding caduceus & cornucopiae, F-VF 

530	 138-192AD Diva Faustina Senior, wife of Antoninus Pius, silver 	            
	 denarius issue of 143AD, Rome mint, Obv: DIVA [FA]V STINA 	            
	 draped bust to right, Rev: Aeternitas stg left holding globe & 	       80
	 sceptre, AETERNITAS around, 2.97g, (S.4575, RIC 350a, RSC34), 
	 VF - see photo
531	 253-268AD Gallienus billon antoninianus, Antioch mint issue of 266-	            
	 7 AD, Obv: Radiate bust right GALLIENVS AVG, Rev: VIRTVS AVG	           
	  around VI in right field, virtus stg left resting on shield & spear 	 40
	 (2.54g) (S.10402), VF - see photo 
532	 278-279AD Probus, billon tetradrachm, Year 2 issue, Obv: 	            
	 Laureate draped & cuirassed bust of Probus to right, around Akm 	            
	 AVP T POBOC CEB, Rev: eagle stg left to right holding olive branch 	       220
	 LB across field S-12123, BMC 2427, Milne 4545, koln 9.18g, F -
533	 337-61AD Constantius II, AE4 Sirmium Mint, Rev: soldier spearing 	        30
	 fallen horseman, 2.43 grams (Sear 18298), VF 
534	 41-54AD Nero, Dupondius, Lugdunum Mint, obv: IMP NERO 	           
	 CAESAR AVG P MAX TR PPP, laureate head of Nero to right 	           
	 with globe at point of neck, Rev: SECVRITAS AVGVSTI, 	           
	 securitas in relaxed post enthroned to right head resting 	      650
	 in hand & holding sceptre lighted altar & torch at feet, SC in
	  exergue, 12.67g, VF-

535	 81-96AD Domitian, silver denarius Rome mint issue of 95-6 AD 	            
	 Obv: laureate head of Domitian to right, IMP CAES DOMIT AVG 	            
	 GERM PM TR P XV around, Rev: Minerva stg to right fighting, 	       240
	 holding javelin & shield IMP XXII COS XV11 CENS P P P, (3.55g), 
	 (cf.s.895, RIC 190, RSC 292, BMC 230), EF - see photo

536	 98-117AD Trajan, silver denarius issue of 107AD Rome mint, Obv: 	            
	 laureate head right, IMP TRAIANO AVG GER DAC P M TR P around, 	            
	 Rev: Fortuna stg left holding Cornucopiae & rudder on prow COS V	       240
	  P P SPQR OPTIMO PRINC, 3.26g, (S.3125, RIC 122, RSC87, 
	 BMC306), VF - see photo
537	 History of Ancient Rome Coin Collection incl 12 silver coins 	           
	 of different emperors & the empress Julia Domna in 	     800
	 wooden box - see photo 
	

Byzantine Coinage
538	 1028-1034 AD Romanus III, Argyryus AU Histamenon 	           
	 Nomisma Obv: HIS XIS REX REGNANTINM, Christ enthroned 	           
	 facing wearing nimbus Cr, Pallium & Colobium & raising 	           
	 right hand in benediction, in left hand book of Gospels Rev:	      800
	  the Virgin on right and Romanus on left both standing 
	 facing, her right hand Crowns the emperor Sear 1819 BMC 
	 1-3 4.24 grams EF - see photo

AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL COINS
539	 1944 set incl 3d, 6d, 1/- & 2/- in capsules in blue box, aUNC/UNC 	        130

540	 1951PL penny & 1951 halfpenny with plenty of gold lustre, light 	        60
	 spotting on halfpenny, aUNC (2) 
541	 Coin album containing a selection incld ½ and 1d, cleaned but 	            
	 toning back, noted 1925 & 1946 pennies incl selection of 3d (84), 	            
	 6d (40), 1/- (15), 2/- (38), much of material is pre 46 silver, 1969-82	       480
	  50c pieces (31) 1966 silver rounds (6) & 1937 crown at front (100s)
542	 Selection of 4 coins on card, 1937 crown, 1946 penny, 2 x 1967 	        70
	 10c coins, VF - aUNC (4) 

Australian Halfpennies
543	 1911-64 set (ex 1923) in Dansco push in album, VG-EF (61) 	 130
544	 1920 VG, 1921 VG and 1922 VF (3) 	 30
545	 1923 ½d, key date, some verdigris and pitting, good for a set or 	        400
	 space filler, VG 
546	 1923 altered date, good space filler, EF 	 100
547	 1925 EF 	 60
548	 1926 EF 	 60
549	 1929 Full red/brown UNC - see photo 	 300
550	 1931 aUNC 	 250
551	 1931 gEF - see photo 	 250
552	 1932 UNC 	 200
553	 1933 with lustre, Choice UNC - see photo 	 250
554	 1936 Lustre UNC 	 100
555	 1940, 1941, 1942 (scarce date) and 1942I, EF/aUNC (4) 	 100
556	 1942I, 1943 and 1943I, aUNC/UNC (3) 	 60
557	 1946Y dot, 1947Y dot, 1948, 1948Y dot, 1949Y dot and 1950Y dot,	        60
	  EF/UNC (6) 
558	 1951 dot, 1951, 1951PL and 1952, EF to aUNC (4) 	 40
559	 1953A, Choice UNC 	 40
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560	 1959 Choice UNC 	 30
561	 1963 Australian halfpenny complete roll in brown paper, coins are 	        200
	 all Choice UNC (60) 
562	 1963 Australian halfpenny complete roll in brown paper, sticky tape	        200
	  on end, coins are all Choice UNC (60) 

Australian Pennies
563	 1911 Underlaying lustre - see photo 	 200
564	 1911 aUNC - see photo 	 140
565	 1911-64 set in Dansco push in album (complete ex 1930), 1925 is 	        230
	 about Fine condition, includes obverses, VG-UNC (77) 
566	 1911-64 (no 1930 or 1946) & set in Dansco push in album, 1925 is 	        180
	 fine condition, VG-VF (76) 
567	 1914 underlaying mint lustre, scarce date aUNC - see photo 	 400
568	 1914, 1915, 1915H and 1918, scarce dates, F to gF (4) 	 70
569	 1914, 1915H, 1918I and 1931, scarce dates, gF (4) 	 70
570	 1914, 1915H, 1918 and 1931, scarce dates, aF to VF (4) 	 60
571	 1915H aEF, 1916 aEF, 1917 gVF (3) 	 80
572	 1915H and 1916, gF, second with subdued traces of colour (2) 	 60
573	 1916, 1922, 1933 and 1935 better grade lot, EF-gEF (4) 	 160
574	 1917 full lustre, nice 8 pearl coin UNC - see photo 	 300
575	 1918 gF, 1922 & 1929 VF (3) 	 60
576	 1924 Indian die, VG 	 100
577	 1925 (4), one with rim damage, all average condition (4) 	 400
578	 1925 VF 	 140
579	 1925, 6 pearls and centre diamond, aVF 	 120
580	 1925, gFine 	 100
581	 1927 EF 	 40
582	 1928 EF 	 60
583	 1931 Dropped 1, nice collectable 6 pearl coin gVF 	 40
584	 1933 8 pearls gEF 	 40
585	 1938 & 1944Y, CV $100, aUNC (2) 	 70
586	 1938 some lustre, nice UNC 	 60
587	 1942Y UNC 	 40
588	 1943 Perth, 1948 Melbourne, 1951 PL, 1952 Melbourne, with 	        60
	 subdued lustre, aUNC (4) 
589	 1945Y EF 	 40
590	 1946 key date, VF+ 	 300
591	 1948 (3), 1949 (2), 1951 (3), all with 20 to 70% gold or red lustre. 	        150
	 aUNC to UNC (8) 
592	 1948 (3) and 1952, all UNC with gold lustre, some lightly speckled 	        80
	 areas (4) 
593	 1948 opal like tones, attractive coin, Choice UNC - see photo 	 70
594	 1948 Melbourne penny, slabbed by APCGS AU50 	 30
595	 1948, 49 & 59 all choice to gem, CV $400, UNC (3) 	 200
596	 1949 exceptional coin, gem UNC - see photo 	 200
597	 1949 full red, Choice UNC 	 50
598	 1949 40% lustre, nice eye appeal, UNC 	 40
599	 1949 sm spot above head on obv, full red Choice UNC 	 40
600	 1950 full red Choice UNC 	 60
601	 1951, 1958Y & 1959, the first two Choice UNC, the last aUNC, 	        180
	 $250+ (3) 
602	 1951, 1952 & 1953, CV $135, all UNC (3) 	 80
603	 1951, 1952, 1952A and 1953 EF-UNC (4) 	 40
604	 1951PL, 1955 and 1958 all with some lustre aUNC-UNC (3) 	 40
605	 1958Y, 1959Y, 1960Y and 1965Y aUNC-UNC (4) 	 30
606	 1959 Melbourne Mint key date, both coins with good hairlines, very 	        250
	 high CV, UNC (2) 
607	 1959 Melbourne, hard date in high grade, UNC 	 100

Australian Threepences
608	 1910 Choice UNC  	 150
609	 1910 UNC 	 80
610	 1911 Nice EF 	 120
611	 1912, obverse details of crown a little soft, reverse very 	           
	 strong, only the slightest wear to the emu’s feathers, gEF -	     600
	  see photo 

612	 1915 Advance Australia, slightly merging, partial band to crown, F 	        80
613	 1915, Advance Australia partly merging, aF 	 70
614	 1916 VF 	 60
615	 1917, gFine (6) 	 90
616	 1918, gF (7) 	 90
617	 1918M (2), 1919M, 1936, VF - aEF (4) 	 60
618	 1919, lovely eye appeal, lovely reverse, very sharp star, gEF/aUNC	        250
	  - see photo 
619	 1919, aVF/VF (6) 	 100
620	 1920 Very nice rev, CV $275, EF 	 160
621	 1921 aEF 	 180
622	 1921M sm edge knock, virt UNC 	 70
623	 1922 soft star, EF 	 100
624	 1923 Fine 	 40
625	 1924 Very hard date in high grade, CV $1250, UNC - see 	 750
626	 1924 aUNC 	 500
627	 1925 nice eye appeal, aUNC  - see photo 	 200
628	 1925 aUNC 	 160
629	 1925 weak strike on rev UNC - see photo 	 160
630	 1927 UNC - see photo 	 240
631	 1928 EF 	 50
632	 1934 UNC 	 200
633	 1934, gEF 	 50
634	 1947 graded by PCGS MS64 	 120

Australian Sixpences
635	 1910 CV $360, UNC - see photo 	 250
636	 1911 CV $750, aUNC - see photo 	 500
637	 1911 KGV Sixpences, a few with staining, mostly VG-Fine (53) 	 280
638	 1914 CV $1750, UNC - see photo 	 1200
639	 1921 Fine (20) 	 60
640	 1922 Very difficult date to obtain in high grade, CV $3600, 	        
	 UNC - see photo 	 2000
641	 1927 Nice coin, lovely obverse, UNC - see photo 	 260
642	 1927 aUNC 	 120
643	 1934 CV $825, UNC - see photo 	 500
644	 1936 VF or better (20) 	 120
645	 1938, 1939, 1940 & 1941, (20 of each), most appear F-VF (80) 	 200
646	 1942D (Denver Mint) mostly EF (50) 	 120
647	 1943D (Denver Mint), VF-EF (40) 	 100
648	 1945 last year of .925 silver, mostly EF or better (50) 	 140
649	 1950 VF and better (50) 	 75

Australian Shillings
650	 1910 lovely toning, Choice UNC - see photo 	 500
651	 1910 Beautiful gold toning, outstanding coin, CV $750, 	        
	 Choice UNC - see photo 	 500
652	 1910 aUNC 	 100
653	 1911 CV $1850, hard date in high grade UNC - see photo 	 1200
654	 1916 aUNC 	 150
655	 1918 CV $625 - see photo 	 400
656	 1920 Nice coin, hard date, CV$1100 - see photo 	 800
657	 1920 gEF/aUNC - see photo 	 500
658	 1924 Hard date gVF 	 200
659	 1925 gVF 	 80
660	 1933 Keydate VG/Fine 	 80
661	 1933, the key date for the shillings, gVF 	 300
662	 1934 EF 	 150
663	 1935, UNC 	 260
664	 1936 CV $775, Choice UNC - see photo 	 400
665	 1938 CV $475, Gem UNC - see photo 	 300
666	 1939 Nice coin, UNC 	 200
667	 1940 One of the keydates of the Shilling series, CV $1250, 	        
	 Choice UNC - see photo 	 500
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668	 1940 Keydate UNC 	 400
669	 1941 UNC 	 80
670	 1942S UNC 	 40
671	 1943S (4) UNC & 1944S (4) from mint roll, Choice UNC (8) 	 200
672	 1943s (3), 1944s (4) plus 1946, UNC (8) 	 110
673	 1944S x 8 taken from mint roll, Choice UNC (8) 	 250
674	 1944S (2), gem UNC (2) 	 140
675	 1946 Perth Mint, Scarce date in high grade, CV $900 - see photo 	 600
676	 1946 Perth x 10 & 1946 Melbourne x 10, all in 2x2 mounts, VG to VF (20)     100
677	 1946 x 20, dot before shilling (Perth), mostly VF (20) 	 100
678	 1946 x 20, aUNC/UNC (20) 	 100
679	 1948 x 20, EF or better (20) 	 80
680	 1950 Choice UNC 	 80
681	 1952 UNC 	 40
682	 1953 x 30, EF (30) 	 80
683	 1954 UNC, 1955 aUNC, 1956 UNC (3) 	 140
684	 1957 (2), 1960 (2), 1961 (3), 1962 (6), all UNC (13) 	 75
685	 1961 x 50, lovely lot, some from mint rolls, UNC/CHU (50) 	 150

Australian Florins
686	 1912 gFine 	 160
687	 1914-63 dated lead copies & forgeries incl 15 copies of 2/- plus 1 	            
	 copy of shilling, some have been silvered which was a process 	            
	 whereby a thin wash of silver was applied to the lead counterfeit 	       200
	 coin to help avoid detection, interesting lot of contemporary copies, 
	 poor - VF (16)
688	 1916 6 pearls, gF 	 60
689	 1922, aFine 	 40
690	 1925 frosty mint lustre, sharp star, 8 pearls, EF - see photo 	 320
691	 1927 mint lustre, gEF - See Photo 	 200
692	 1927, 1951 and 1954 commemoratives, EF/aUNC (3) 	 60
693	 1928 (4) and 1951 Jubilee (2), VF - gEF (6) 	 150
694	 1931 better, most with full bands, some with 8 pearls, aEF-EF (20) 	        400
695	 1931 EF and 1939 Keydate Fine (2) 	 60
696	 1931, F-VF (6) 	 90
697	 1932 key date, nice Fine 	 400
698	 1935 aEF 	 100
699	 1936 in eagle mount, Choice UNC - see photo 	 400
700	 1936 Choice UNC - see photo 	 400
701	 1936 mostly VF (20) 	 250
702	 1936 UNC 	 200
703	 1936 EF, 1942 aUNC, 1943s UNC, 1951 Jubilee UNC and 1956 EF (5)    	  110
704	 1936 lustrous, some spotting on obverse otherwise UNC 	 100
705	 1936 in eagle mount, 8 pearls, gEF 	 80
706	 1938 mostly aEF-EF (20) 	 250
707	 1938 in eagle mount, UNC 	 100
708	 1939, nice coin, gEF - see photo 	 400
709	 1940 lower mintage, EF (20) 	 250
710	 1941 mostly EF or better (20) 	 250
711	 1941-44s Florins x 10 EF/aUNC (10) 	 200
712	 1942 EF/aUNC (20) 	 250
713	 1942S mostly aUNC/UNC (30) 	 400
714	 1944s Florins suit reseller or someone wishing to have coins 	        300
	 professionally graded and slabbed, all Choice UNC (8) 
715	 1945, ex mint roll, superb coin, gem UNC - see photo 	 200
716	 1946 Ex mint roll Gem UNC - see photo 	 80
717	 1951 UNC 	 160
718	 1951 nice UNC 	 80
719	 1952 Nice coin, UNC 	 120
720	 1956, the hardest date in the QEII florin series, in high grade, nice UNC	        100
721	 1956 UNC 	 180

Australian Crowns
722	 1937 crown, UNC 	 200
723	 1937 x 2 aUNC/UNC 	 200

724	 1937 crowns (3), VF - EF 	 120
725	 1937 crown, aUNC 	 80
726	 1937 aUNC 	 75
727	 1937 EF 	 50
728	 1937, magnificent coin, CHU 	 200
729	 1937, cross on orb, spot near N of ‘crown’, otherwise gEF 	 40
730	 1937, full cross on septre. EF 	 40
731	 1938 aEF 	 240
732	 1938 aEF 	 140
733	 1938, lovely appearance, aUNC 	 200
734	 1938, gVF 	 120

AUSTRALIAN PROCLAMATION COINS
735	 1813 Holey dollar replica, probably produced by “Beckar”, aUNC 	        200

736	 1787 George III shilling without semee of hearts (S.3743), EF - see photo      250
737	 1787 George III shilling with semee of hearts (S.3746), EF - see photo	        200
738	 1808 8 reales, Carolus IIII pillar dollar, VF 	 100
739	 1813 NSW holey dollar (replica) & 1952-1977 dump, UNC (2) 	 100
740	 1816 Mexico Mint 8 reals Ferdinand VII, magnificent coin and hard 	        400
	 to obtain in this condition, UNC 

AUSTRALIAN GOLD NUGGETS
741	 Natural gold nugget  0.98g 	 55
742	 Natural gold nugget  1.04g 	 60
743	 Natural gold nugget  1.33g 	 70
744	 Natural gold nugget  1.73g 	 100
745	 Natural gold nugget  1.83g 	 105
746	 Natural gold nugget  1.87g 	 105
747	 Natural gold nugget  1.94g 	 110
748	 Natural gold nugget  2.2g 	 150
749	 Natural gold nugget  2.48g 	 140
750	 Natural gold nugget  2.58g 	 145
751	 Natural gold nugget  2.84g 	 165
752	 Natural gold nugget  2.87g 	 160
753	 Natural gold nugget  3.14g 	 175
754	 Natural gold nugget  3.17g 	 175
755	 Natural gold nugget  3.18g 	 175
756	 Natural gold nugget  3.24g 	 180
757	 Natural gold nugget  3.44g 	 190
758	 Natural gold nugget  4.4g 	 300
759	 Natural gold nugget  4.57g 	 250
760	 Natural gold nugget  4.65g 	 280
761	 Natural gold nugget  4.93g 	 300
762	 Natural gold nugget  4.94g 	 300
763	 Natural gold nugget  6.62g 	 370
764	 Natural gold nugget  8.59g 	 475
765	 Natural gold nugget 0.96g 	 55
766	 Natural gold nugget 13.6g 	 850
767	 Natural gold nugget 2.07g 	 110
768	 Natural gold nugget 2.77g 	 150
769	 Natural gold nugget 3.13g 	 165

AUSTRALIAN HALF SOVEREIGNS
Sydney Mint Half Sovereigns

770	 1859, scarce date, aFine 	 800

Queen Victoria Shield Half Sovereigns
771	 1875 Die variation 3/3 gFine 	 320
772	 1880S die variation 5/3, rare, gFine - see photo 	 800
773	 1881S die variation 5/4, Fine - see photo 	 300

Queen Victoria Veiled Head Half Sovereigns
774	 1879M VF 	 280
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King Edward VII Half Sovereigns
775	 1906S B.P. UNC  - see photo 	 400
776	 1908M, aUNC 	 280
777	 1908S, UNC 	 320
778	 1910S, UNC 	 320

King George V Half Sovereigns
779	 1915M, UNC - see photo 	 360
780	 1915S Gem UNC - see photo 	 400

AUSTRALIAN SOVEREIGNS
Sydney Mint Sovereigns

781	 1856 very rare date VG 	 2200
782	 1864 aFine 	 620
783	 1866 Nice grade aUNC 	 900
784	 1867 VF - see photo 	 620
785	 1870 gFine 	 550

Queen Victoria Shield Sovereigns
786	 1872M VF 	 560
787	 1884M aUNC - see photo 	 550
788	 1884S UNC - see photo 	 1000
789	 1886S, EF+ - see photo 	 600

Queen Victoria Young Head Sovereigns
790	 1874M Mc Pi/LT/BP 	 900
791	 1875S, VF 	 500
792	 1876M, UNC - see photo 	 600
793	 1876S aUNC - see photo 	 600
794	 1878M, ex Douro Cargo, Choice UNC - see photo 	 1200
795	 1880S, EF 	 600
796	 1882M, Mc163b P2/ST/BP, aUNC - see photo 	 600
797	 1883M, no BP, scarce, aVF 	 640
798	 1883M, BP, gEF 	 540
799	 1884S, EF 	 600
800	 1885M, no BP, scarce, EF+ 	 500
801	 1886M, gEF 	 520
802	 1886M EF 	 500
803	 1886S, aEF 	 500
804	 1887M, slight toning, EF 	 500
805	 1887S, VF 	 480

Queen Victoria Jubilee Head Sovereigns
806	 1887M UNC - see photo 	 800
807	 1887S, Li/SS/JEB/ST, Mc174 - VF 	 600
808	 1888M, Mc177, scarce date at this grade, EF - see photo 	 2000
809	 1888S UNC - see photo 	 800
810	 1891S UNC - see photo 	 800
811	 1893M aUNC - see photo 	 600

Queen Victoria Veiled Head Sovereigns
812	 1893S, aUNC 	 500
813	 1894M, EF 	 500
814	 1894S gEF 	 500
815	 1897S, aUNC 	 500
816	 1898M, near choice UNC - see photo 	 620
817	 1899M UNC - see photo 	 600
818	 1900M Choice UNC - see photo 	 600
819	 1900S, Choice UNC - see photo 	 600
820	 1901M, Choice UNC - see photo 	 600
821	 1901P, gEF 	 540
822	 1901S, Choice UNC - see photo 	 600

King Edward VII Sovereigns
823	 1903M, aUNC 	 500
824	 1903S aUNC 	 500
825	 1904M, Choice UNC - see photo 	 600
826	 1904S aUNC 	 500
827	 1905M, gEF 	 540
828	 1907M, Choice UNC - see photo 	 540
829	 1907P, UNC 	 540
830	 1908M, Choice UNC - see photo 	 560
831	 1908P, Choice UNC - see photo 	 540
832	 1909S, Choice UNC - see photo 	 540
833	 1910M, Choice UNC - see photo 	 540
834	 1910P, Mc 236, aUNC 	 500
835	 1910S, Choice UNC - see photo 	 600

King George V Sovereigns
836	 1911M, Choice UNC - see photo 	 520
837	 1911S Gem UNC - see photo 	 600
838	 1911S, Gem UNC - see photo 	 600
839	 1912P Choice UNC - see photo 	 540
840	 1912S, UNC 	 520
841	 1915P, gEF 	 500
842	 1917P, Choice UNC - see photo 	 600
843	 1918P, Choice UNC - see photo 	 620
844	 1918S, magnificent coin, Gem uncirculated - see photo 	 620
845	 1919P - see photo 	 540
846	 1920P, one of the nicest coins, Gem uncirculated - see 	 640
847	 1924P, rare date, Choice UNC - see photo 	 800
848	 1925M UNC - see photo 	 540
849	 1925P, rare date in high grade, CV $1100, Choice UNC - see 	        
	 photo 	 800
850	 1928P, gem uncirculated - see photo 	 750
851	 1931P, small head, Choice UNC - see photo 	 640

BULLION PRECIOUS METALS
852	 2009 $30 1kg Perth Mint silver coin 	 700

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN MINT GOLD
853	 1980 $200 gold coin UNC 	 400
854	 2009 Year of the Ox $25 Gold Proof coin .9999 gold ½oz & $1 	           
	 silver proof coin .9999 silver 1oz in stunning presentation 	     1000
	 box 
855	 2014 Australian Road Signs $500 gold 5oz. frosted unc coin 	        
	 in box, Ltd No 7 of 500 	 8500
856	 2015 Gallipoli Centenary Landing $10 gold proof coin, limited issue 	        400
	 of 1500 
857	 Sir Donald Bradman Gold, Silver and Bronze coins in green case 	            
	 with cert, incls Bi-metallic gold/silver coin (0.27oz gold, 0.161oz 	           
	 silver), 1oz silver proof coin and Al/Zn Bronze UNC coin 	 400

PERTH MINT GOLD
858	 1995 Australian Fine Proof Emu 1oz Palladium in original 	        
	 box, no cert 	 1000
859	 1997 limited edition Coca-cola Sovereign 24 carat gold 	           
	 sovereign in original box, no certificate, .9999 pure 7.40g, 	     500
	 very sought after item, #8594 of 10,000 minted 
860	 2005 ‘The Australian Nugget’ five gold coin proof issue, 	           
	 features $100 (1oz), $50 (½oz), $25 (¼oz), $15 (1/10oz) & $5 	     3500
	 (1/20oz), limited release of 500 sets 
861	 2010 Perth Mint Aust proof sovereign, limited release of 	        
	 2500, legal tender $25, historic ‘P’ mintmark 	 580
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WORLD GOLD
Great Britain

862	 1871 Queen Victoria young head half sovereign, quite worn on 	        250
	 obverse, good 
863	 1892 half sovereign, VF 	 200
864	 1892 Queen Victoria Half Sovereign gVF 	 200
865	 1914 Half Sovereign 	 250
866	 1980 Proof Half Sovereign 	 250
867	 1982 QEII half sovereign, UNC 	 300
868	 1982 Half Sovereign 	 250

India
869	 1918 Sovereign UNC 	 450

Rhodesia
870	 1966 £5 gold coin in box (5 sovereigns) 	 1900

Russia
871	 1897 7½ Roubles - scarce VF+ 	 600
872	 1897 5 Roubles VF 	 250
873	 1898 5 Roubles aUNC 	 300
874	 1898 5 Roubles VF 	 250
875	 1899 10 Roubles EF 	 550
876	 1899 5 Roubles EF 	 300
877	 1901 5 Roubles UNC 	 400
878	 1901 5 Roubles VF 	 250
879	 1902 5 Roubles UNC 	 400
880	 1903 5 Roubles UNC 	 400

United States of America
881	 1881 coronet head $5 half eagle, couple of small edge 	           
	 knocks top left on obverse of coin o/wise EF or better - 	     500
882	 1899 coronet head $5 half eagle, VF - see photo 	 500
883	 1904S Liberty head $20 double eagle, EF - see photo 	 1600
884	 1996 Atlanta Centennial Olympic Games $5 Gold Proof coin in 	        470
	 presentation box, no cert, .900 gold 8.39 grams 

WORLD SILVER AND BRONZE
885	 1894 German New Guinea 1 mark, scarce in this grade, UNC 	 400
886	 1996 New Zealand $10 coin ‘The Sinking of the General Grant’, UNC	        40
887	 2005 Australia and New Zealand 90th Anniversary two coin set, 	        120
	 total 2oz silver (2) 
888	 NZ collection in black alb inclds nice range of pre dec ½ds (25), 	            
	 1ds (27), 3ds (30), 6ds (30), 1/- (28), 2/- (17), half crown (25) & 	            
	 crowns (9), range through 1930s-60s, decimal issues 1c to 50c 	       80
	 complete from 1967-1971, some silver, 1949 crowns (2), VF-UNC (221)
889	 Selection in album of mainly world coins inc Aust 1937 crowns (2),	            
	  1928 US Peace dollar, India 1906 rupee, countries inc NZ, India, 	           
	 Singapore, Ireland, PNG, South Africa, Fiji, Arabic issues inclds 	 140
	 1966 round 50c (100s) 
890	 World coins on plastic sheets with some English pounds, Irish 	            
	 coins, American including Kennedy ½ dollars, some silver noted (qty)	    60

Bermuda
891	 1972 & 1964 (3) silver crown-sized dollars (4) 	 100

Brazil
892	 1828R 80 Reis, Fine - see photo on website	 40

Canada
893	 1911 cent KM, mainly red, UNC 	 50
894	 1958, 1959, 1964 & 1965 silver dollars, all 23.3g, .80 silver, VF/EF (4)	        80
895	 1967 silver goose dollar, KM70 23.33g, .800 silver, UNC 	 40
896	 Seln of 1c (140) & 10c (140) coins in Nui-Safe blue albums (280) 	        50
	 Ceylon
897	 1813 George III silver, 1901 ½ cents, 1870 (3), 1890, 1910 (3), 	            
	 1944 five cents, 1910, 1912 & 1917 cents, 1912 ½ cent, F - EF (14)	    90
898	 1870, 1912, 1917 (2) cents, 1870 (2) 5 cents, gVF - aUNC (6) 	 80
899	 1893 (2), 1900, 1917 (2), 1920, 1921, 1928 50 cents, 1893, 1895, 	            
	 1899, 1914, 1917, 1921, 1922, 1925 25 cents with 10 cents 1890s-	    120
	 1930s (28), F to VF (44) 

China
900	 1932 1 dollar (yuan), Krause world catalogue re Y344, 26.73g,	        
	  .900 silver, aUNC/UNC 	 500

901	 Ancient Chinese coins in album from the Palmer River goldfields, 	        100
	 coins have been identified with other paperwork (140) 
902	 Yunnan province 50 cents (2) (KM257.2, 4 circles under pearl), 	        150
	 Kwangtung province 20 cents (2), VF - EF (4) 

Denmark
903	 1892 krone & 10 ore 1886H, EF & F, both scarce (2) 	 120

Germany
904	 Nice seln of mainly 10 Mark silver commem coins (36) plus small 	            
	 amount of silver 5 Mark coins (5) plus extras. High silver content 	    300
	 lot, most unc (50) 

Great Britain
905	 1554-1558 Phillip and Mary, silver sixpence, with full titles (S.2505, 	            
	 N.1970), has had portraits enhanced by engraving, otherwise VG 	    180
	 and very scarce 
906	 1696 William III crown, nice portrait coin, aF - see photo on website	 500
907	 1714 Anne, pattern farthing (S3625, Peck 741), brown & red 	           
	 with slight frictional wear on high points, rare thus, gEF - 	     1200
	 see photo 
908	 1745 George II, Old Head Shilling (Lima S.3703) gVF - see photo 	        200
909	 1758 George II, Old Head Shilling (S.3704), gEF - see photo 	 200
910	 1804 George III Bank of England five shillings contemporary forgery	            
	  in copper with some trace of silvering remains on the obverse, poor	    40
911	 1811 George III, bank token, three shillings (S3769), EF - see photo 	        300
912	 1813 George III, bank token, three shillings (S3770), EF - see photo 	        300
913	 1826 George IV halfpenny, aEF - see photo 	 150
914	 1837 William IV Halfpenny VF, 1853 Queen Victoria Young Head 	            
	 Penny VF, 1821 William IV Shilling gVF (scratches) and late Roman 	    60
	 Bronze coin Fine (4) 
915	 1838 1d, 2d & 4d Maundy issues, penny issues aUNC & 4d F (3) 	 200
916	 1843 4d (EF) & 1927 4d (aUNC), Maundy issues (2) 	 150
917	 1887 Victoria Jubilee head, Half Crown (UNC), 1888 & 1936 Half 	        200
	 Crowns EF/aUNC, 1942,43 & 44 Half Crowns aUNC/UNC (6) 
918	 1887 Queen Victoria, Jubilee Head Florin (S.3925) UNC - see photo 	        180
919	 1888 Queen Victoria, Jubilee Head Florin (S.3925), UNC with 	        180
	 brilliance - see photo 
920	 1889 Queen Victoria, Old Head, Half Crown (S3938), subdued light 	        300
	 tone over original frosty mint bloom, UNC - See Photo 
921	 1897 Queen Victoria, Old Head Half Crown (S.3938), white silver 	        400
	 frosty mint bloom, toned edges UNC - see photo 
922	 1898 Queen Victoria, Old Head, Crown LXII (S3937), scarce, 	        300
	 toned, VF - See Photo 
923	 1899 Queen Victoria, Old Head Half Crown (S.3938) UNC - see photo     	  400
924	 1900 veiled head Victoria shilling, aUNC - see photo 	 100
925	 1901 Queen Victoria, old head florin (S3939), golden iridescent 	        200
	 tone, UNC - See Photo 
926	 1935 Rocking horse crown, UNC 	 60
927	 Silver proof crowns 1977 (2), 1980 (2), 1981 (3), 1990 with 10M 	            
	 1980 & 1981, Jersey £2 1985, Gibraltar 1972, all UNC in plastic 	    190
	 capsules (12) 
928	 Small album of mainly Victorian coins, a few earlier copper incld 5 	            
	 halfcrowns 1874-1899, 4/- piece 1889 & 1891 crown, 3d to 1/- 	            
	 silver, KGV 2/- (4), half farthings, farthings, KGIII, KGIV and William 	       120
	 & Victoria, halfpenny, pennies, coppers have been cleaned (65 coins)

Hawaii
929	 1883 KM3 10 cents (umi keneta), aEF - see photo 	 200

Hong Kong
930	 1880, 1901 (2), 1902, 1903 & 1904 (3) cents VF, QE2 Dollars (7) & 	        90
	 $5 (2) (M) (15) 

India
931	 1919 one rupee, Choice UNC 	 80
932	 1919 one rupee, restrike, Choice UNC. 	 80
933	 1920 one rupee, Choice UNC 	 80
934	 1920 one rupee, restrike, Choice UNC. 	 80

Italy
935	 1927 (2) and 1930 silver 5 lire, VF to EF with other 19th & 20th 	        75
	 century Italian coins (21), F to UNC (24) 

Latvia
936	 1931 5 lati km9, 25g, .835 silver, aUNC 	 60

Mexico
937	 1774 8 reales pillar dollar with Chinese chop marks 	 160
938	 1799 8 reales pillar dollar with Chinese chop marks, Fine 	 160
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Netherlands
939	 Range of issues 1925 10c, 1921, 22, 29 + 30 Half Guilders plus 	        40
	 1929 One Guilder, Fine to EF (6) 

New Zealand
940	 2000 Proof set of 7 coins to $5, Five Dollar is pure silver, all coins 	            
	 come individually encapsulated in a case with certificate (note, the 	           
	 outer cardboard box is missing), very scarce set (7) 	 280
941	 Maroon coin album of mainly decimal part sets, some useful coins, 	        100
	 includes some pre decimal (100s) 

Portugal
942	 1954 10 escudos B/UNC with other Portuguese silver and base 	        90
	 coins, VG to UNC (27) 

Singapore
943	 1972 (scarce) and 1974 mint sets (2) 	 100
944	 1973 & 1974 UNC sets, CV US$60 (2 sets) 	 55	
	
	 Solomon Islands
945	 1977 Franklin Mint commemorative folder containing banknotes $2, 	        100
	 $5, $10 (pick 5, 6a, 7a), silver proof $5 & 1977 set 

South Africa
946	 1894 (2), 1895, 1896 & 1897 Zar shillings, 1893 & 1896  Zar 	            
	 sixpences (4), 1893, 1896 (2), 1897 threepences (2), & 1894, 1898	    110
	  & 1929 penny, F - gVF (18) 

Spain
947	 Spain & France minors from 1860 to 1970, some useful early 	        60
	 copper (20) 

Thailand
948	 2 baht bullet money 	 60
949	 4 different size bullet money 	 100
950	 Half Baht ‘Bullet’ money, ‘boat’ money (3) with Chinese cash coins 	        100
	 (2) and broken Roman bronze key (6) 
951	 Laos 1 lat billion copper/brass 	 60

United States of America
952	 1873 slabbed 10c graded F15 open 3, no arrows KM92, 1970 	            
	 proof set, ½ dollar with ‘Peg leg’ variety on ‘Trust’ which is only 	            
	 listed on 1971s dollar, 1776-1976 bicentennial dollar 3 coin proof 	       210
	 set, States of America 1942s (2) & 1943s (2) Walking Liberty ½ 
	 dollars, VF (6)
953	 1881 VF, 1881 ‘s’ aUNC, & 1881 ‘o’ UNC, Morgan silver dollars 	        180
	 quality lot (3) 
954	 1882 ‘o’ EF, 1883 ‘o’ gVF, & 1884 ‘o’ aUNC Morgan silver dollars (3) 	        140
955	 1883 EF, 1883 ‘o’ EF, 1883 ‘s’ VF, Morgan silver dollars nice little 	        160
	 group (3) 
956	 1886 ‘o’ G, 1888 ‘o’ VF, & 1889 ‘o’ VG, Morgan silver dollars (3) 	        120
957	 1923S quarter dollar, very rare date, tiny rim flaw at 8 o’clock, 	        400
	 gFine 
958	 1940 & 1943 Walking Liberty half dollars, VF (2) 	 60
959	 1942 VF, 1943 gVF, 1945 Fine Walking Liberty half dollars (3) 	 75
960	 1943s aF, 1944 Fine, 1945 Fine Walking Liberty half dollars (3) 	        60
961	 Collection on album pages of US dimes from 1902-1988, mixed 	        140
	 condition includes approx 50 silver, nice collection (70) 
962	 Franklin Mint USA 1937 ½Dollar “Walking Liberty” and VE Day 	        60
	 “Churchill” 15.3g sterling silver medalette (2) 

Zanzibar
963	 One Pysa AH1299 (KM1) VF, Muscat and Oman ¼ Anna AH1315 	        50
	 (KM12.2), F (2) 

AUST/ WORLD HISTORICAL TOKENS & MEDALLIONS
964	 1848-50 France bronze commemoration medals, Constitution 1848, 	        50
	 Dieu Protégé, Journees du Roi 1848, VF-EF (3) 
965	 1885-1985 Stokes ‘Barque Polly Woodside’ medal in original box, 	            
	 medal is nearly pristine although lid of box shows some 	    75
	 discolouration 
966	 1926 GB Union Interest, a lead Labour Day token, 6 hour week, 	            
	 crude local manufacture made during the ill-fated strike, plus lapel 	    45
	 badge for Amalgamated Engineer’s Union, VF (2) 
967	 1961 Scotch College, Mitcham SA, copper Athletics award for 	        50
	 hurdling with SA Amateur Sports medal for Football (2) 
968	 1992 Warsaw Standards Return to Poland medal in silvered bronze	            
	  with smaller breast pin in original cases, and Nicolas Copernicus, 	           
	 scientist, commemorative medal in silvered copper in box of issue (3)	 90
969	 2005 Sands of Gallipoli 90th Anniversary medallion with vial of 	            
	 sand from Gallipoli, the 50mm medallion is plated with silver & gold 	           
	 and housed in plush lined black presentation box 	 65

970	 80th Birthday Queen Mother collection of 15 silver coins and CuNi 	            
	 PNC with certificates, all appear to be 0.925 silver content in blue 	    400
	 case (15 silver, 1 CuNi) 
971	 Captain Cook medal/medallion with inscription in German plus 	        60
	 Australian Rising Sun hat badge with intact lugs (2) 
972	 Dansco album cont Aust tourist dollars (Phillip Island, Mt Isa etc) & 	            
	 2000 3 sterling silver medallions Dawn of the Third Millennium (2 items)	    180
973	 France, Thailand, Italy Maginot Line propaganda badge ‘On 	            
	 Nepasse Pas’ (They shall not pass) which they did! Gun 	            
	 emplacement and bunker, Thailand, fantasy base silver? Elephant 	       65
	 baht, Rama V, Italy restrike Michelangelo Anniversary medal, VF (3) 
974	 GB National Rifle association Imperial Shield Competition bronze 	            
	 medal dated 1910, the inauguration year of the annual competition 	            
	 founded by Raymond W Frennell, honorary colonel of the 	       200
	 Witwatersrand Rifles, presented to WA Hawkes 1921, well struck 
	 and interesting medal - see photo
975	 Germany Nuremburg advertising medal 30mm, bronze Obermeister 	            
	 25yrs medal 1926 with Belgium Vooruit token 5 centimes 1921, 	           
	 39mm, USA 1931 McCormick’s reaper medal, Frankston’s shoe mart	 55
	  medal with Ford model T, F/UNC (5) 
976	 Grundy, JR Ballarat, Victoria R160 1861, gVF  	 200
977	 Isle of Man Onchan Internment Camp Penny token, 2.7gms KM 	        70
	 #Tn24 EF+ - see photo 
978	 Italy folder with sterling silver medallion and envelope with lire 40, 	            
	 50, 90 stamps date stamped 18-4-75 being 500th Anniversary of 	    70
	 the Birth of Michelangelo (2) 
979	 New release “Australian Agricultural Show Medals and Awards 	        60
	 1822-c1910” by Hugh Armstrong & Les Carlisle 
980	 Range of telephone tokens from 1937 to modern, (eg Telefon, AEG,	        65
	  PTT), some duplication, variety of sizes (34) 
981	 Reproductions of Australia’s 1937 crown design produced in silver	            
	  and dated 1965 for the Sydney Coin Club and bronze Royal Aust 	           
	 Mint medallion dated 1965 for the opening of the Royal Aust Mint (2) 	 50
982	 Seln of 4 medallions; Dieu Nous La Donne 29 Sep 1820 35mm, 	            
	 Souvenir Du Tirage Au Sort Classe 1901 36mm holed, Exhibition 	            
	 Universal Paris 1855 medaille D’Hanneur A Alexandre Pere & Filis 	       40
	 45mm and Genedlaethol The National Eisteddfod Assocn 
	 Cymdeithassr Eisteddfod (high relief) 40mm VF-EF (4 items)
983	 Seln of KEVII Coronation medallions incl E. Fuchs issue copper high	            
	  relief 50mm KEVII and Queen Alexandra dated 26 Jun 1902 plus 6 	           
	 other smaller medallions commem KEVII Coronation. Interesting lot  (7)	 80
984	 Small accum of mainly medallions & tokens incl 60th Anniv WWII 	            
	 Veterans Affairs medallion, 2000 Sydney Olympics subscriber 	            
	 medallion, 1977 QEII Royal Visit to Aust, lyrebird reverse type, USS 	            
	 Arizona silver medal (minor damage to Perspex), Hutt River 	   150
	 Province 1oz silver medallion, Tourist dollar plus a few other items 
	 inc 1979 WA sesqui (qty)
985	 Spain c.1770 silver Commemorative medal, bust of Philip of Spain, 	            
	 rev: Victory in amphitheatre holds wreaths; 29mm, holed for 	    75
	 wearing, rare, EF - see photo 
986	 The Birds of Australia (Official coins of Australia) silver coin 	            
	 collection with certificates, all 0.925 and 0.999 silver content in blue	    400
	  case (15 silver, 1 CuNi) 
987	 The World at War Commemorative silver coin collection with 	            
	 certificates, all 0.900, 0.925 and 0.999 silver content in blue case (15)	    400

AUST/NZ TRADESMAN’S TOKENS
988	 Abrahams, Lewis 1855 ½d token (R2), VF 	 70
989	 Abrahams, Lewis 1855 1d token (R1), UNC - see photo 	 700
990	 Abrahams, Lewis, 1855 1d token Hobart (R1, A1), aEF - see photo 	        200
991	 Advance Australia (Whitty & Brown) Sydney NSW, left drapery 	        100
	 folds above horizon (R10), Fine - see photo on website
992	 Andrew Jno & Co 1862 1d token (R19), Fine 	 60
993	 Andrews Melbourne R21 halfpenny token, Crothers Stawell 	            
	 Victoria R97 halfpenny token & Thrale & Cross Nth Melbourne 	    110
	 R555, rarity 6 halfpenny token (3) 
994	 Ashton H 1862 1d token (R27), Fine 	 40
995	 Beath & Co, nd 1d token (R47), VF - see photo on website	 100
996	 Brickhill J 1856 1d token (R56), VF - see photo 	 150
997	 Campbell J, nd 1d token (R71), VF - see photo on website	 180
998	 Davies, Alexander & Co 1837 1d token (cleaned but rare) (R103), 	        100
	 aFine - see photo on website
999	 De Carle & Co 1855 1d token (R116), EF - see photo 	 200
1000	 Dease EF, Launceston ½d (R109), nice VF - see photo 	 500
1001	 Fisher Mrs, 1857 ½d token made by Heaton & Sons, 	           
	 apparently this is the only token issued by a woman (R132),	     600
	  nice EF - see photo 
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1002	 Flavelle, Bros & Co, 1d token (R135), EF - see photo 	 400
1003	 Fleming, JG 1874 1d token (R137), Fine - see photo on website	 100
1004	 Forsaith TS 1858 ½d token (CV $400) , holded, VF - see photo on website	 100
1005	 Friedman I, 1857 ½d token (R144), VF - see photo on website	 100
1006	 Friedman I, Hobart 1857 ½d token (R144), few minor edge knocks 	        100
	 o/w nice, VF - see photo on website
1007	 Gippsland Hardware Co, Port Albert & Sale, Victoria 1862 (R151), VG	        50
1008	 Gittos B 1864 1d token (R154), Fine+ 	 40
1009	 Gratten R, Auckland NZ 1d token (R157), VF - see photo on website	 100
1010	 Hague, S 1861 1d token (R468), EF - see photo 	 180
1011	 Hall HJ, nd 1d token (R165), VF+ - see photo on website	 150
1012	 Hall, HJ, Christchurch 1d token (R165), VF+ - see photo on website	 150
1013	 Hanks & Compy 1857 1d token (R177), some porosity, aVF	        120
	 - see photo on website
1014	 Hanks & Lloyd ½d token ‘The Sydney Railway 26th September 	        150
	 1855’ (R180) - see photo on website
1015	 Hanks & Lloyd 1855 ½d token (R180), VF - see photo on website	 140
1016	 Hanks & Lloyd 1857 1d token (R181), lustre traces & heavy gouge 	        300
	 through emu o/w nice example, EF+ - see photo on website
1017	 Hanks & Lloyd 1857 1d token (R181), toned UNC, very rare 	        
	 this grade - see photo on front cover	 1000
1018	 Henry R 1d token (R217), Fine - see photo on website	 150
1019	 Hide & DeCarle 1857 1d token (R223), Fine 	 40
1020	 Hide & DeCarle 1858 ½d (R234), VF - see photo on website	 200
1021	 Hide & DeCarle 1858 1d token (R227), VF 	 80
1022	 Holloway Professor 1857 ½d token (R263), EF 	 140
1023	 Holloway Professor 1858 ½d token (R265), gVF 	 40
1024	 Holloway Professor 1858 1d token (R262), gVF 	 60
1025	 Hosie J 1862 1d token (R266), Fine - see photo on website	 120
1026	 Hosie J, 1862 1d token Stokes Arms no. 4, obv leaf towards J, rare	        100
	  type with damage near top (R271), VG+ - see photo on website
1027	 Hurley J, nd 1d token (R280), VF 	 60
1028	 Hyde Robert & Co 1857 1d token (R284), VF 	 80
1029	 Hyde, Robert & Co Melbourne, Victoria, ½d token (R291), 	        
	 aUNC - see photo 	 500
1030	 Hyde, Robert & Co Melbourne, Victoria, 1d token (R286), EF	        180
	 - see photo on website
1031	 Iredale & Co 1820 1d token (R294), VF 	 70
1032	 Iredale & Co 1820 1d token (R295), gVF - see photo on website	 100
1033	 Iredale & Co 1820 1d token (R299), VF - see photo on website	 120
1034	 Jarvey JA, nd 1d token (R301), aFine 	 60
1035	 Jones, Th & Co nd 1d token (R307), some porosity, aVF - see web photo     	 180
1036	 Josephs R 1855 ½d token (R310), aEF - see photo 	 120
1037	 Josephs R 1855 1d token (R309), EF - see photo on website	 180
1038	 Josephs R, 1855 ½d New Town Tollgate, Tasmania (R310), 	        
	 toned aUNC - see photo on front cover	 1000
1039	 Macgregor J, 1d token (R334), last NSW token issue, EF	        300
	 - see photo on website
1040	 Martin & Sachs Adelaide R344 1d token, Edward Waters NZ R581 	            
	 1d token, Woods Hobart Town R600 1d token & Montpellier Retreat 	    190
	 Inn Hobart Town R601 1d token (4) 
1041	 McCaul George 1874 1d token (R353), gVF - see photo on website	 80
1042	 McCaul George, Grahamstown NZ 1d token, Popper Head 	        
	 gold mine (R353) aUNC - see photo 	 500
1043	 Milner & Thompson, nd 1d token (R370) toned, UNC - see photo on web	 200
1044	 Milner & Thompson, nd 1d token (R372), EF - see photo on website	 100
1045	 NSW Peace & Plenty penny, VG, holed with Aust medals (5) 	            
	 including Wreck of Dunbar 1857, world medals (4) incl Montreal 	    75
	 Olympics 1976 jetton from Pompeii, Italy, mostly EF (10) 
1046	 Palmer B 1d token (R403), EF - see photo 	 400
1047	 Palmer B, nd 1d token (R403), VF - see photo on website	 180
1048	 Parker R, nd 1d token (R411), gVF 	 120
1049	 Parker R, nd 1d token (R413), Fine 	 100
1050	 Parker, R ND 1d token (R408), VF - see photo on website	 150
1051	 Peace & Plenty 1858 1d token (R415), EF - see photo on website	 180
1052	 Pettigrew John & Co, 1865 1d dark toned but very clear detail & 	        250
	 well struck (R428), EF+ - see photo on website
1053	 R Josephs New Town Tollgate R310 Halfpenny 1855 Token gVF 	 60

1054	 Ridler, RB 1862 1d token (R445), rare token, holed, aVF - see web photo 	     250
1055	 Robison Bros & Co, 1862 1d token (R451), Fine - see photo 	 200
1056	 Sawyer J 1864 1d token (R461), VF 	 100
1057	 Stewart & Hemmant, Brisbane & Rockhampton 1d token (R488), 	        150
	 some porosity, aVF - see photo on website
1058	 Stokes, T 1862 1d token, Stokes Arms No. 5, Vine Branch No. 6 	        180
	 (R509), VF - see photo on website
1059	 Taylor WJ, 1851 ½d token Melbourne (R538), VF 	 40
1060	 United Service Hotel, Auckland NZ, superb example (R560), aUNC -	        300
	  see photo on website
1061	 White, Thomas & Son 1855 1d token (R592), EF - see photo on website	 300
1062	 Whitty & Brown “Advance Australia” 1d token (R9), some porosity, aFine	        40
	  

Banknote Auction
Commences 2:00pm Saturday

PRE DECIMAL BANKNOTES
Ten Shilling Notes

1063	 1928 R7 Riddle/Heathershaw half sovereign note B29 	           
	 752212, superb natural note, couple of very tiny pin holes 	     4000
	 which is quite normal for this note, aUNC - see photo on back cover
1064	 1936 R11 Riddle/Sheehan D/92 879559, aUNC - see photo on website	 2000
1065	 1936 R11 Riddle/Sheehan D/86 913850, VF 	 1000
1066	 1939 R12 Sheehan/McFarlane E/2 624740, aEF 	 600
1067	 1939 R12 Sheehan/McFarlane, F18 818848, aVF - see photo on website	 300
1068	 1942 R13 Armitage/McFarlane G12 343155, gEF 	 450
1069	 1942 R13 Armitage/McFarlane F33 440752 aUNC - see photo on website	 400
1070	 1942 R13 Armitage/McFarlane, nice eye appeal & good body, 	        300
	 F57 287797, flattened VF - see photo on website
1071	 1949 R14 Coombs/Watt consec run of 3, A16 97665-7, EF (3) - 	        
	 see photo on website	 1000
1072	 1949 R14 Coombs/Watt, A60 641728, VF 	 220
1073	 1952 R15 Coombs/Wilson, B13 159039, UNC - see photo on website	 1000
1074	 1952 R15 Coombs/Wilson A/87 359058, EF 	 300
1075	 1952 R15 Coombs/Wilson B8 680665, VF 	 120
1076	 1961 R17 Coombs/Wilson, AG64 358809, aUNC 	 200
1077	 1961 R17 Coombs/Wilson, AH05 052532, EF 	 120
1078	 1961 R17 Coombs/Wilson Reserve Bank, AH50 016203, gVF 	 80

One Pound Notes
1079	 1923 R22aF Miller/Collins, H19/420435, scarce note, F see web photo 	 4000
1080	 1926 R25 Kell/Heathershaw H/81 454588, aVF 	 1200
1081	 1926 R24F H/49313727, 1st prefix, VF - see photo on website	 1000
1082	 1927 R26 Riddle/Heathershaw, J77/915887, aUNC - see photo on web	 1800
1083	 1927 R26 Riddle/Heathershaw K55 768499, gVF - see photo on web	 800
1084	 1933 R28 Riddle/Sheehan L92 501373, outstanding natural 	           
	 note with centrefold, good colour, nice original note, gEF - 	     1500
	 see photo on website
1085	 1938 R29 Sheehan/McFarlane, superb run of 5, N/96 540446 - 	        
	 50, aUNC (5) - see photo on website	 5000
1086	 1942 R30a Armitage/McFarlane, dark green print, H/2 409525, UNC 	        400
1087	 1949 R31 Coombs/Watt I63 839396, gVF 	 140
1088	 1952 R32 Coombs/Wilson, W/96 582298, aEF 	 180
1089	 1961 R34b Coombs/Wilson, HI/13 093300, UNC 	 140
1090	 1961 R34b Coombs/Wilson Reserve Bank emerald green reverse 	        130
	 HK45 484616, UNC 
	

Five Pound Notes
1091	 1941 R46 Armitage/McFarlane, R43 590766, VF 	 300
1092	 1949 R47 Coombs/Watt, S/25 587139, UNC - see photo on website	 2000
1093	 1949 R47 Coombs/Watt S14 419521, gEF 	 400
1094	 1949 R47 Coombs/Watt S2 080231, EF - see photo on website	 400
1095	 1949 R47 Coombs/Watt S/3 359171, gVF 	 300
1096	 1952 R48 Coombs/Wilson, S42/895292, UNC - see photo on website	 1500
1097	 1952 R48 Coombs/Wilson S/39 080778, aUNC 	 900
1098	 1960 R50 Coombs/Wilson, TB/83 954800, aUNC 	 200
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Ten Pound Notes
1099	 1943 R59 Armitage/McFarlane V/10 666729, gEF 	 2000
1100	 1949 R60 Coombs/Watt V/20 750011, gVF 	 1000
1101	 1954 R62 Coombs/Wilson trio, WA03 193022-24, UNC - see web photo	 3000
1102	 1954 R62 Coombs/Wilson trio, WA03 193025-27, UNC - see web photo	 3000
1103	 1954 R62 Coombs/Wilson pair, WA03 190354-55, UNC - see web photo	2000
1104	 1954 R62 Coombs/Wilson Commonwealth Bank WA/03 992718, EF	 600

DECIMAL NOTES
1105	 $1 bundle of 100 notes Johnston/Stone incl radar numbers, UNC 	        400
	 (first note has small pen mark) 
1106	 2016 ‘Two Generation of $5’ presentation folders (2), features first	        40
	  $5 polymer note & new $5 polymer note (2 folders) 
1107	 Presentation folders of both $1 & $2 last banknote & first issue of 	        60
	 respective coins in John West folder (2 folders) 

One Dollar Notes
1108	 1968 R72 Coombs/Randall, F 	 60
1109	 1969 R73 Phillips/Randall consec run of three, ATK 922812-14, 	        140
	 UNC (3) 
1110	 1974 R75 Phillips/Wheeler (Australia), consec run of 3, EF-aUNC (3)	        100
1111	 1976 R76a Knight/Wheeler, centre thread, nice lot for resale, 	        100
	 mostly VF-EF (20) 
1112	 1976 R76C Knight/Wheeler side thread, nice lot, very saleable, VF 	        100
	 to EF (15) 
1113	 1982 R78 Johnston/Stone consec run of ten DKF 196902-11 (10) 	 60
1114	 1982 R78 Johnston/Stone consec run of ten, DKE 757475-84 (10) 	 60
1115	 1982 R78 Johnston/Stone consec run of ten, DKE 757485-94 (10) -	        60
	  See Photo on website

Two Dollar Notes
1116	 1967 R82 Coombs/Randall consec pair, FNH220789-90, gEF - aUNC	  (2) 240
1117	 1968 R83 Phillips/Randal consec trio, FQA 998951-53, gEF (3) 	 150
1118	 1979 R87 Knight/Stone run of 10 UNC notes, JJU072620-29 (10) 	 200
1119	 1985 R89 Johnston/Fraser, box containing 100 $2 notes, gEF - 	        250
	  aUNC (100)

Five Dollar Notes
1120	 1985 R209a Johnston/Fraser OCRB serial consec pair, PRH 	        50
	 929434-5, aUNC (2) 
1121	 1992 R214 Fraser/Cole lot of 4 1st issue AA prefix notes, AA02 	        50
	 683058, AA27 685977, AA35 683927 & AA36 578586 aEF (4) 
1122	 1995 R217a Fraser/Evans wide orientation bands, CJ95606385 	        80
	 consec pair, UNC (2) 
1123	 1996 R218a MacFarlane/Evans consec pair CG96342669-70, UNC (2)	        120
1124	 1996 R217b Fraser/Evans consec pair BL96960424-5, UNC (2) 	 65
1125	 2005 R220c Macfarlane/Henry 100 x $5 notes, some large 	        
	 consecutive runs, aUNC/UNC (100) 	 750

Ten Dollar Notes
1126	 1967 R302 Coombs/Randall SEX 746884, a magnificent prefix, VF 	 100
1127	 1968 R303 Phillips/Randall Consec pair, SLJ 783239/40, UNC (2) 	        200
1128	 1988 first polymer bicentennial Johnston/Fraser consec pair, AB 	        60
	 43865754-5, aUNC/UNC (2) 
1129	 1988 RA12(b) first $10 polymer Johnston/Fraser bicentenary black 	            
	 overprint note dated 26 January 1988, serial no. AA 15020720 in 	    60
	 presentation folder, limited issue 1500 
1130	 1988 R310b Johnston/Fraser reissue, prefix AB 33539758, aUNC 	 40
1131	 1991 R313aF Fraser/Cole run of 3 MGQ 382686-88, UNC (3) 	 750
1132	 1991 R313a Fraser/Cole MNX254411, plate letter ‘N’, aUNC 	 30

Twenty Dollar Notes
1133	 1966 R401 Coombs/Wilson XAH 271550 gEF, 1967 R402 	           
	 Coombs/Randall XBR 798469 aEF scarce, 1968 R403 	           
	 Phillips/Randall XCJ 450653 gEF, and 1972 R404 	  1200
	 Phillips/Wheeler CofA XFH 320402 gEF  (4) 
1134	 1967 R402 Coombs/Randall, XBR492284, EF - see photo on website	 1600
1135	 1967 R402 Coombs/Randall, cleaned & pressed, 1st prefix, 	        
	 VF - see photo on website	 1000
1136	 1968 R403 Phillips/Randall consec run of 3, XEH 150852-4, 	        
	 UNC (3) - see photo on website	 800
1137	 1968 R403 Phillips/Randall consec pair XCA598138-39, aUNC (2)	 500
1138	 1972 R404 Phillips/Wheeler consec pair, XFV399183-84, aUNC (2) 	        420
	 - see photo on website
1139	 1974 R405 Phillips/Wheeler consec pair XKV362999-3000, aUNC (2)	        450
1140	 1976 R406G Knight/Wheeler consec pair XUX550613-14, aUNC (2)	 500

1141	 1976 R406a Knight/Wheeler centre thread consec pair XRF642402 - 03,	   370
	 aUNC (2) 
1142	 1979 R407a Knight/Stone Gothic side thread consec pair 	        350
	 VDA182153-54, UNC (2) 
1143	 1979 R407b Knight/Stone side thread OCR-B consec pair, gEF (2) 	        180
1144	 1985 R409G Johnston/Fraser Gothic consec pair ELE902026-	        
	 27, UNC (2) 	 1000
1145	 1985 R409a Johnston/Fraser OCRB serial consec pair EDH 	        120
	 306686-87, with centre fold, aUNC (2) 
1146	 1991 R413 Fraser/Cole AAA prefix NPA issue consec pair 	        280
	 AAA909271-72, UNC (2) 
1147	 1993 R415 Fraser/Evans AAA prefix NPA issue consec pair 	        200
	 AAA345050-51, aUNC (2) 
1148	 2008 R421b Stevens/Henry consec run of 10 CE08855811-21, 	        300
	 UNC  (10) 

Fifty Dollar Notes
1149	 1973 R505 Phillips/Wheeler consec pair YAQ642791-92, UNC (2)	 500
1150	 1973 R505 Phillips/Wheeler consec run of 3 YAQ 642794-96 	        
	 CV $1275 UNC. (3) 	 500
1151	 1985 R509a Johnston/Fraser Gothic consec pair YRR732666-	        
	 67, aUNC (2) 	 500
1152	 2008 R521b Stevens/Henry consec pair AL08591298-99, UNC (2) 	 180
1153	 2008 R521b Stevens/Henry with minor ink flaw on signature side 	        70
	 of note, s/n GM08 324338 
1154	 2009 R521c Stevens/Henry consec pair AD09146074-75, UNC  (2) 	 180

	 One Hundred Dollar Notes
1155	 1984 R608 Johnston/Stone consec run of 4, ZAK 682319-22, 	        
	 UNC (4) 	 1000
1156	 1984 R608 Johnston/Stone consec run of three, ZAK682314-	        
	 16, UNC (3) 	 800
1157	 1984 R608 Johnson/Stone, ZAK 682318, UNC 	 240
1158	 1990 R612 Fraser/Higgins consec pair, UNC (2) 	 300
1159	 1996 Fraser/Evans test note AW96700031, UNC 	 500

First Prefix Notes
1160	 1966 R301F Coombs/Wilson first prefix SAA 969921, EF or better - 	        250
	 see photo on website

STAR NOTES
Ten Shilling Notes

1161	 1942 R13s L,G/9550829*, VF - see photo on website	 8000
1162	 1952 R15s Armitage/McFarlane A8 63888 aFine - see web photo 	 1500

One Pound Notes
1163	 1961 R34sb Coombs/Wilson HE 9005518 gVF - see photo on web	 1200

One Dollar Notes
1164	 1966 R71s Coombs/Wilson Starnote ZAE 00381*, Fine - see web photo 	 400

	 Two Dollar Notes
1165	 1968 R83s Phillips/Randall, ZFP22820*, EF+ - see photo on website	 1600
1166	 1968 R83s Phillips/Randall Starnote ZFQ 69107* aVF - see 	        
	 photo on website	 600

Ten Dollar Notes
1167	 1968 R303s F Phillips/Randall, ZSF73499*, gFine - see photo on web	 500

Twenty Dollar Notes
1168	 1968 R403s Phillips/Randall Starnote ZXA 23251* aVF - see web photo 	1800
1169	 1968 R403s Phillips/Randall, ZXA47266*, the only signature 	        
	 combination for $20 star notes, gFine - See Photo on website	 1000
1170	 1968 R403s Phillips/Randall Starnote ZXA 41830*, 20mm tear 	        
	 on bottom left margin, Fine 	 700

FIRST PREFIXES
One Pound Notes

1171	 1953 R33F £1 Coombs/ Wilson HA/00 254039 First Prefix VF - 	        
	 see photo on website	 500

Five Pound Notes
1172	 1960 R50F Coombs/Wilson TB41 991125, gEF - see photo on website	 1400

One Dollar Notes
1173	 1966 R71F scarce Coombs/Wilson first prefix AAA, lovely 	        
	 consec pair AAA 447076/77 (2) - see photo on website	 2500
1174	 1966 R71 Coombs/Wilson first prefix AAA 438444, gVF 	 220
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Ten Dollar Notes
1175	 1988 R310GF Johnston/Fraser second release first prefix 	        
	 consec pair AB 10642926-27, aUNC (2) 	 500
1176	 1988 R310bF polymer Johnston/Fraser, 2nd release, AB10605371. 	        400
	 1st prefix, UNC - see photo on website
1177	 1988 R310b Johnston/Fraser 2nd release AB10 648380 c/f, aUNC 	 200
1178	 1988 R310bF Johnston/Fraser second release first prefix 	        200
	 AB10649747, with very light centrefold aUNC 

Twenty Dollar Notes
1179	 1967 R402F Coombs/Randall XBQ 904584 gEF - see photo back cover	2000

Fifty Dollar Notes
1180	 1995 R516aF Fraser/Evans first signature prefix AA95 938261, EF 	        160
	 	 One Hundred Dollar Notes
1181	 1996 R616TF Fraser/Evans first prefix test note AN96 796656, 	        170
	 with staple holes, gVF 

LAST PREFIXES
One Pound Notes

1182	 1961 R34 £1 Coombs/Wilson Last Prefix HK 65 597266 very 	        
	 rare gEF - see photo on website	 1000

Five Pound Notes
1183	 1941 R46L Armitage/McFarlane R84 999420 gFine 	 300

Ten Dollar Notes
1184	 1988 R310bL Johnston/Fraser 2nd release, cnr crease 	        
	 o/wise UNC - see photo on website	 1000
1185	 1991 R313L Fraser/Cole last prefix consec pair  MRR 895428-29, 	        170
	 aUNC (2) 

One Hundred Dollar Notes
1186	 1991 R613 Fraser/Cole last prefix ZLD 151572, UNC - see photo on web	 400
1187	 1996 R616TF Fraser/Evans last prefix test note CS96 969402, 	        360
	 scarce, aEF 

BANKNOTE MISPRINTS/VARIETIES
Ten Dollar Notes

1188	 1972 $10 R304 Phillips/Wheeler C of A consec pair STK 655691/2 	            
	 showing widespread ink transfer on both notes,small nick in bottom	    250
	  of 2nd note VF (2) 
1189	 1985 R309 Johnston/Fraser, one third of Lawson’s head deviod of 	        250
	 colour, interesting variety, Fine - see photo on website

Twenty Dollar Notes
1190	 1985 R409a Johnston/Fraser OCR-B s/n VXC 020652 depicting a 	            
	 spectacular colour shift to left resulting in shadow to right of 	           
	 Kingsford Smith’s head measuring 6mm at furthest point EF	 400
	 - see photo on website

Fifty Dollar Notes
1191	 $50 Paper note with missing signatories & all other 	           
	 defining print for approx 3cm at the lower half of the note, 	     500
	 s/n YJK 182577 gVF - see photo 
1192	 1979 R507F Knight/Stone YDA 608065 with distinct 2mm paper fold	            
	  resulting in colour shift to the left, additionally note is first prefix VF	    400
	  - see photo on website

NOTE PRINTING FOLDERS, PORTFOLIOS, ETC
1193	 1988 Coin & Note portfolio plus 1988 1st polymer folder plus 	            
	 circulating $10 polymer note AB27647339 (has corner crease) 	    100
1194	 1996 Australian Polymer Note Portfolio, Ltd No 214 of 1000 	 300
1195	 1999 Deluxe Low Numbered UNC set matching serial 	        
	 numbers AA 99001714 from $5 to $100 in collectors folder McDyf32	 800
	  

WORLD NOTES
1196	 Coll of world banknotes in blue note album, all China and Germany (68)	   120
1197	 Coll of world banknotes in blue note album, useful range of various 	        200
	 countries, incls India, Asia, Europe, etc (100+) 
1198	 Tin with range of world banknotes, useful lot, all diff VG to UNC (165)	        200

Argentina
1199	 1977 - 1982 500 pesos (P303) x 40 in consecutive run 13.360.401 	        60
	 D - 440D, UNC (40) 
1200	 1983 -1984 5 pesos x 40, P311, consecutive serial number runs, 	        50
	 UNC (40) 

Brunei
1201	 1996-2004 polymer issue $1, $5, $10, $50 and $100 (P23, 24, 25, 	        200
	 26, 27), FV $150, crisp UNC (5) - see photo on website

Cocos Keeling Islands
1202	 1902 full set of local issues, signed by Clunie Ross 1/10 to 5 	        320
	 rupees, UNC (6) - see photo on website

Fiji
1203	 $7 Fiji Rugby 7s Gold Olympians, $10 & $20 notes UNC (3) 	 60
1204	 1980 $20 (P84) 1980 $2 x 3 (P82), 1980 dollar x 5 (P81), 1969 50 	        140
	 cents (P64), dirty fair to VF (10) 
1205	 2017 Rugby 7’s Gold Olympians $7 note consec run of 5. This is 	        80
	 the first release of a $7 note in any country. Unc (5) 
1206	 One Shilling 1-1-1942 Emergency Issue, scarce 	 65

Great Britain
1207	 £1 (1922-23) Brown signature N. K. Waren Fisher, watermark ONE	            
	  POUND in two lines at centre, staple holes VF - see photo on website	    300

Hong Kong
1208	 1960 to 1980 cent, 5 cents, 10 cents, dollar, $5, 1969, 1970, 1971, 	        100
	 1973, $10 1971, 1976, VF to EF (10) 

India
1209	 1917 rupee signed Gubbay (P1A), heavy folds, VG 	 200
1210	 1937 KGVI 10 rupees, rare note, F - see photo on website	 150
1211	 1949 to 1970 one rupee to 100 rupees, a good mix, F to aUNC (47) 	        80
	 Libya
1212	 1971 5 Dinars Type 1, without Arabic inscription at right (P16a). 	        80
	 Rare. VF 

Macao
1213	 1992 $50, $5 1981, 1976 (2), $10 1991, 1995 (2) & 2003, VF to 	        80
	 UNC (8) 	

Malaysia/Malaysian States
1214	 1941 Rubber Plantations export coupon notes 25c, dirty, F & 10c 	        150
	 gVF, 1959 Malaya dollar 000040, F, ink marks (3) 

Mozambique
1215	 1934 £5 sterling notes, VF-EF (4) 	 150

New Zealand
1216	 1977-1981 HR Hardie $5 star notes, consecutive pair 991 743759*-	        150
	 743760*, UNC (2) 
1217	 1977-81 HR Hardie set of star notes $1, $2, $5, $10 & $20 in 	        
	 presentation folder, UNC (5) 	 500

Philippines
1218	 Special serials ascending TA123456 and EY123456, descending 	        80
	 AF654321 on 20 pesos 2008, EF to UNC (3) 
1219	 Star replacement notes, Victory series one peso F00013376*, 	        80
	 F00014672* and F00061051*, all grubby, F to VF (3) 

Singapore
1220	 1970 $5 Floral emblem red signature seal type 1 at centre, A32 	            
	 637995, hard note to obtain in higher grades, CV $560 in UNC, this 	    140
	 note aUNC - see photo on website
1221	 2015 Golden Jubilee ‘50th Year’ Commem Folder feat both SGD $50	        120
	  & SGD $10 polymer notes 

South Africa
1222	 Mafeking Siege notes (1 is reprint), both have pieces missing & 	            
	 have been stabilised on archive paper, lot inclds Queen Victoria 	            
	 comfort tin with battlefield relic cartridge cases, vendor states from	            
	  field of the site of the Battle of Rorks Drift, inclds other written 	   350
	 paraphernalia, interesting lot (qty)

Uganda
1223	 1960 5/- s/n 339900 UNC and 1960 20/- 464646 repeater UNC (2) 	 60

	 United States of America
1224	 1863 Fractional currency, 4th issue 10c, Liberty at left (P115), 5th 	            
	 issue 10c, W Meredith at left, red seal (P122), and 1st issue 	    180
	 Postage currency 10c Green (P97) dirty, VF (3) 
1225	 Confederate States 3rd issue $100 2nd Sept 1861 (P38), gum 	        140
	 stains at bottom edge, scarce, VF 
1226	 Confederates $20, $10, $5, $1 (2) with fractional currency 50c and	        200
	  10c, all with edge problems, poor to F (7) 
1227	 Louisiana ‘baby bond’ $5 1886 with coupons & New Orleans Canal 	        200
	 Bank $50 c1860 unsigned remainder, EF (2) 

SHARE CERTIFICATES & DOCUMENTS
1228	 1952 £1 War Savings Certificate s/n FC 797323 aUNC 	 40

End of Coin, and Banknote Auction
Next Auction Saturday 28 October 2017 

Closing date for Vendors material 15 September 2017
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Stamp Auction
Commences 2:30pm Saturday

KILOWARE
Australian Stamps

1229	 o	 Approx 2kg of Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 25
1230	 o	 Approx 2kg of Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 25
1231	 o	 Approx 2kg of Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 25
1232	 o	 Approx 2kg of Aust dec stamps on ppr (1000s) 	 25
1233	 o	 Approx 3kg of Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 35
1234	 o	 Approx 4kg of Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 40
1235	 o	 Approx 5kg of Aust dec on ppr (1000s) 	 50

World Stamps
1236	 o	 Approx 1.5kg world stamps, mostly on-paper (1000s) 	 45
1237	 o	 Approx 1kg world stamps, mostly off-paper (1000s) 	 40
1238	 o	 Approx 1kg world stamps, mostly on-paper (1000s) 	 40
1239	 o	 Approx 2.5kg world stamps, mostly on paper (1000s) 	 80
1240	 o	 Approx 2kg Aust/World stamps on ppr (1000s) 	 50
1241	 o	 Approx 2kg world stamps, mostly on-paper (1000s) 	 50
1242	 o	 Approx 2kg world stamps, mostly on-paper (1000s) 	 50
1243	 o	 Approx 3kg world stamps on ppr (1000s) 	 100

LARGE CARTONS &  ACCUMULATIONS
1244	 xx/x/o/a	 Accum incld Aust Post 1992 Space Year coll & book, 	              
	 Aust used pre dec colln in L’house stkbk & 2 good cond 	  55
	 Davo stkbks (qty) 
1245	 o/c	 Accum of Aust decimal floor sweepings, incl binders, 	              
	 stockbooks, qty of FDCs & large env of pre-dec Aust off-	  40
	 paper. Great value at est (1000s) 
1246	 o	 Accum of GB machins in 2 large storage boxes, all 	              
	 sorted by denominations into envelopes, old Chinese 	              
	 stkbk with duplicated QEII commems plus stkbk crammed 	   50
	 full of regional machins & binder of machins & regionals 
	 incl some on cover, value at est in regionals alone (1000s)
1247         xx/o	 Box cont 10 albs (6 Aust/world) U (1600+) & 4 Pac Is 	              
	 (MUH), inc Niue, Nauru, Pitcairn, Samoa, PNG & Tokelau 	         80
	 (350+, 15 m/s), toning on some issues, also inc world (U)
	  in envs (qty) (2000+, 15 m/s) 
1248	 xx/o/c	 Box cont 1987 Israel Year Book (20 stamps, 2 m/s), bag 	              
	 with world FDCs, PSEs & commercial mail, best range 	              
	 Norfolk & other Pacific Is (150+), small box with Ceylon 	          60
	 (U) in glassines (mostly KGVI era) (qty), large tin of 
	 world on & off ppr (qty), world (U) in alb (mostly Nth & 
	 Sth America) (qty) & bags of world off ppr & Aust on & 
	 off ppr (100s)
1249	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 2 bookkeeping ledgers with MUH/VFU PNG 	              
	 between the pgs inc 1961 Leg Council x 4 MUH CV $18 	              
	 ea, 1964-5 5/- & 10/- Birds MUH/U, 5/- (17 MUH, 8 FU), 	              
	 10/- (11 MUH, 8 FU), also inc alb world (A-S countries) 	           80
	 M/U, good range E & W Europe (2000+) & a pot pourri of 
	 stamp material inc alb (mostly Denmark) 170+ (U), binder 
	 with 75 FDCs (mostly Aust), folder Aust pre dec & dec 
	 M/U, albs Greece (U), bag NZ off ppr & NZ Health m/s & 
	 more (100s)
1250	 xx/x/o	 Box cont 2 quality VST albs with accum of ‘B’ countries 	              
	 (mix of M/U), best range Belgium but also inc Bavaria, 	              
	 Brasil, Bhutan, Bolivia, Bosnia & others (800+), 1990s 	              
	 Latvia (MUH) on cards (101), folder with mostly Pacific Is	           80
	  sheetlets & m/s (41), alb with Gilbert & Ellice, Kiribati, 
	 Tuvalu & Vietnam M/U (200+), 1987-90 NZ m/s on display
	  cards (inc Show items) (19), 1957 to recent AAT (U) 
	 with dupln, 2 albs Aust pre dec/dec (400+), etc (many 100s)
1251	 o/c	 Box cont 3 extra large stkbks (2 with Aust pre dec/dec to	              
	  1980s & 90s, general stock (1300+), the other with 	              
	 mainly Tanzania, Eire & Aust (300+), Aust FDCs (40+), 	   60
	 Sth Africa FDCs (7) & 2 small albs with Thailand issues 
	 (mostly in sets) (350+) (100s) 
1252	 xx/o/c	 Box cont 3 PNG year books (1985, 89, 93), Aust PoPs 	              
	 (21), 1913-72 Aust colln (U) (approx 400), 1980 AAT 	              
	 Ships II base cancel sets (3), Canada Flags in frame, 	   60
	 Aust Post (Radio & Art of our Country), Aust lettercards 
	 (M), FDCs/PSEs (110+), Aust commercial mail (mostly 
	 1970s) (150+) (100s)

1253	 o	 Box cont 4 albs/colls, incl Ancol alb with France + 	              
	 Netherlands accum, early to 1960s range (330+), S/Seas	              
	  alb cont World issues incls large range of Thematics incl 	              
	 Space, Birds, Fish, Sport, Animals, Scouting, 	    40
	 Art/Paintings + more (900+), 2 albs of Aust sparsley filled
	  1913-80 (approx 150), Portugal on pages (60+), Arabian
	  States Thematics coll (250), plus more (100s)
1254        o/c	 Box cont 4 large albs & 1 small alb inc 1873-1970s NZ 	              
	 colln (mostly used, occas M), noted 1882 QV to 1/- & 7d 	              
	 Trans Tasman airmail ‘Faith in Aust’ (270+, 8 covers), 	              
	 world (U), best range Europe (500+), world (U) mainly 	           60
	 GB, NZ, Canada (200+), world (U), best range GB, Eire, 
	 HK, Malta, Canada (600+), the small alb cont mainly 
	 Aust/NZ, also inc 1976 world cover colln in folder (12), 
	 1977 Russia Space cover colln (6, 1 m/s) & Aust covers 
	 (17) (100s, 40+)
1255	 o	 Box cont 4 large stkbks & 2 small albs inc Aust 1913-93 	              
	 (860+), vals to $10 noted, Bosnia-Herzogovina 1879-	              
	 1918 (100s), 2 vols of GB (QV to 1971 & 1971 to 1994) 	   40
	 (880+), the smaller albs are a world mix, one with 260+ &
	  the ‘Strand’ alb contains some early Europe inc Danzig 
	 (many 100s)
1256	 o/c/ps	 Box cont 5 alb of Aust/world issues inc thematics 	              
	 (1500+), 6 Aust Post books (no stamps) inc Anzac, 	         40
	 Birds, World Heritage, Radio, Impressionists, Pastoral, 
	 also inc 43 env cont Aust pre-dec off ppr, noted large 
	 qty of 2/6 Aboriginal (qty) 
1257	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 7 albs of world (U) total 700+, 2 albs of 	              
	 thematic issues (700+), Aust presentation packs (6), 	         40
	 1986 Platypus frama postcode sets (6), Aust/GB 
	 commercial mail (17) & box Aust pre dec & dec (U) (qty) 
	 (100s) 
1258	 o/ps	 Box cont 7 small stkbks of world (U) inc Nth& Sth 	              
	 America, Europe, Japan, Philippines, India, NZ, PNG, 	  50
	 Ceylon etc (1000+), also inc misc world commercial mail 
	 (50+) (100s) 
1259	 xx/o/a	 Box cont 8 albs (2 large & 1 small are empty), remainder 	              
	 contain world mostly U, occas M with dupln, best range 	              
	 in springback alb cont African regions, Pakistan, Malaya, 	          60
	 Singapore, Belgium, Switz & others, also inc 2 albs of GB
	  issues (1940s-81), another alb with Malta 1960s-70s & 
	 small alb with Canada (qty)

1260	 o/c/ps	 Box cont alb with illustrated pgs of various countries 	              
	 with used stamps to present on these pgs still in pkts, inc	              
	  Hungary, Poland, Romania, French Africa & Grenada 	              
	 (qty), also inc A-Z issues on small alb pgs (200+), Aust 	    60
	 KGV to 1970s (250+), GB fine used seln in griplock bags,
	  1980s-90s Aust PSEs & aerog in sleeves & bag (100+), 
	 advertising sheets from the 2000 Olympics (16) (100s)
1261	 c/ps	 Box cont Aust postal stationery inc 9 postcard packs, 	              
	 series 2 (4), series 3 (3), series 4 (2), 1970s-80s PSEs, 	              
	 FDCs (220+), many with 3 of each, 1982 Comm Games 	              
	 FDC packs of 16 (4 diff packs, 64 FDCs), 1970 Vet Car 	    60
	 Club (15), 1960s-70s odd Spec covers in env (Last Tram
	  etc) (12), 1960s-70s Sigma FDCs (40+) & pkt of mostly 
	 mint souvenir covers, letter cards etc (100+) (100s)
1262       o/c/ps/a	 Box cont Aust stamp material inc 1913-70 Leuchtturm 	              
	 h’less Aust pgs (no stamps), 1913-82 S/Seas std pgs in 	              
	 alb (no stamps), 3 albs Aust (U) (1000+), 2 large bags of 	   40
	 Aust on ppr (100s), bulk qty with dupln of Aust 
	 FDCs/PSEs (300+), postcard series 1, 2 & 3 (100s)
1263	 xx/o/c	 Box cont Aust stamps, mostly used, inc 3 albs (with 	              
	 dupln), also inc approx 10 bags of Aust pre-dec & dec 	  50
	 on & off ppr (noted an env of pre-dec inc mint) (qty) 
1264	 c/ps	 Box cont bulk seln of Aust FDCs, PSE, FDI & 	              
	 unaddressed souvenir covers (70+), mint embossed QEII 	  40
	 PSEs (7c to 20c range)(38), mostly 1980s with dupln, 
	 suit reseller (700+) 
1265	 c/ps	 Box cont bulk seln of Aust FDCs, PSEs & special covers 	              
	 featuring a range from 1960s-90s inc a large seln of 	              
	 Kalgoolie cancels, an impressive seln of special cancels 	          60
	 featuring Stamp Shows & Stamp & Coin Fair cancels inc 
	 Swanpex, Warana, Aeropex, Stampex etc, also noted 
	 Papal Visit, Anniv, Railway & Centenary cachets (approx 600)
1266	 xx/o/c	 Box cont Cayman Is 1969 Xmas MUH, full sheets of 25 	              
	 (450), range of GB issues (U) inc small SG stkbk with 	              
	 machins (approx 300), 1940s-60s GB seln with dupln 	              
	 (100s), 1952-54 Tudor Crown QEII in folder with dupln 	    60
	 (470+), 1950s-60s QEII on hagners, also inc Aust (U) 
	 colln in alb, vals to $10 (675), NZ 1882-1960s (U) approx 
	 200, world thematics Flowers, Birds, etc (300+), Aust 
	 FDCs (100+) & more (100s)
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1267	 o/c/l	 Box cont large stkbk of USA early issues with dupln 	              
	 (approx 300), small stkbk Aust/world (300+), Expo 88 	              
	 binder with 63 covers, 1970s-80s Aust FDCs/PSEs 	              
	 (170+), Aust Post books (no stamps) Zoos, Gaining 	    40
	 Ground & Impressionists, 1958-86 Xmas Is book (no 
	 stamps) & complete Land & Spirit item inc Namatjira prints
	  (2), booklet & Aust Day stamps (orig retail $24.50) (qty)
1268         xx/o	 Box cont qty of hagners with mostly Pac Is modern 	              
	 MUH/M issues inc Nauru, Pitcairn, Samoa, also Anguilla, 	              
	 Kiribati, Seychelles, Canada & more, incs loose alb pgs 	              
	 (mostly used) inc GB, PNG (noted £1 Fisherman U), 6 	    60
	 small albs (3 empty & 3 Pac Is Nauru, Pitcairn & Tokelau), 
	 also inc bulk qty of early USA (U) (1000s), cards of MUH 
	 Pac Is & PNG also noted (many 100s)
1269	 xx/a	 Box cont Royal Wedding (Charles & Di) stamp material & 	              
	 related accessories inc 60+ unopened SG pkts cont 	              
	 stamps & m/s from up to 70 different Comm countries, 	              
	 also 7 P&S booklets, magazines & articles relating to 	           80
	 Diana, a quality SG Royal Wedding alb with pgs (pristine 
	 cond) plus 3 containers of additional SG pgs plus SG 
	 Royal Wedding stamp catalogue & envs with stamp 
	 information, a very comprehensive colln with very high 
	 orig cost (many 100s)
1270	 xx/o/a	 Box cont seln of stamps & accessories inc 1977-85 	              
	 world m/sheets (MUH) (5), 8 early Aust Post catalogues 	              
	 (Roos & States to QEII), qty of black stamp mounts, Aust 	          40
	 Bi-cent collector cards, empty stamp albs (2) as new, 
	 ‘Stamp Gang’ binder (with a few stamps), alb Aust pre 
	 dec (MUH) (34), bags of Aust & world on & off paper (100s)
1271	 o/a	 Box cont useful Aust collns & accum in 3 VST albs & 4 	              
	 catalogues & notebook, inclds 1913-84 colln (VST alb & 	              
	 pgs) (500+), 1985-86 (VST alb & pgs), many with 	              
	 relevant stamps still on ppr found with the relevant pg, 	    60
	 1997-2000 (VST alb & pgs, no stamps), the catalogues &
	  notebooks contain stamps, vals to $5 with the relevant 
	 pgs, also inc large bag of Aust on ppr (many 100s)
1272         xx/x/o	 Box cont world issues in 3 albs & 2 folders inc VST alb 	              
	 cont Malta colln (incomplete) 1930s to recent (300+), 	              
	 L’house alb with early France (with dupln) U (200+), 	          80
	 small alb with mix of countries mostly MUH (200+), folder 
	 cont Canada (U) 1898-1970 U (300+) & a folder with 
	 Switz U (200+), India U (300+) & Stamp Club approval 
	 pgs M/U (140, 9 m/s) (100s)
1273	 o/c/a/l	 Box contains PSE, FDC & hagner binders with pages, pkt 	              
	 of stamp hinges, GB & Ireland FDCs, Aust dec stamps on	              
	  ppr, world stamps on ppr, stamp catalogues, pkts of 	   70
	 hingeless stamp mounts & publication ‘My Stamp on Life’ 
	 by Max Stern (37 items, 20+ FDCs) 
1274	 c	 Box of PSEs M ($100s FV), values to 45c, many sets etc,	        135
	  very minor dupln plus a few early issues U, value lot (100s) 
1275	 x/o/a	 Box with 1992 Maritime print folder (ltd no. 3225/5000) 	              
	 orig RRP approx $50, also inc 2 albs cont good thematics 	              
	 (Flowers, Birds, Animals, Space etc), mostly Aust, 	          40
	 Europe, Mid East in pre 1980s range (2600+) plus S/Seas
	  alb with S/Seas pgs 1980-89 & AAT to 1989 (no 
	 stamps), bag of black stamp mounts, box of Aust/world 
	 on & off ppr (qty) ( 2600+)
1276	 xx/o/c/a	 Box with 3 albs, 2 of which cont mainly Thematics from 	              
	 Eastern Europe (500+), the other alb is sparsely filled 	              
	 with Austria (20+), also incls box of Aust/World off ppr 	          30
	 (M+U), featuring a range of MUH stamp sets, singles + 
	 m/s from Hungary (qty), plus Aust FDCs/PSEs/Souvenir 
	 cvrs (40+), POPs (3), Collector cards, small Aust stamp 
	 catalogue, etc (100s)
1277	 xx/o/c	 Box with 4 albs cont GB & A-Z Brit Comm countries 	              
	 (mostly used with occas M), QV to QEII range inc KGVI to	  60
	  £1 (approx 2000, 40+ FDCs) 
1278	 o/a	 Box with 4 small albs cont Aust/world (U) (700+), large 	              
	 bag of Aust on paper (100s), 1987-88 collector cards 	              
	 (20 unopened pkts), books (3) (a most interesting History	          40
	  of the Sydney GPO, Anzac & Americas Cup), binder 
	 cont thematics issues (400+), seln of 40+ Aust Stamp 
	 Bulletins (some from the 1980s), etc (100s)
1279	 o/c	 Box with 5 binders includes collection of France, one of 	        40
	 Italy, 3 of world/Aust covers (100s) 
1280	 x/o	 Box with 6 large stkbks of stamps, some books have sparse	        30
	 stamps, other packed plus 1 box of world stamps (100s) 
1281	 o	 Box with 6 stkbks with some stamps in each & 2 with 	        30
	 different labels, also a few hagners with stamps (qty) 

1282	 xx/o	 Box with 7 albs of Aust/world issues (mostly used), best	              
	  range is in an old ‘Democrat’ alb with A-Z countries 	              
	 (qty), the 2 Stamp Gang albs house mostly thematics inc 	              
	 Aust CTO, Disney mint & other issues, the remaining albs 	    40
	 contain a mix of general issues (2 are sparsely filled), 
	 also cont a large qty of Aust on ppr in bags & envs plus 
	 some world off ppr (100s)
1283	 xx/x/o/c	 Box with accum Norfolk Island (mostly CTO issues - early	              
	  to 1990s range) incl 1974 Map (MUH), Flowers to $5, 	              
	 Planes to $5, etc (approx 200, 9xm/s), 1966 AAT set of 	              
	 11 (MUH) CV$70+, 1968/9 PNG Seashells set of 15 in 	           
	 blocks of 4 (CV$100+), seln of 1970s Egypt (stamps & 	 120
	 m/s) incl MS1293 (Revolution Anniv) CV £11+, Aust pre-
	 dec seln on 10 display cards (U) - useful for resale, 
	 Tuvalu (Cars & Trains) incl Specimens, 3x Aust postcard 
	 packs, FDCs (40+) incl 1971 Xmas & more (qty)
1284         xx/o	 Box with Aust, Europe, Thailand, Malaya & other issues, 	              
	 mostly U, ex env cont 1973 & 1980 King Bhumibol 	              
	 (Thailand) issues, many with CV £1 ea inc ‘Little Giant’ 	              
	 alb (mostly Europe) (500+), Thailand on ppr in bag & 	           60
	 Thailand in alb (requires soaking as stuck in alb), bag 
	 with 1930s-40s issues inc BMA Malaya, KGVI HK & 
	 Malta, Nth Borneo, Egypt etc (qty) & 6 small albs mostly 
	 Aust on ppr plus one small alb with sets & pkts (mainly 
	 Aust & Singapore/Malaysa) (100s)
1285	 xx/o	 Box with binder cont PNG & New Caledonia collns (early 	              
	 issues to 1970s) some better noted in NC, mostly used 	              
	 with MUH blks & singles in late PNG, mixed cond (340+). 	              
	 Also incl shoebox cont 60+ pkts of world (U), best range 	    60
	 GB (pre-dec), USA, France & Colonies, Singapore, 
	 Malaysia, Ceylon & PNG (qty), America’s Cup Book & 
	 Stamps, alb of world (100+) & bag of mix on and off 
	 paper (100s)
1286	 xx/o/c	 Box with bulk qty of Aust FDCs, PSEs mostly 1980s-90s 	              
	 with some AAT (200+), also inc Aust Post literature inc 	         30
	 unopened Golden Days of Radio pack, Colonial collection 
	 (3) no stamps & 1987 America’s Cup, box & tins of world
	  used (100s) 
1287	 o/ps	 Box with bulk qty of Aust off ppr mostly pre dec, inc 3 	              
	 albs, one 1927-50s (1500+), 1950s-70s (1500+) & 1970s	              
	  (600+), also inc box cont 80 pkts of pre dec & 1966 	   60
	 decimal off ppr (large qty), all general stock but the qty 
	 would suit reseller, 4 pkts of Aust postcards also 
	 included (many 100s)
1288	 xx/o/c	 Box with folder of mainly French & Italian Col issues 	              
	 (M/U) (qty), alb world (M/U) (200+), alb Aust (U) vals to 	              
	 $10 (300+), box with world mix (U) (qty) mostly off ppr, 	              
	 1980 UN souvenir folder with stamps, stamp collector 	    60
	 cards, 1980s ‘Aust Challenge’ commercial mail, 1980s 
	 Aust FDCs, PSEs (80) inc 1971 Xmas block of 7 
	 (damaged env), bags of Aust on & off ppr & more (100s)
1289	 xx/x/o	 Box with L’house stkbk Aust pre dec 1927-65 with dup, 	              
	 stamp sellers remainder stock, mostly general stock 	              
	 priced in margin (huge qty), suit reseller, world accum 	              
	 (U) in stkbk, best range Switz, Germany, Austria, 	              
	 Malaysia, Singapore, USA, Canada etc (500+) icecream 	     80
	 container of world (U) off ppr, good range of countries 
	 (many 100s), Canada, USA on hags, 1970s-80s BAT, 
	 Aust French Antarctic, Ross Dep (80+), 1988-97 Aust 
	 (U) in binder on S/Seas std pgs, POPs x 5 inc 1966 AAT 
	 with Japanese insert,  more (100s)
1290	 xx/x/o/c	 Box with modern seln from Tuvalu (82 M/MUH), 1951 Iran	              
	  Royal Wedding set of 6 (MH), Sth Africa from KGV on 	              
	 alb pgs & cards (qty), Aust (U) (500+), Martinque on pg, 	              
	 1983-86 seln NZ FDCs (24), Public Gardens (Canada), 	    40
	 folder with mint stamps, p/cards & FDC, Our World folder 
	 with 30 stamps (MUH) from 6 diff countries, USA, Best of
	  the Decade book (no stamps) & more (100s)
1291          o/c	 Box with seln of Aust Post books (13 diff, no stamps), 	              
	 stkbk Aust dec (U), box Aust 1980s (U), bag of Aust 	         30
	 decimal on paper (qty) & Importa FDC alb with Aust 
	 covers & PSEs inc Framas (80+) (qty) 
1292	 xx/o	 Box with ‘Vanguard’ A-Z world issues (u) (300+), Aust 	              
	 1913-76 std pages in alb with 250+ stamps (u), stockbk 	         50
	 Aust (u) pre-dec & dec (500+), Box Aust/world mix, 
	 mostly off-paper (qty) 2 bags Aust on paper (qty), 7x 
	 POPs and more (100s) 
1293	 xx/x/o/c	 Carton containing a selection of PSEs and covers from 	              
	 mid 1970s to end of 80s loose plus 2 FDC albums with 	         50
	 similar material, 2 large stkbks mainly used Aust with 
	 some Mint Aust pre dec, PNG & Christmas Island (100s) 
1294         xx	 Carton containing Year albums for NZ 1985-1994 (10) 	        100
	 and Special Heritage album (11 albums) 
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1295	 c	 Carton of FDCs, sets of Framas & PSCs 1968-1995 	              
	 (100s) used, some minor duplication but very good range	         80
	  of issues with many useful, suitable for collector or 
	 resale market seller, very good value at estimate (100’s) 
1296         xx/o/c	 Carton with 4 binders with mix of covers, postcards, 	              
	 noted Beatles cover with stamps and m/s, Canadian m/s 	  40
	 and stamps & US stamps (100s) 
1297	 xx/x/o	 GB accum in box incl stockcards with accum of KGVI issues	              
	  & bag of off ppr KGVI, QEII decimals off ppr & on stockcards	  75
	 incl some mint, huge accumulation, too much to list (1000s) 
1298	 x/o	 GB accum in box incl tidy QEII pre-dec coll mint hinged 	              
	 into graph page book, 3 books KGVI defins (U), large bag	              
	  with KGVI on stockcards & on piece incl high vals plus 	   60
	 bag QEII pre-dec & large 1kg bag of modern GB off ppr, 
	 great lot for those cold winter nights (100’s)
1299	 o/l/a	 GB coll/accum in box incl L’house stkbk of KEVII to KGVI 	              
	 plus large bag with KEVII & KGVI mainly on ppr, plastic 	         40
	 tub with GB decimals off ppr plus GB concise catalogue 
	 & UV light & magnifier (1000s) 
1300	 xx/x/o	 GB extensive accum on stockcards, huge qty of mint 	              
	 pre-dec on cards & in folder plus large bag of KGVI 	              
	 defins also on stockcards, 2 tubs of GB off ppr, one is 	   120
	 QEII pre-decs, the other is QEII decimals, fantastic lot, suit
	  market seller etc (1000s) 
1301	 o	 GB KGV extensive accum in 3 albums, huge range incl 	              
	 Seahorses (13 x 10/- blue Seahorses), all neatly 	              
	 arranged but unsorted & unchecked for shades etc, 	   250
	 small alb contains postage dues coll (280+) plus small 
	 bag of KGV on ppr, fantastic lot for specialist, (100’s)
1302	 xx/x/o	 Large accum mainly Pacific Islands in box incl 100+ 	              
	 hagners of mainly mint incl Norfolk, Nauru, Samoa, Cocos	              
	  & Xmas Is, noted Xmas Island QEII defins set to $1 (M) 	          300
	 plus PNG coll in allbum 1957-86 virtually complete in mint 
	 plus 1952 defins (U), also noted duplicated Fiji in binder 
	 KEVII-1990s M & U, good lot for resale, well worth est (1000s)
1303	 xx/ocp	 Large box cont Aust/world in stkbk, best range Aust, 	              
	 Canada, Ceylon (inc QV), Sth America, E Europe (approx	              
	  800), Germany on pgs (inc Europa) (190+), A-Z world 	              
	 (U) in 2 albs (500+), small Aust catalogue with used 	    80
	 stamps sorted within (vals to $5 noted) (qty), Aust pops 
	 (11), bags of Aust on & off ppr (qty), Aust Post books 
	 (no stamps) (4), 1990s GB FDCs & maxicards (45) & 
	 more (100s)
1304	 o	 Large carton containing Aust/world on/off ppr, also old 	        60
	 time stamp albums (5), a box for the winter nights (1000s) 
1305	 xx/x/o/c	 Large carton of 7 binders with variety of covers, part 	              
	 booklets, postcard, mint Aust including Olympic sheetlets,	  60
	  Bradman $5 cover (100s) 
1306	 x/o/c	 Large carton with accum GB incl QVic - modern, coll in 2 	              
	 quality stkbks, 1971-79 mint defins housed on Windsor 	              
	 loose leaf pgs virtually complete, ring binders with 	   70
	 hagners of machins M & U, mint vals to 75p, machins on 
	 cover in folder, great lot for the machin collector (many 100s)
1307	 o/a/ps	 Lge carton with accum of Aust & world on ppr, stkbk of 	              
	 Aust pre-dec, stamp catalogues, Aust & NZ over 1kg 	  30
	 post publications from 1970s to 1990s (qty) 
1308	 xx/x/o	 Old style stkbk, first few pgs contain Victory stamp sets, 	              
	 noted useful KGV & Roos, plenty of Cwlth incld Tonga 	  120
	 2d, o/p to 5/-, many other pickings (100s) 
1309	 c	 Selection of covers in 4 albums includes Christmas Is, 	              
	 Cocos Is, Fiji, PNG, NZ, Tonga and Pitcairn, condition 	  50
	 variable (100s) 
1310	 xx/x/c	 Selection of world stamps in a few albums, also album 	        30
	 pages (100s) 
1311	 xx/x/o	 Seln from  Czecholavakia, Bohemia and Moravia and a 	              
	 few from Slovakia in 2 large stockbooks, one env with 	         65
	 stamps on hagners, plus 3 large clip bags of stamps on 
	 album pages (1000s) 
1312	 c	 Seven green PW PSE  illustrated albums containing coll of	        40
	  used PSEs 1-330 (qty) 
1313	 xx/x/o/c	 Three binders of stamp material incld FDCs, packs, 	              
	 postcards, European stamps on hagners, vario East 	  60
	 Germany, Austria and others plus small stkbk (100s) 

BOXES/SHOEBOXES/TINS OF STAMPS
1314	 ps	 “Save On Postage”, 100x PSEs brought up to the current 	              
	 postage rate of $1 FV $100 without allowing for the cost 	  70
	 of the envs (env size 11½x 16cms) (100) 
1315	 ps	 “Save On Postage”, 100x PSEs brought up to the current 	              
	 postage rate of $1 FV $100 without allowing for the cost 	  70
	 of the envs (env size 19x 10½cms) (100) 

1316	 c	 1960s/70s seln of GB covers, good range, appear 	              
	 different & most addressed to same addressee with 	  40
	 neatly typed address (66) 
1317	 xx	 1966-85 seln of PNG (ex dealers stock in sealed 	              
	 packaged sets) inc 1966 Butterflies set to $2 (CV $40), 	  80
	 1982-83 Corals to $2 (CV $15+) & more (65 sets in 
	 sealed pkts) (100s) 
1318	 c	 1967-92 GB FDC colln incomplete but appear different, 	              
	 mostly addressed (typed or handwritten), many also 	  80
	 include FDC information cards (160+ covers & qty of 
	 information cards) 
1319	 xx	 1969-70s seln of Aust POPs (Presentation packs), 20+ 	              
	 diff packs with qty of each type varying from 4 to 10 of 	              
	 each (a few with less & one with more), inc 1969 1st 	              
	 Aust/Eng Flight, 1970 Nat Dev, Royal Visit, Expo, select 	    120
	 issues, 1972 Prim Ind (Beef), Munich, Rehab, 1974 UPU, 
	 Education, 1975 PNG, 1976 Nat Stamp Week & 1978 
	 Trans-Pacific Flight m/sheet packs, 1973-77 Xmas & 
	 more (162 packs)
1320	 xx	 1969-70s seln of Aust POPs (presentation packs), 20+ 	              
	 diff packs with qty of each type varying from 4 to 10 of 	              
	 each (a few with less & one with more) inc 1969 1st 	              
	 Aust/Eng Flight, 1970 Nat Dev, Royal Visit, Expo, select 	    100
	 issues, 1972 Prim Ind (Beef), Munich, Rehab, 1974 UPU, 
	 Education, 1975 PNG, 1976 Nat Stamp Week & 1978 
	 Trans Pacific Flight m/sheet issues, 1973-77 Xmas & 
	 more (162 packs)
1321	 c	 1970-85 Aust FDCs in box, mix of official WCS & other 	              
	 covers, addressed & unaddressed with better sets & 	  80
	 values to $10 noted (167) 
1322	 ps	 1978-87 colln of Aust PSE FDI in box, all diff, nice clean 	        40
	 issues (136) 
1323	 ps	 1978-90s bulk seln of Aust PSE FDI, nice clean covers 	              
	 inc 100s of single issues & many sets inc the 1st set 	              
	 issues in 1978 (Birds) & many others eg 1982 Flowers, 	   60
	 1985 Heritage, 1986 Buildings, 1989 Nat Parks & others, 
	 qty would suit reseller (950+) 
1324	 ps	 1978-90s colln Aust PSE FDI in box, requires sorting but 	              
	 appear to be different and in clean unaddressed cond, 	         40
	 large % have ‘Dapto’ cancel with ‘Parl House’ cancels 
	 also noted (250+) 
1325	 c	 1983-2010 Solar and Space PSEs with wide range of 	              
	 thematically related and FDI p/mks, some with additional 	              
	 stamps inclds international post, Framas, counter printed 	              
	 stamps, additional franking, cachets, stickers, labels, 27c	    120
	  World Solar Congress 1983-2010 & 55c Astronomy 
	 2009-2010, approx 650 PSEs in 5 albs, Solar & Space in 
	 4 black Davo cover albs as new (100s)
1326	 c	 1983-87 Comprehensive coll of cvrs with Brisbane 	              
	 cancel, values to $5 (FV  of stamps on cvrs $110+), cvrs	  50
	  in exec cond (87) 
1327	 c	 1985-86 Special “Halley’s Comet” World FDCs, incls a 	              
	 variety of countries + island nations with dupln, suit 	  50
	 reseller (126) 
1328	 c	 1986 Aust frama postcode sets of 9 (36c Platypus), all 	              
	 individually packed in bags x30 sets, suit eBay reseller or	         70
	  market seller, CV $8 per set, total CV $240  (30 sets, 
	 270 covers) 
1329	 c	 1990-99 Aust seln (all different) arranged in date order 	              
	 and the FV is marked on each years back, values to $20 	  150
	 noted, total FV $400+ (194) 
1330	 c	 Accum of AAT FDCs incld base cancels, noted 1973 	        160
	 definitive issues, nice lot for resale (300+) 
1331	 o	 Accum of Aust & Worlod stamps, plus SS album with 	              
	 pages 1999-2004 (as new), also other misc. items. Some	  100
	  high value, plus a few pickings in the world issues noted (1000s) 
1332	 c	 Accumulation of Aust special cancels, noted some 	        55
	 framas (200+) 
1333	 c	 Assorted Aust FDC’s from 1992-2000 approx (70+) 	 60
1334	 xx	 Australian Aerogrammes, good range with values from 	        60
	 12c to 70c, total FV over $130 (100s) 
1335	 c	 Blue box cont coll of the 1982 World Cup (45), plus 	        50
	 official FDC coll (qty) 
1336	 o	 Box cont 2 bags of world issues inc large bag of Italy & 	        50
	 smaller bag of Spain, mostly pre 1970s issues (many 100s) 
1337	 xx/c/p	 Box cont assorted Aust stamp material, main feature 	              
	 1993 ‘Waterbirds of Aust’ ltd edit folder no 1359/5000 	              
	 with 2 Margocsy prints, FDC & C of A, lovely cond, high 	          50
	 orig cost, also inc 3 Aust Post books (no stamps), 1971 
	 Xmas pane of 25 (tone spots), Aust FDCs (moslty 1980s)
	  (139) & 1970s-90s Aust commercial mail (qty)



EDLINS AUCTION 213 • 25

 Lot	                                      Description	                                     Est 
 No.		                                                                       $

Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
No.		                                                                    $ 

1338	 o	 Box cont large bag of Hungarian issues, most appear to 	        50
	 be pre 1970s (many 100s) 
1339	 o	 Box cont large bag of Poland off paper, incls useful 	        50
	 thematics, appear to be pre 1970s era (many 100s) 
1340	 xx/o/c/l	 Box cont PNG stamp material inc 1970-71 PNG MUH/CTO 	              
	 sets on hagners, FDC (34) mostly 1970-75, 1960s PNG 	         40
	 used in envs, PNG commercial mail (100+) some rego 
	 labels noted, PNG stamp Tech info leaflets with dupln 
	 (1970-94) (qty) (100s) 
1341	 xx/x/o	 Box cont world issues inc bulk seln USA (U) pre 1950s, 	              
	 5 small albs sparsely filled with world (U) (450+), 2 	              
	 stkbks (1 small & 1 large) with Pac Is mint issues (mostly 	          50
	 1970s with some toning) inc Nauru, Pitcairn & Samoa 
	 (300+, 11 m/s), bulk Congo issues in pkts (stuck together,
	  soaking required) (100s)
1342	 xx	 Box with 1960s & 70s bulk seln of PNG issues sorted 	              
	 into bags and counted (if bag tally is correct, this lot 	              
	 contains 10,328 issues), very useful for reseller as 	          300
	 appears to be in ideal resale condition with blocks of 4 or
	  more featuring throughout, great value, eg 1974 7c Bird 
	 shows 95 in bag with CV $1.50 ea (10,000+)
1343	 c/ps	 Box with 1970s-80s seln of PNG & Norfolk covers & 	        40
	 PSEs with dupln, vals to $5 noted (PNG 77, NI 63) (140) 
1344         xx/o	 Box with 1988 bicent folders (5), the Colonial coll/Links 	        120
	 books & stkbk of Aust dec mint & used (100s) 
1345	 x/o/c	 Box with 3 albs, 2 cont world (U), one (M/U) with good 	              
	 range of countries & thematics (600+), the other with 	              
	 350+ (U), the 3rd alb contains USA special FDCs (28), 	   60
	 mostly 1980-81, also inc large box cont Aust off ppr 
	 (large qty) & more (100s) 
1346	 o	 Box with bulk seln of GB QEII issues off paper & 	              
	 separated into bags, many with contents of 1000+ inc 	         80
	 QEII heads, Machins & Regionals, some bags have 
	 phosphor bands & watermarks identified (many 1000s) 
1347	 o	 Box with bulk seln of mostly Aust pre decimal Perfins, 	              
	 heavy duplication on some issues + mostly VG, 	         150
	 however, some industry Perfins, KGV + dec issues, plus
	  incls 2x DJs Perfins on DJs “Proving Covers” (many 100s) 
1348	 xx/o/c	 Box with main feature misc sets, singles & m/s from 	              
	 Jersey, Guernsey & Alderney (fresh MUH on hagners) 	              
	 plus Jersey & Guernsey fine used in bags (qty), also inc 	   60
	 Pac Is FDCs (40+), world covers, commercial mail (14), 
	 Canada commercial mail & postal stationery (50+) (100s)
1349         c	 Box with mainly GB KGVI & QEII commercial envelopes 	              
	 including some censor & FPO cvrs plus a few FDCs, 	  50
	 very interesting lot, well worth careful inspection (300+) 
1350	 c	 Box with misc items incls 15 Queen Victoria Penny Reds 	              
	 on piece, plus pictorial photographs of Victorian beauty 	  50
	 spots, also noted Bradman $5 PNC, few postcards, etc (qty) 
1351	 xx/l/ps	 Box with seln of 1993-94 world folders & books 	              
	 presented to UPU delegates at conferences inc Indonesia	              
	  (42 stamps), Malaysia (21 stamps,  1 m/s), India (14), 	              
	 Chile (20 stamps, 2 m/s, 1 sheetlet) & Thailand (29), all 	              
	 nicely presented in illustrated folders & books plus 1993 	     80
	 UPU stationery pack & 2 1994 UPU postcards, also inc a 
	 beautifully illustrated China Wildlife book inc 2 stamps, 10 
	 p’cards with stamps, 2 s’lets & 1 FDC (6 books, 130 
	 stamps, 3 m/s, 3 s’lets, seln p’cards & postal stationery)
1352	 xx/x/o	 Box with1920s-80s seln of stamp sellers stock of 	              
	 German issues, incl German States eg Baden, 	              
	 Wurttemberg, separated into small see through pkts, 	          250
	 marked with old SG numbers + priced to sell, great range,
	  would suit both collector or reseller, selling price shown 
	 totals $600+, many pkts hold higher priced issues up to 
	 $37.50 (many 100s)
1353	 o	 Bulk seln of GB used in shoebox (pre dec to 1990s 	              
	 range) in pkts (pkt size varies to a few in each up to pkts	              
	  of 200, one pkt cont 400), average bundle size 100, 	          150
	 some marked as phosph, some pkts have machin ‘Bands’
	  identified, regionals are in mix & vals to 10/- noted, 345 
	 pkts in box, a reasonable est of contents is 30,000+
1354        xx/x/o	 Carton containing mainly Brit Cwlth mixture, no Aust, 	        60
	 contains many complete sets and better oddments (100s) 
1355         c	 Carton of Aust PSEs incld mint and FDIs (100s) 	 35
1356	 c	 Carton with accumulation of PNG FDCs, duplicated range,	        55
	  all ready for resale (100s) 
1357	 c	 Carton with Aust, Pacific Is and framas, all FDCs, retail 	        55
	 priced by ex dealer (100s) 
1358	 c	 Christmas Is & PNG FDCs and special cancels, all ready 	        70
	 for resale (100s) 

1359	 c/ps	 GB 1960s-90s accum of GB FDCs (minor dupln), many 	              
	 FDC information cards are included, also inc some 	         80
	 commercial mail & regional issues, mix of addressed & 
	 mint (mostly addressed) (270+) 
1360	 c	 GB 1960s-90s seln of FDCs, most with neatly typed 	              
	 addresses, odd one with dupln o/w good variety, incl 	         40
	 1985 cover carried on a helicopter piloted by HRH Prince 
	 of Wales + 1964 Shakespeare festival (70) 
1361	 c	 GB 1970s & 80s seln of mostly unaddressed quality 	              
	 ‘Benham’ FDCs, many are duplicated covers with 	  60
	 different cancels, FV of stamps on covers approx £75, 
	 good items for reseller (98) 
1362	 x/o	 GB QEII pre-dec defins & commems in large sistema 	        40
	 plastic tub, great range, hours of sorting fun (1000s) 
1363	 xx/o	 Ice cream tub cont thousands of world issues (appear 	              
	 mostly used), no particular region stands out, a real mix 	  50
	 of issues,could be anything in here (1000s) 
1364	 xx	 Malta 1966 Christmas set of 3 & 1967 George Cross set 	              
	 of 3 prepared in pkts for sale at 50c & 60c each with 	              
	 typed descriptions in each pkt, perfect for reseller as the 	   40
	 hard work has been done, 61 pkts @ 60c & 87 pkts @ 
	 50c, retail $80+ (400+ stamps) 
1365	 c	 Norfolk Island 1960-73 coll of blks of 4 FDCs incl nice 	              
	 range of early issues incl 1961 5/- Defin (CV $16), 	         120
	 1962/63 Fish set of 6 (CV $58), 1967-68 Ships set of 10 
	 (CV $56), 1970/71 Birds set of 15 (CV $70+) and more, 
	 all diff (72) 
1366	 c	 Norfolk Island 1960-93 coll of FDCs (all diff), incls a nice 	              
	 range of early issues, main feature is 1961 10s Bird (CV 	              
	 $35), plus a good range of other issues, incl Ships set of 	   120
	 10, Birds set 14 of 15 (ex 20c), Butterflies, Flowers, 
	 Ausipex 86 + Sydpex 88 and more (111 diff)
1367	 c	 Norfolk Island 1962-80s seln of FDCs + PSEs with dupln, 	        80
	 nice range of 1960s, suit reseller (113) 
1368	 xx	 NZ 400+ m/sheets produced for Stamp Shows inc NZ 	              
	 Ausipex 84 (191) & 1990 NZ World Stamp Exhib m/s 	  50
	 (230), suit eBay or stamp reseller (400+) 
1369	 c	 PNG 1968-77 seln (minor dupln) inc a seln of stamp 	              
	 information leaflets plus 2 early covers with a seln of 	         40
	 1952 & 1961 issues, some foxing on early covers, 
	 remainder in good cond (56) 
1370	 c	 Range of Aust/world Flight covers incld BOAC and 	        110
	 Qantas (150+) 
1371	 c/ps	 Seln of World covers & commercial mail inc 1943 Jersey, 	              
	 Pitcairn sets inc 1957 set to 2/6 plus Red Cross, 1961, 	         50
	 1964 to 4/-, NZ 1940’s-70’s inc Health, also inc 
	 Guernsey, Germany, USA, Canada, PNG (1950’s-70’s) 
	 etc (50) 
1372	 (x)/o	 Seln on display cards of mostly mint no gum ‘better’ Aust 	              
	 decimal issues inc 1969 Aust/England Flight block of 9 	              
	 (3), total CV for these 3 items alone is $45, also inc 	   60
	 Satellite, Weather Watch, Munich, Royal Visit, 1972 
	 Xmas, Serial Numbered items & more (250+)
1373	 a	 Seln Used items, incls Vario Banknote 1 div (2), 2 div (6), 	              
	 3 div (2), FDC pages 1 div (6), 2 div (6), 3 div (2), 	         30
	 Hagners assorted divs (7), large dbl sided black stamp 
	 pages (10), coin pages 20 pocket (5) and phonecard 
	 pages (3) (49) 
1374	 o	 Shoebox cont large qty of Paintings/Art thematic issues 	              
	 mainly from Mid East & Eastern Europe but other 	  60
	 countries are noted in mix, mostly good cond CTO issues 
	 (many 100s) 
1375	 o	 Shoebox cont large qty of Paintings/Art thematic issues 	              
	 mainly from Mid East & Eastern Europe but other 	  60
	 countries are noted in mix, mostly good cond CTO issues 
	 (many 100s) 
1376	 xx/c/p	 Shoebox cont mostly 1980s & 90s PNG stamps, FDCs & 	              
	 commercial mail envs, stamps are MUH & mostly in sets in	              
	  pairs & still in pkts (38 pkts), noted 1982-82 Seashells to 	              
	 $2, 1985 PO Cent (stamps & m/s), 1991 Framas, 1991 	    60
	 Waterfalls, 1994 HK Exhib strip (CV $11.50), also inc 
	 1980s-90s FDCs (mostly 2 of each), noted 1994 HK 
	 Exhib & commercial mail envs (39) (qty)
1377	 xx	 Shoebox containing 2 British Comm Royalty collns inc 	              
	 1972 Silver Wedding Anniv alb with 76 MUH issues still in	              
	  pkt & 1973 Royal Wedding alb (Anne & Mark Phillips) 	   40
	 with 65 MUH stamps, 5 m/s & 6 sheetlets still in pkts (141 
	 stamps, 5 m/s, 6 sheetlets) 
1378	 o	 Shoebox of mainly world off ppr with some on ppr incld 	        60
	 Aust pre dec (100s) 
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1379	 c/ps	 Shoebox with 1970-94 Norfolk Is FDC colln, very 	              
	 comprehensive & all different inc Buildings, Butterflies, 	         120
	 Scenes, Flowers & Shipping, also inc commercial envs 
	 (113 different covers & 108 commercial envs) 
1380	 c	 Shoebox with range of Aust cvrs incld pre dec, Flight 	        45
	 and range of decimals (100+) 
1381	 a	 Small carton cont specialised books on early Federation 	              
	 period 1912-13, Airmail stamps 1927-51, V for variety 	              
	 1913-67, 1d KGV 1914-1937, 1913-14 Recess printed 	   25
	 series and KGV Sideface and definitives, plus other 
	 items of interest (15 items) 
1382	 x/o	 Small carton, a sorter’s dream or nightmare? Old packets 	              
	 of stamps & 2 small albums (seen better days), a small 	         60
	 Lincoln & a Bounty album, much of the material in the 
	 Lincoln album is Victoria/Edward VII era (100s) 

PHILATELIC ACCESSORIES & LITERATURE
1383	 a	 2 Cumberland FDC albs (cream & brown), one with 20 x 	              
	 2 division sleeves & the other with 12 x 3 division 	  40
	 sleeves, albs in good 2nd hand condition (2) 
1384	 a	 2 Cumberland FDC albs (one red & one blue), one with 20	              
	  x 2 division sleeves & the other with 12 x 3 div sleeves, 	  40
	 albs are in good 2nd hand condition (2) 
1385	 a	 2 green binders with pre loved 3 division Vario double 	        40
	 sided pages (qty) 
1386	 a	 2 green FDC albs with 12 x 2 div double sided sleeves in 	        40
	 each, good 2nd hand cond (2) 
1387	 a	 2 quality FDC albs with 10 sleeves, good 2nd hand cond (2)	 30
1388	 a	 3 FDC albs, incls 2x Cumberland with 10 sleeves in each 	              
	 plus a Royal Mail cover alb with 8 sleeves, good 2nd 	  50
	 hand cond (3 albs) 
1389	 a	 3 quality matching stamp binders all with slip covers in as	        80
	  new cond, black with owl motif (3) 
1390	 a	 64 white page black cover T strip stkbk, ideal for use 	        40
	 with used and MUH on the same page, good cond 
1391	 a	 Aust Post first day cover maroon 4 ring binders in very 	        40
	 good used condition (6) 
1392	 a	 Aust Post first day cover maroon four ring binders in 	        40
	 very good used condition (6) 
1393	 a	 Box cont 5 stkbks (2nd hand but useful) inc blue SG 32 	              
	 white pg, tan L’house 32 black pg, black ‘Stamp 	  60
	 Collectors’ 32 white pg & 2 smaller stkbks (5 stkbks) 
1394	 a	 Box cont red L’house 64 pg stkbk (2nd hand but useful), 	              
	 4 empty hard cover binders (4 ring) (ex 2000 Olympics 	              
	 gold medallist binders), also inc 36 plastic 2 division & 3 	   40
	 division sleeves & 10 x A4 stockcards (5 albs, 36 
	 sleeves, 10 stkcards) 
1395	 a	 Box containing hagner-like sheets, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 section, 	        90
	 most in excellent condition (approx 200) 
1396	 a	 Box with 2 Cumberland FDC albs with 10 sleeves & a 	              
	 small SG FDC alb with sleeves, all 3 albs are in good 2nd 	  25
	 hand cond (3) 
1397	 a	 Box with 3 items inc burgundy L’house stkbk (60 pg 	              
	 black), green L’house stkbk (32 pgs white) & Aust 	              
	 S/Seas h’less alb blue with h’less pgs 1966-82, some 	   50
	 pgs have additional mounts to cater for varieties (no 
	 stamps), all items in good 2nd hand cond (3 items)
1398	 a	 Box with 3 matching Davo 64 page stkbks (black), 2 x 	        60
	 2nd hand & one new still in shrinkwrap (3 stkbks) 
1399	 a	 Box with 3 quality matching Stanley Gibbons 4 ring 	              
	 burgundy binders, 2 of these have matching slip covers 	  60
	 (3 binders, 2 slip covers) 
1400	 a	 Box with 4 albs (no stamps), best alb is a flip card alb 	              
	 (could neatly hold 40 sets of stamps), 2 medallist binders 	         30
	 with 10 x 1 div hagners in each & green A4 stamp 
	 collectors alb (toned on a few pages but still useful) (4 albs) 
1401	 a	 Box with 4 Prinz 64 black page stkbks, 2nd hand (4 stkbks)	 80
1402	 a	 Box with quality ‘Davo’ 48 pg stkbk (burgundy), L’house 	              
	 stkbk (48 pg blue), Aust Post album with 15 x 2 div 	  60
	 hagners & large Chinese stkbk (4 items) 
1403	 a	 Carton containing Aust Stamp Catalogues for 1973, 78 & 	              
	 82, get the information that is no longer in most modern 	  15
	 cats, also 1960 & 1969 SG world cats, old is good (5) 
1404         a	 Chinese stamp stock books, condition varies (7) 	 40
1405	 a	 Davo Australia alb with pages 1913-85 (p1-59 h’less, 60-	              
	 62 h’less), odd hinge marks on a few pages but generally	  50
	  in good 2nd hand condition 
1406	 a	 Hagner pages in 3 albums, assorted sizes 1, 2, 3, 6 & 7, 	        110
	 clean lot (200+) 

1407	 a	 Hagner pages in carton, size 2S, good quality pgs at 	        80
	 reasonable price (approx 300) 
1408	 a	 Hagner pages in carton, size 2S, good quality pgs at 	        80
	 reasonable price (approx 300) 
1409	 a	 Hagner pages in carton, sizes 1 (60), 2 (50), 3 (30), 4 (40),	              
	 5 (70), 6 (30) & 7 (20) sections, most good quality pgs (300)	  80
1410	 a	 Kek stkbk (48 black pgs) plus FDC alb with 16 double 	        30
	 sleeves, useful 2nd hand cond (2) 
1411	 a	 PW PSE small alb with 15 sleeves & S/Seas small cover 	        30
	 alb with 15 sleeves, 2nd hand & good condition (2) 
1412         a	 Quality 2nd hand stamp pack albs inc large green PW alb 	        50
	 with 46 sleeves and small green alb with 20 sleeves (2) 
1413         a	 Quality burgundy binder marked as ‘Royal Mail 	              
	 presentation packs’ but would suit any collectable with 	         40
	 15 x 2 div double sided sleeves & 3 full sleeves, 
	 excellent 2nd hand condition 
1414	 a	 Quality Davo cover alb with 15 sleeves capable of 	        40
	 holding 90 covers 
1415	 a	 Quality German 32 page stkbks (2), red & blue, in good 	        40
	 second hand cond (2 stkbks) 
1416	 a	 S/Seas Australia alb with hingeless pages 1966-78, good	        40
	  2nd hand condition, ideal starter album 
1417	 a	 Seven Seas album in case with Aust pages 1989-1998, 	 90
	 as new 
1418	 a	 Seven Seas album with Aust pgs 1996-2005, also 	        40
	 includes optional extra pgs for gutter strips & m/s, very 
	 fine used cond 
1419	 a	 Seven Seas h’less pgs in three ring brown binder marked	        80
	  ‘Australia’, includes as new pgs from 1966 to 1993 
1420         a	 Small box cont large qty of black stamp mounts (various 	        40
	 sizes, not in pkts) (large qty) 
1421	 a	 The Favourite Philatelic Album 26 x 30 x 3cm, red 	        40
	 springback binder in good condition, includes quantity of 
	 graph pages 
1422	 a	 Trident 2 post album with lever pull mechanism and red 	              
	 leatherette cover, also incl large quantity of graph pages,	  40
	  very fine used cond 
1423	 a	 Two Aust Post FDC albs in as new cond, both containing	        40
	  20 x 2 div hagners (2 albs, 40 hagners) 
1424	 L	 Volumes 1-4 of The International Encyclopedia of Stamps	        40
	  from the 1970s (4) 
1425	 a	 VST clear stamp mount packs incl quantity of assorted sizes	 45
	  

THEMATICS
1426	 xx/x/o	 1950s-70s thematics colln of ‘Flowers’ on black alb pgs 	        60
	 in sprgbk alb (700+, 5 m/sheets) 
1427	 o	 1960s mostly ‘Paintings’ thematic issues on pgs in SG 	        40
	 sprgbk alb, mainly Eastern European issues (161) 
1428	 o	 2 stkbks with wide range of good quality thematics, 	              
	 largest range in one book is Hungary & other is mainly 	  60
	 Romania & Mid East inc either quality FU or CTO issues (650+) 
1429	 xx/o	 Accum of thematics in stkbk inc Flowers, Space, 	              
	 Animals, Birds, Fish, Transport, Olympics, Buildings & 	  50
	 more, occas mint, mostly VFU/CTO (800+) 
1430	 xx/c/b	 Binder with aviation material at front inclds telephone 	              
	 cards, postcards, stamps, booklets, mainly Aust but 	              
	 some world incl Fiji & Norfolk Is, second section is space 	   60
	 related inclds stamps, m/sheets, booklets, FDCs etc, 
	 good thematics on hagner pgs (qty) 
1431	 x/o	 Colln of ‘Flowers’ thematics in green SG springback alb 	              
	 on black alb pgs, wide range of countries, some issues 	  80
	 have been removed (550+, 9 m/s or sheetlets) 
1432	 o	 Large seln of mostly Space thematics (also inc Aircraft &	              
	  Airmail thematics), some envs have several countries in 	         40
	 the same env & others are separated by country, good 
	 range, 18 envs (many 100s) 
1433	 xx/x/o/c	 Quality ‘Roses’ thematics in L’house stkbk, many 	              
	 countries identified, mix of fresh M & CTO issues (379 	  120
	 stamps, 11 m/s, 5 FDCs) 
1434	 xx	 Recent thematics world issues on hagners (mostly 2009-	              
	 2014), best range Papal issues & Railways inc Papal 	              
	 2014 Tuvalu set of 7 m/s priced at $20, 2010 Portugal 	          100
	 m/s, 2014 Railways m/s, booklets & a seln of stamps 
	 from a wide range of countries, also inc Animals, 
	 Butterflies & more, total marked prices $400+ (230+ 
	 stamps, 37 m/s, 2 bklts)
1435	 xx	 Seln of recent Scouting thematics from various countries 	              
	 inc Dominica, USA, Hungary, Indonesia, Bangladesh, 	         50
	 China, Cyprus, Belgium, Samoa, Guyana & more (min 
	 dupln) (37 stamps, 11 m/s) 
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1436	 xx	 Space/rocket thematic colln nicely presented on 	        60
	 homemade pgs in springback alb (600+, 49 m/s or 
	 sheetlets) 
1437	 o	 Very comprehensive thematics colln of Buildings in 	              
	 quality King stkbk, colln has Bld types identified as 	              
	 Primitive, Ancient, Classical, Romanesque, Gothic, 	   150
	 Renaissance & Contemporary, mostly VFU with occas M 
	 in mix, (2180+ stamps, 5 m/sheets, 16 FDCs) 
1438	 xx/c/p	 Vintage cars and transport selection on hagners inclds 	              
	 stamps, maxi cards, booklets & FDCs on the subject, 	              
	 noted full sheet of 100 vintage cars 30c values, prestige 	   80
	 booklet of classic cars, p/s collector packs, world 
	 stamps from USA, NZ, GB & Norfolk Is (200+)

CINDERELLAS
1439	 xx/o	 1950s-90s seln of Aust/world cinderellas inc 1981 	              
	 Dubbo Train specimen sheet ($15), Dubbo Train Service 	              
	 sheet ($20 ea) (2), Lord Howe Is sheet ($38), blks of 4 	          120
	 ($12.50), specimen o/prints, Herm Is, Lundy, Gugh Is & a 
	 range of Scottish, Irish & Channel Is issues, Aust/world 
	 Stamp Show items etc also in mix, retail shown $400+ (qty)
1440	 xx/o	 1950s-90s seln of Phil & Stamp Exhib issues & Xmas 	              
	 seals inc 1950s Melb Phil Exhib in red & blue blks of 4 	              
	 (MUH), 1958 Moomba Festival (MUH blk of 10, one has 	              
	 top tear), 1959 Anpex full sheet of 15 (MUH, perf 	           50
	 separation), 1972 Anpex m/s (MUH) plus a seln of 1950s 
	 Xmas seals inc part sheets, singles with 1951seal 
	 showing 4 diff stages of printing, also inc 1990s Nat Park
	  Conserv (Koala & Wetlands) (3 m/s), 1992 & 95 TB seals
	  in env (40) & 2 GB Scout Post (U) (100+, 3 m/s)
1441          xx/x/o	 Bulk seln of Aust/world cinderellas inc stamp duty, stamp	              
	  coupons, postal charges, tax stamps, anniv of SA 	              
	 airmail seals, world seals, internat response coupons, 	              
	 Phil Exhib stamps inc Coronation, Parramatta & NZ 	    120
	 issues, London delivery, Inland Rev, Foreign Bill, contract
	  note & esoteric issues eg telegrams & telegram envs, 
	 certificate & rego labels (inc AAT base cancel rego 
	 labels, mint), baggage labels & more (qty)
1442	 xx/x/p	 Seln of 10 very interesting, mostly Stamp Show items inc 	              
	 1964 WA Stamp Show (Cycle Express), 150th Anniv of 	              
	 WA (no 1711 Wapex 79), sheetlet no 6863 with ‘Aust 	              
	 most famous or valuable stamps’, 1974 Nat Stamp Week 	              
	 m/s, 1970 Cook m/s (Anpex no 47454) CV for this item 	     60
	 alone $25, 1972 Anpex sheetlet (Adelaide), 1972 Anpex 
	 m/s, 1974 UPU Centenary (Philas House specimens) 
	 consec nos 853 & 854 and 1968 env with Melb 
	 Emergency Mail Stamp & cancel on env (unusual to find 
	 intact in fine used cond ) (10 items)
1443	 xx/(x)	 Seln of AAT cinderellas inc 1954 Expedition (yellow, red, 	              
	 purple & green) (20), 1954 souvenir m/s (3) & 50c 	         40
	 Antarctica Airmail issues (41), mostly MUH with the odd 
	 MNG in 1954 Exped colours, suit reseller (64) 
1444	 xx/x	 TB & Christmas seals with dupln with Korea incl 1941 	              
	 Christmas seal booklet (4), NZ, Norway, South Africa, 	  60
	 etc, cond varies (195+) 

PERFINS
1445	 o	 1930s-80s seln of ‘GNSW’ perfins, all different (75) 	 60
1446	 o	 1930s-80s seln of ‘VG’ perfins, all different (82) 	 60
1447	 xx	 1974 $2 Red Gums Painting, block of 4 with bottom 	        50
	 selvedge, perf ‘GNSW’ (4) - See Photo 
1448	 o	 Seln of 94 diff perfins (77x GNSW, 17x VG) (94) 	 40

AUSTRALIAN COVERS, PSEs & POSTAL STATIONERY
1449	 ps	 1896/9 OHMS addressed envs, each bearing the 	        120
	 “Franking Stamp” of the Minister of Defence Victoria, 
	 scarce items (2) 
1450	 c	 1927 Opening of Parliament House airmail envs to same 	              
	 addressee with 3 different city cancels on 3 envs, a 	         100
	 most interesting early Aust issue inc Camooweal Qld, 
	 Adelaide SA & Ships Mail Melbourne (3) 
1451	 ps/c	 1930s-60 seln of envs & covers, mixed cond (45) 	 50
1452	 c	 1934 Dead Letter Office env sent to Chicago USA & 	              
	 returned bearing joined pair USA 2c pre stamps (San 	              
	 Francisco California), also bears NSW Tax Cachet Dead 	   40
	 Letter Office cancel and Return to Sender label on back, 
	 great display piece - see photo on website 

1453	 c	 1939 Selfridges & Co Air Mail cover sent from Australia 	        120
	 to London using Selfridges & Co Philatelic Dept env - 
	 see photo on website
1454	 ps	 1940s Aust Services envs (a few still containing letters) 	              
	 inc Dept of Army & RAAF concession rate cachets 	              
	 ‘opened by censor’, Aust Military Forces & Imperial 	   100
	 Forces passed by censor cachets & other general 
	 military envs of the period, also inc 5 military envs from 
	 WW1 period (78)
1455	 ps	 1940s Aust Services envs inc Dept of Army & RAAF 	              
	 concession rate cachets, ‘opened by censor’, Aust Mil 	         70
	 Forces & Imperial Forces passed by censor cachets & 
	 other general Military envs of the period (61) 
1456	 ps	 1943 Wartime Aust Forces mail to same addressee inc 	              
	 FPO & APO registration labels on some envs & each env 	  80
	 has Military Censor cachets (Imperial Forces & RAAF) (14) 
1457	 ps	 1944 War-time Aust Forces mail to same addressee inc 	              
	 FPO & APO registration labels on some envs & each env 	  80
	 has Military & Imperial ‘passed by Aust Forces’ censor 
	 cachets (20) 
1458	 c	 1950 Anpex Melbourne 4 official covers (APM 890 - 3 	              
	 different & APM 891), a quality historical item (2 of the 	  100
	 covers feature 1950’s Cinderellas) (4) 
1459	 c	 1950s-70s seln of Aust FDCs, mix of addressed & 	              
	 unaddressed, generally the addressed are typed & a 	              
	 large % to stamp dealer ‘Stalley’ inc official and many of 	              
	 the more unusual WCS & Royal covers, better noted inc 	    80
	 1970 Royal Visit (WCS) price marked at $35, 1970 
	 Grasslands (WCS) marked at $25, 1971 Aborig Art, 
	 Xmas 1971 & 1972, Nat Dev, Aust/Asia & many more inc 
	 1957 RFDS (Mercy Committee) (71)
1460	 c/ps	 1950s-90s seln of FDCs, PSEs, many special cancels in 	              
	 mix inc 1953 Coronation (St Kilda Rail cancel), signed 	              
	 covers inc 1978 Cent of NT signed by Chief Minister 	          60
	 Darwin, signed 1981 Yachting covers, historic cancels 
	 (PO Centenaries etc), Show cancels eg Ausipex (inc 
	 silks), Sydpex, Stampex, Cuppex, Anpex etc, 1989 ACT 
	 Govt, 1982 Nat Stamp Week & more (250+)
1461	 c	 1954-71 colln in FDC alb inc official, Royal, WCS & other 	              
	 covers, better noted inc 1967 Xmas, 1968 Weather 	         60
	 Watch & Satellite, Floral Emblems, 1969 Prim Ind, 1970 
	 Expo, Royal Visit, Grassland, Cook, Qantas & 1971 Xmas (70) 
1462	 c	 1966-69 seln of official & other FDCs, stamp sellers 	              
	 stock, most are price marked & total $250+ inc a range of	         80
	  1966 defins, 1968 Soil Science gutter, 1968 Floral 
	 Emblems & 1969 Primary Industries, mixed cond but 
	 generally good (23) 
1463	 c	 1967-70 Australian “Sigma” FDCs, plus a few Royal & 	              
	 some others of unknown origin, great lot for the 	  60
	 specialist cover collector, many with Medical 
	 connections, mixed cond (16) 
1464	 c	 1970 Royal Visit commem covers featuring 22 different 	              
	 Aust town cancels (2 complete sets - 44 covers) plus 	              
	 1970 Bicent of Matthew Flinders souvenir covers 	   50
	 featuring 1 set of 6 with $1 Matthew Flinders stamp & 8 
	 sets of 6 with 7c Sturts Pea stamp (54) 
1465	 c	 1970 Cook Anpex cvr with 1st May Commemorative 	              
	 Cancel tying 4c and 5c Flower to official souvenir cvr, 	              
	 plus 2 diff types of “Royal” FDC Cook strip of 5 plus 30c 	   40
	 Cook tied to each cvr with 20 April 1970 pmk, plus 3rd 
	 official cvr also with strip & 30c (4) 
1466	 c	 1970-76 ‘Official’ colln with better issues in the mix inc 	        50
	 WAPEX 72  (75) 
1467	 ps	 1970s seln of 15 postcard packs (no’s 1, 2 & 3) inc pack 	              
	 1 (2) cont 36 x 18c, FV $6.48 ea, pack 2 (9) cont 42 x 	         60
	 20c, FV $8.40 ea & pack 3 (4) cont 42 x 22c, FV $9.24 
	 ea, suit reseller, total FV/original cost $125.52 (15 packs) 
1468         c	 1970s seln (with dupln) of official & other covers, better 	              
	 noted eg Grasslands (4), Royal Visit (5), Expo 70 (4), 	         50
	 1970 & 73 Nat Dev, 1971 Xmas (3), Aborig Art, Munich, 
	 Xmas 72, values to $5 & more, mixed cond but useful (50+) 

1469	 ps	 1970s-80s commercial cvrs with circular date stamp 	              
	 postmarks from a variety of towns in Tasmania 	         60
	 (assembled by an avid Tasmanian pmk collector), comes 
	 with a list of Pictorial postmarks of Tasmania (200+) 
1470         ps	 1970s-80s seln of 18 postcard packs inc pack 2 cont 42 	              
	 x 20c, FV $8.40 plus 62 x 20c misc postcards in bag 	              
	 from series 2, FV $12.40, pack 3 (14) cont 42 x 22c, FV 	   60
	 $9.24ea, pack 4 (3) cont 42 x 27c, FV $11.34, suit 
	 reseller, total FV/orig cost $184.18 (18 packs & 62 from 
	 pack 2)
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1471	 c/ps	 1970s-80s seln of FDCs/PSEs & mint souvenir covers, 	              
	 better noted inc 1970 Expo, 1971 Aborig Art, 1973 Metric 	              
	 Conv, 1973 Souvenir cover (carried on 1st Jamboree 	          50
	 Flight), 2 sets of AAT Ships III base cancel covers, Expo 
	 88 cover seln in unopened pkts & more (93 FDCs, 87 
	 PSEs & 24 mint souvenir envs) (200+)
1472	 c	 1971-88 coll in binder, covers are mounted on pages 	              
	 with photo corners, incls RSPCA, Environ Dangers, 	  60
	 Education, PMs, values to $5, etc (121) 
1473	 ps	 1978-88 colln of Aust PSE FDI, presented in sleeves in 	        40
	 binder, good clean cond (110) 
1474	 ps	 1978-94 Aust PSE FDI colln in 2 binders, comprehensive 	              
	 coverage, all appear different (some aerogram sets & a 	  70
	 few special cancel FDCs also included), clean colln (200+) 
1475	 c/ps	 1980s seln of special cancels with dupln inc St Joseph’s 	              
	 Silver Jub (Tas), Railway & Pony mail, show items inc 	         40
	 Royal Show, Wapex 84, Sunpex, Sydpex etc, dupln will 
	 suit reseller (150+) 
1476	 c/ps	 1980s-90s bulk seln of Aust FDCs, PSEs, min dupln, 	              
	 many still in orig pack of purchase, fresh, clean & 	  40
	 unaddressed (240+) 
1477	 ps	 1983 Alexander Forrest Design Proof on thick white paper                80	 
1478	 ps	 1983-86 PSE colln in 2 quality PW PSE albs, very 	        50
	 comprehensive (59) 
1479	 c	 1986 36c Platypus frama postcode sets of 9 (x 9), sorted	              
	  into separate pkts ready for resale, suit reseller, total CV	  40
	  $72 (9 pkts = 81 covers) 
1480	 c	 1992-1995 selection of covers in 2 official PO FDC 	              
	 binders in hagner 2 div pgs, inclds 2 coin 50c FDC Year 	  30
	 of Family, Weary Dunlop (2 binders) 
1481	 c	 2000, 01 & 02 seln (later years not often seen) incl M/S 	              
	 of Space, Fed, Dragon Boat, Parl, Wild Babies, Thailand, 	              
	 Magic Rainforest, also of note are international issues 	   150
	 Great Southern Land to $10 & Panoramas to $20, FV of 
	 stamps on cvrs $230.63 (87 cvrs) 
1482         c	 2003 & 2004 seln (later years not often seen at auction) 	              
	 inc Bugs & Butterflies, Rugby, Tasmania, Eureka, 	              
	 Cats/Dogs m/s, Farewell Frama, Paintings, $5 Archives 	   100
	 (regular & P&S), Bon Voyage, Impressions & Papunya 
	 Tula & Coastlines (Internat) & many more, FV of stamps 
	 on covers $152.50 (53 covers)
1483	 c	 2005 & 2006 seln, (later years not often seen at auction),	              
	  inc 1st Coin, Slime, Farm, $10 Wildflowers, Whales m/s, 	              
	 Marking Occasion, World Heritage (Aust & UK) (2), $5 	   120
	 Archives, Bush Wildlife (Internat) & much more, FV of 
	 stamps on cover $160.15 (48) 
1484	 ps	 Aust Services (mainly WWII) envs inc ‘opened by censor’	              
	  stickers, ‘passed by censor’ cachets, blank envs from 	              
	 the period (Dept of Army, Salv Army, ACF, OHMS War 	          60
	 Economy), RAAF censor & ‘Army Delivery Impractical - 
	 RTS’ cachet, Field Post cancels, RAAF & Army 
	 concession rate cachets, BCOF 3d on piece, Maritime 
	 HMA ships (69)
1485	 c/ps	 Box cont 200+ FDCs/PSEs, some std cancels but 	              
	 features a wide range of special cancels inc WA Swan 	              
	 Town cancels, PO Centenaries, Puffing Billy, Last Old 	   60
	 Ghan, Last Tram, Anniv 1st Air Mail (Aust/PNG), a wide 
	 seln of stamp show cancels inc Sydpex, Ausipex (inc 
	 silks), Stampex, Anpex etc (200+)
1486	 c/ps	 Box cont bulk seln of FDCs/PSEs with special cancels, 	              
	 main highlight is the qty (100s) of Rocket covers inc 	              
	 Satellite, Ionoscope etc, also inc Show covers (Cuppex, 	   100
	 Sydpex, Anpex, Stampex etc) carried on a variety of 
	 tranpsort systems (eg vintage vehicles, rail, etc) & more (700+)
1487	 c/ps	 Box cont seln of Aust covers, PSEs inc 1953 Coronation 	              
	 (St Kilda Rail cancel), 1977 Cantiki Darwin/Singapore via 	              
	 Beer Can Boat & Singapore/Darwin via Qantas (20), 	              
	 1984 Anniv 1st Airmail re-enactment Qantas Flight (30), a	    60
	  range of show cancels inc Sydpex (Relief cancels 
	 noted),  Ausipex, Stampex, Sunpex, Anpex etc, Railway 
	 Historical Society, WA Telephony & more (200+)
1488	 c	 Decimal Aust FDCs “Schering” USA very scarce, incls 	        50
	 1966 Dirk Hartog, 1967 150 Years of Banking & 1967 
	 YWCA Council (3) 
1489	 c	 Decimal Navigator set of 6, QEII defins (4), Birds & Fish 	              
	 sets postmarked ‘Khancoban 14 FE 66’, all unaddressed 	              
	 & singles except QEII defins 1c, 2c, 3c & 4c red which 	   200
	 are in blks 4, and 5c & 6c Birds in blk 4 & 7c to 10c Fish 
	 in blks 4, all covers in excellent condition (22)
1490          c	 KGV 4½d violet on scarce cover from Marble Bar WA to 	        25
	 Perth dated 7th Jan 1930 by Air Mail 

1491	 ps	 Large grip lock bag cont many 100s of mint Aust 	              
	 aerogrammes, values range from 12c to 70c, the large 	  60
	 quantities would suit reseller eg 12c (approx 50), 20c 
	 (50+) (many 100s) 
1492	 c	 Quality VST FDC alb with Aust dec covers + commercial 	              
	 mail from 1966 to 1990s, incls Kellogg’s, Cook, silk 	  50
	 Christmas cvrs, WCS, etc (83 items) 
1493	 ps	 Seln of Aust postal stationery inc 1978 Aust Birds, packs	              
	  number 1 to 7 (70 envs, FV $14), souvenir envs (M, no 	              
	 stamps) (42), aerogrammes (47) (mix of M/FDI inc 10c, 	   40
	 25c, 30c, 33c, 36c & 40c) & 8 lettercards (M inc 20c, 
	 22c, 25c & 30c) (167 items) 
1494	 ps	 Seln of Aust postal stationery inc embossed envs & 	              
	 lettercards, 7c, 10c, 18c, 20c, 22c & 33c (100), also inc 	         80
	 Aust envs with typed addresses inc ‘official’ envs (39) 
	 (total items 139) 
1495	 c	 Sigma Aust FDCs 1967-70, good range, all diff, retail 	        100
	 value $200+. Mixed cond (23) 
1496	 c	 Sigma Aust FDCs, good range from 1967-70, all diff, in 	        150
	 excellent cond, retail value $300+ (32) 
1497	 c	 Small batch of mainly Aust covers incld cover from 	              
	 Middleburg to the Matron of Moree Hospital from someone	              
	  in 3rd NSW Bushman, Middleburg was both an army 	   40
	 camp and concentration camp, dated March 2 1902 and 
	 stamped 1d Moree to pay, sent without stamp plus other 
	 items (7) - see photo on website
1498	 c	 Small box of mainly Aust pre-dec cvrs many with neat 	              
	 typed addresses, also incls some early decimals, incls 	              
	 qty of 1970 Cook FDCs, noted WCS, Royal and official 	          120
	 Aust Post, other items of note incls 1966 QEII 4c Red tied 
	 to env with Defence Forces postage concession cachet 
	 plus much more, well worth inspection (55)

WORLD COVERS
1499	 c	 1944 26 Oct Censor Mail sent to Sydney Australia from 	              
	 US Navy FPO San Francisco Cal with Naval Censor 	         40
	 Cachet, plus 2x Royal Navy S1324 Personal 
	 Correspondence unused envs plus blue triangle Armed 
	 Forces Aerogramme also unused (4) 
1500	 c	 1950s-80s seln of Aust/world Flight covers (with dupln) 	              
	 inc 1952 Aust/Sth Africa Qantas 1st Regular Air Mail, 	              
	 1975 Aust/Italy, 1976 Aust/Pacific & 1976 Aust/GB 1st 	   40
	 Flight Anniv, 1976 Air Race & Scout Jamboree, 1979 
	 Antarctic Legacy Flight etc, also inc 1981 & 1984 TAA 
	 issues (48)
1501	 c	 1950s-80s seln of world Flight covers inc Inaugural 	              
	 Flights, Anniv Flights etc, noted 1953 PNG Qantas 	         40
	 Coronation cover, 1958 Aust Qantas, seln of other 
	 Qantas covers, Air NZ, BOAC etc (21) 
1502	 c	 1969 50th Anniv of 1st Airmail Flight England to Aust inc 	              
	 world covers released by the Flight Committee in 	         40
	 Adelaide bearing signatures of Pilot, Flight Manager etc 
	 plus other covers relating to this Flight Anniv (17 covers)
1503        ps	 1970s seln of 1st Flight & Souvenir Flight covers 	              
	 featuring mainly Pacific Region, UN issues and Air Race 	  40
	 & Concorde issues (24) 
1504	 c	 1970s-80s seln of 30 world Flight covers inc British 	              
	 Airways ltd edition issues, signed covers etc, mostly GB 	  60
	 or GB/world 1st Flight covers, good cond (30) 

1505	 c	 1972 USA ‘Apollo 17’ Rocket covers inc 8 ‘Colorano’ silk 	        30
	 covers & 3 Apollo 16 & 17 philgraph covers (11 different) 
1506         c	 1978 ‘History of Aviation’ world covers, useful for 	        50
	 aeroplane thematics or to keep as a collection (69) 
1507	 c	 1983 USA Space Shuttle ‘colorano’ silk covers (18 different)	 50
1508	 c	 1984 USA Space Shuttle ‘colorano’ silk covers (19 different)	 50
1509	 c	 1985 USA Space Shuttle ‘colorano’ silk covers (10 different)	 30
1510	 xx/c	 2004-2006 seln of WWF sets of 4 stamps & 4 covers & 	              
	 information pgs relating to each set of covers & stamps 	         60
	 for different countries, these sets are housed in 2 WWF 
	 folders with slip covers, 22 diff sets (88 MUH stamps, 88 covers) 
1511	 L	 Certificate awarded in 1965 by the America Airmail 	              
	 Society for participation in the Aero philatelic Exhibition in 	  30
	 Chicago USA, a nice piece of Philatelic memorabilia 
1512	 c	 Christmas Island 1958-80 seln FDCs (foxing on some 	              
	 issues but the ‘better’ sets are generally good), inc nice 	              
	 1958 QEII, 1963 defins, 1968 Fish etc, these are the more	          60
	  sought after & harder to obtain WCS issues, some in the 
	 Fish series priced up to $20 also inc later official issues, 
	 all different (29 covers)
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1513	 c	 Commercial mail Switzerland to Australia via Occupied 	              
	 France, backstamp with censor cancel from the 	         60
	 Wehrmacht (Nazi) with eagle and swastika, 2 red and 2 
	 black with Geoffnet (German for opened) (2) - see photo on web
1514	 c	 Range of large covers, appear to have been issued in 	              
	 the 1930s, 5 from Egypt, 2 from Monaco and 1 from 	  80
	 Switzerland, lovely condition (8) 
1515         c	 Seln of GB FDCs mostly 1960s and a few early 1970s 	              
	 incl Ghandi Tech, P of Wales Investiture, Cathedrals 	         50
	 Anniv etc, also inclds Registered letter items & delayed 
	 by Postal Strike items from 1971 (51) 
1516	 c/ps	 Seln of world covers, maxi cards & one commercial mail 	              
	 item relating to the ‘Masons/Masonic Lodge’ inc Masons in	  40
	  Philippines, Aust, Jamaica, GB & Neth (24 items) 

Australian Antarctic Territory
1517	 c	 1966 AAT defins set of 11 in blocks of 4 on 11 large 	              
	 Ausipex envs with Special Ausipex 84 cancel, CV of one	              
	  set of 11 is $45+, the blocks of 4 would be $180+ 	   120
	 without allowance for the Special Ausipex cancel, good 
	 clean condition (11 covers) 
1518	 c	 1966 AAT high CV Defins, 10 of 11 on 2 covers as 	              
	 normal as 5c was cancelled separately, all have correct 	  60
	 1st Day Cancel 11/12/66, CV $100+ (2) 
1519	 c	 1979 + 1980 Base cancel sets in blks of 4 incl 1979 	              
	 Anniv of 1st Flight over South Pole and 1980 Ships I sets,	  50
	  these are higher CV sets with a total CV of $100+ (28 cvrs) 
1520	 c/ps	 2 large albs cont seln of AAT Base cancels, one alb inc 	              
	 issues rarely seen eg 1972 7c embossed postal 	              
	 stationery, 1974 7c lettercards & 1983 27c lettercards, 	          60
	 also inc 1982 Mawson singles & blks of 4, 1983 12th 
	 Consult Meeting singles & blks of 4, the 2nd alb cont 1987
	  Scenes III singles & blks of 4 (56 covers)
1521	 c	 Seln of 10 diff AAT Base cancel sets inc Cook set of 8 in	              
	  blks of 4, Mawson, 1983 Treaty Wildlife, Sth Pole Exped, 	         70
	 Scenes I, II & III, 25th Treaty Anniv & Nolan Landscapes, 
	 CV $200+ (44) 

Great Britain
1522	 c/ps	 1930s-70s seln of GB covers in 2 binders (mix of FDCs &	              
	  commercial mail, mostly FDCs), main highlights noted in 	         80
	 the 1st binder covering 1930s-50s inc 1950 Stamp Exhib 
	 & 1951 Phil Congress, UPU issues, etc (178) 
1523	 c	 1953-80s seln of GB FDCs, mostly neatly typed to same 	        60
	 addressee (122) 
1524	 c	 1967-87 colln of GB FDCs incomplete but appear 	              
	 different, mostly addressed, values to £5 noted, useful 	  30
	 towards collection (40) 
1525	 c	 1970s-80s seln of GB FDCs (some dupln) inc silk covers 	              
	 (Benham & Colorano), souvenir & m/sheet covers & 	  60
	 some Channel Is issues (65) 
1526	 c	 1970s-90s seln of GB FDCs, many better noted inc 	              
	 booklet m/sheet issues, QEII defins, framas & a nice 	  70
	 range of fresh covers with mostly same addressee, 
	 neatly typed covers (133) 
1527	 c	 1988-2003 seln of GB covers, fairly complete in early 	              
	 years incl strips 5 etc, mainly in excellent condition incl 	  80
	 some commercially used covrs (175) 

Malta
1528	 c	 1937-71 seln of FDCs & commercial mail (50 items) 	 40

New Zealand
1529	 c	 1933-57 seln of NZ FDCs (with dupln & mostly to same 	              
	 addressee) inc 1933 Faith in Aust, 1936 Anzac, a large 	         100
	 seln of 1937 Coronation (with Cook Is o/prints in mix), 
	 1938 Air plus a seln of early Health & KGVI issues (100+) 

Norfolk Island
1530	 c	 1947-72 seln of 63 addressed cvrs, mostly neatly typed 	              
	 addresses on mostly “better” cvrs, features singles, 	              
	 pairs + blks of 4 of many of the better cvrs incl 1947 Ball 	              
	 Bay, 1960 Local Govt, CV for used single issue is $25, 	           
	 this lot features a single, 3 pairs + 3 blks of 4 (total CV 	 250
	 $760), also incl 2/8 on 7½d, 1/1 on 3½d +2/5 on 6½d 
	 Surcharges (total CV $444 for singles, pairs + blks of 4 
	 included), these high CV items would suit reseller (total 
	 CV $1200+) (63)
1531	 c	 1960-86 colln of FDCs inc nice range of early covers, 	              
	 main feature is 1961 10s Bird pair on cover (CV $70), 	         70
	 also inc 1967-68 Ships set of 10 (CV $14) & 1970-71 
	 Birds set 14 of 15 (ex 20c) (CV approx $18) (70 different) 

1532	 c	 1961-71 coll of blks of 4 FDCs, incls 1961 5/- Defins (CV 	              
	 $16), 1962/63 Fish set of 6 (CV $58), 1967/68 Ships set 	  70
	 of 10 (CV $56), plus more (46 diff) 
1533	 c	 1961-73 colln of FDCs inc nice range of early covers inc 	              
	 single stamps & pairs on covers inc 1962-63 Fish set of 	         80
	 6 with pairs (CV $29), 1967-68 Ships with pairs (CV 
	 $28) & 1970-71 Birds single issues (ex 20c) (CV $18) & 
	 more (66 different) 
1534	 c	 1961-73 colln of FDCs inc nice seln of early issues 	              
	 features complete sets of 1962-63 Fish (CV $14+), 1967-	  60
	 68 Ships (CV $14), 1970-71 Birds (CV $18+) & more (51 
	 all different) 
1535	 c	 1961-80s seln of FDCs & PSEs with dupln, nice range of 	        80
	 1960s, suit reseller (109) 
1536	 c	 1970-94 Norfolk Is FDC colln, very comprehensive & all 	              
	 different inc 1973-5 Blds to $1, 1977 Butterflies to $2, 	         120
	 1980 Aircraft to $5, 1984 Native Flowers to $5, 1987-88 
	 Scenes to $5, 1990-91 Shipping to $5 & more (119 different) 

Omnibus
1537	 c	 1972 Royal Silver Wedding covers in black binder from a 	        40
	 variety of Brit Commonwealth countries (36) 
1538	 c	 1972 Royal Silver Wedding covers in red folder from a 	        40
	 variety of Brit Commonwealth countries (36) 
1539	 c	 1978 Kings & Queens of England cover colln in quality 	              
	 binder on colorano pages (ltd edition no. 911/1500), 	  120
	 features 42 different colorano silk covers from William 1 
	 to QEII (42) 

Papua New Guinea
1540	 c	 1970 - Jan 1995 PNG FDC colln, unaddressed clean 	              
	 covers, all different inc K5 & K10 Bird of Paradise, o/prints,	  100
	 Panoramas to $2, currency, headdresses & more (118) 

United States of America
1541	 ps	 1920s-60s envs inc 1930s seln of USS Rail, Robin, 	              
	 Bobolink & Oriole issues, air issues from 1930 on 1940s 	         40
	 Military envs (opened by examiner) (4), 1957 special 
	 delivery, etc, mixed cond (27) 

AUSTRALIAN FLIGHT COVERS
1542	 c	 1930s-77 colln (mostly Aust with some overseas 	              
	 covers), of particular note is 1934 ‘Faith in Aust’ 1st Air 	              
	 Mail (Aust to PNG), 1945 Philippines Victory covers, 1947	          120
	  Norfolk Ball Bay to 6d etc, inc good mix of Official WCS 
	 Royal & Excelsior covers (mostly unaddressed), also 
	 noted Aust 1966 defins to $4, 1971 Xmas & more (167)
1543         c	 1931 (20 November) ANA Ltd first all Australian Air Mail 	              
	 Service envelope, intermediate cover sent to Singapore, 	  70
	 E2229 - see photo on website
1544	 c	 1931 (20 November) ANA limited first all Australian air 	              
	 mail service, Australia - England registered cover sent 	         60
	 from Hobart Aust to Stanley Gibbons London, superb 
	 condition - see photo on website
1545	 c	 1931 (20 November) ANA limited first all Australian air 	              
	 mail service Australia - England, cover sent Newcastle 	         40
	 Aust to Norfolk England, envelope roughly opened 
	 bearing 2 x 6d airmail service & 2d Red KGV stamp 
1546	 c	 1932 (23 March) Australasian Philatelic Exhibition 	              
	 registered envelope from exbn bearing 2d & 3d Harbour 	              
	 Bridge stamps tied to envelope with red exbn cancels, 	   150
	 backstamped Cobar NSW, also bears green square exbn
	  cancel toned but rare - see photo on website
1547	 c	 1934 (24 July) Australia - New Guinea per VH-UXX ‘Faith	              
	  in Australia’ CTP Ulm, Commander, E391, superb 	  50
	 condition - see photo on website
1548	 c	 1934 (24 July) Australia - Papua New Guinea per VH-	        45
	 UXX ‘Faith in Australia’, CTP Ulm, Commander, E391, 
	 superb condition 
1549	 c	 1938 (August) Qantas and Imperial Airways 	              
	 commencement of thrice weekly flying boat air mail 	  50
	 service Australia - England 9 August, 1939, E826 
1550	 c	 1952 Qantas inaugural flight South Africa to Australia, 	              
	 intermediate cover sent to Cocos Island, E1308a, nice 	  40
	 clean cover 
1551	 c	 1958 (3 April) Qantas First Flight Brisbane Australia to UK	        30
	  & Europe, sent to London E1388 
1552	 c	 1958 (14 January) Qantas First Australian round the 	              
	 world air service, super constellation, backstamped on 	  25
	 return 20 January, E1386, clean cover 
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1553	 c	 1980 Southern Cross Air Race inc 7 covers signed by 	              
	 the relevant carriers, also inc an information leaflet about 	         50
	 the 7 aviators featured on the 7 Air Race flight covers 
	 plus original outer env (7 covers) 

WORLD FLIGHT COVERS
1554	 c	 1968 seln of Flight covers inc Tokyo/Singapore (6), 	        50
	 Singapore/Tokyo (3) & Kuala Lumpur/Tokyo (3), all in 
	 good cond (12) 

AUSTRALIAN STATES
1555	 o	 Alb with 50 issues on pages in binder plus sleeve with 	              
	 bulk unsorted qty in bag (bar numerals noted), another 	         50
	 sleeve with stamp duty/State stamps mixed & hagner 
	 with 1854-60 6d Grey diadem (NSW), CV $60 (qty) 
1556	 x/o	 Binder with state stamps including 1900 Qld Patriot fund 	              
	 pair, M no gum, Princess of Wales Hospital pair, other 	  80
	 pickings covers all states except SA (qty) 
1557	 o	 Bulk seln of Aust State & Stamp Duty issues on cards 	              
	 and 6x bags & envs - pmk interest incl circ date cancels, 	  60
	 Bar Numerals, etc, a few early embossed issues also 
	 included (100s) 
1558	 xx/x	 Bulk seln of ex stamp sellers stock inc 1897-1910 (T31) 	              
	 1d red, 1873-96 Vic (Bell Design) ½d green postage 	              
	 (T22), 1898-1900 (T84) Vic 1d red & 1d brown stamp 	          120
	 duty, 1886-97 Vic 2d violet stamp duty, old selling prices 
	 from $1.50 to $3.75 ea are shown, current CV ranges 
	 between $5 & $10 ea for these issues (approx 230)

New South Wales
1559	 o	 1854-59 6d imperf diadem, seven different shades all 	        220
	 with four mostly large margins, RV $625, FU (7) 
1560	 (x)	 1860-63 6d rose red and pale blue ‘registered’ watermark	        90
	  “6”, SG127, mint, no gum, few blunt perfs - see photo 
1561         o	 1879-85 9d on 10d opt official, SG011, couple of blunt 	        280
	 perfs and heavyish cancel o/w FU, scarce, CV £850 - see photo 
1562	 o	 Bulk seln of NSW State stamps ½d to 1/- noted, mixed 	        40
	 cond (300+) 
1563	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 24 NSW stamps cancelled in 	              
	 Norfolk Island on a Norfolk Island NSW registered cover 	              
	 with R6 label, sent  to Summer Hill Sydney, backstamped 	   200
	 with 3 Norfolk Is cancels 6/6/47 and arrival pmk Summer 
	 Hill NSW on 17/6/47, most interesting - see photo on website

Victoria
1564	 (x)	 1854-57 1d pink half length, SG28 mint no gum, some 	              
	 close to touching margins, couple of thins but very 	  180
	 presentable, CV £1400 - see photo 
1565	 (x)	 1858 6d Queen-on-throne, SG73, MNG (gum traces), CV 	        90
	 £475 - see photo 
1566	 x	 1859 1/- octagonal P12 SG81, small surface blemish at 	        220
	 base o/w Fine, CV £375, MLH - see photo 
1567	 o	 1884-96 10/- Brown on Rose (Rose tint is very pale) P13 	              
	 MLH, SB240, centred to right with small pin hole o/w fine,	  220
	  CV £1600 - see photo 
1568	 o	 1884-96 3/-, drab, SG268, CV £130, fine MLH - see photo 	 90
1569	 o	 Bulk seln of Vic State stamps ½d to 1/- noted, good 	        50
	 range, mixed cond (approx 500) 
1570	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 21 Victorian stamps cancelled in 	              
	 Norfolk Island on a Norfolk Island NSW registered cover 	              
	 with R6 label, sent  to Summer Hill Sydney, backstamped 	   200
	 with 3 Norfolk Is cancels 6/6/47 and arrival pmk Summer 
	 Hill NSW on 17/6/47, most interesting - see photo on website

Queensland
1571	 o	 1900 2d Patriotic Fund, CV $450 	 200
1572	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 12 Qld stamps cancelled in 	              
	 Norfolk Island on a Norfolk Island NSW registered cover 	              
	 with R6 label, sent  to Summer Hill Sydney, backstamped 	   200
	 with 3 Norfolk Is cancels 6/6/47 and arrival pmk Summer 
	 Hill NSW on 17/6/47, most interesting - see photo on website

South Australia
1573	 o	 1855-60s seln of sideface imperf & perf issues, some 	              
	 with dupln & some in very mixed cond, inc 1855 imperf 	         200
	 1d Green CV $500, 2d Red (11) CV $80 ea, 6d Blue (12) 
	 CV $150 ea, 1/- Orange CV $600 (64) 

1574	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 15 SA stamps incld 3d, 9d, 10d & 	              
	 1/- ‘Long Toms’, stamps cancelled in Norfolk Island on a 	              
	 Norfolk Island NSW registered cover with R6 label, sent  	          200
	 to Summer Hill Sydney, backstamped with 3 Norfolk Is 
	 cancels 6/6/47 and arrival pmk Summer Hill NSW on 
	 17/6/47, most interesting - see photo on website

Western Australia
1575	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 12 WA stamps cancelled in 	              
	 Norfolk Island on a Norfolk Island NSW registered cover 	              
	 with R6 label, sent  to Summer Hill Sydney, backstamped 	   200
	 with 3 Norfolk Is cancels 6/6/47 and arrival pmk Summer 
	 Hill NSW on 17/6/47, most interesting - see photo on website

Tasmania
1576	 c/ps	 Cover dated 1947 with 16 different Tasmanian stamps 	              
	 cancelled in Norfolk Island on a Norfolk Island NSW 	              
	 registered cover with R6 label sent to Summer Hill 	   200
	 Sydney, back stamped with 3 Norfolk Is cancels, 6/6/47 
	 and arrival pmk Summer Hill NSW on 17/6/47, most 
	 interesting - see photo on website

KANGAROOS
1577	 o	 Bulk seln of Roos - ½d to 5/- (1) - good range with odd 	        80
	 Mint noted -  a few perfins are also in the mix (250+) 
1578	 o	 Seln of 15 ex-stamp sellers issues on hagner, identified 	              
	 by type & priced with total of $370, best feature is 5/- 3rd	  150
	  w/m priced at $150 (15) 
1579	 x/(x)/o	 Seln of Roos on pgs (½d to 5/-) U plus C of A ‘Specimen’ 	              
	 set M/MNG inc a simplified seln of Roos to 5/- with w/m 	              
	 or ‘type’ highlighted, perf OS are in mix, features 3 diff 5/-	          120
	  Roos (3rd w/m perf OS U & 5/- small multi perf OS & 5/- 
	 C of A both VFU), CV of these 3 alone is $300+, also inc 
	 10/- £1 & £2 Roo specimen set C of A (CV $190) (32)

Small Multi Watermark
1580	 xx/x	 9d Violet in Ash Imprint Interpannea blk of 4, hinged on 	              
	 centre + bottom selvedge which may have missed all 4 	         300
	 stamps, but just touching top left stamp, total CV $1300+ 
	 (4) - See Photo on website
1581	 o	 £2 Black & Red, nibbled perfs, CV if perfect $1000 - see photo	       400

C of A Watermark
1582	 o	 10/- Pink & Grey, well centred, interesting cancel, CV 	        100
	 $275 - see photo 
1583	 o	 10/- Pink & Grey, pin hole in stamp o/wise well centred, 	        60
	 nice example, CV if perfect $275 - see photo 
1584	 o	 £1 Grey, nice fine used example - see photo 	 360
1585	 o	 £1 Grey, well centred, CV $400 - see photo 	 240
1586	 o	 £2 Black & Red, missing perfs lower right, CV $800 – see photo 	 400
 

KING GEORGE V
1587	 o	 Bulk seln of approx 1000 KGV issues good range of 	              
	 values ½d to 1/4d (2) on 4 hagners and in 4 bags 	  80
	 unchecked for varieties and watermarks (approx 1000) 
1588	 o	 Bulk seln of KGV issues in bags, hagner & stockbook - 	              
	 vals range from ½d to 1/4d (3), best range 1d green & 2d	  50
	  red (approx 400) 
1589	 o	 KGV bulk lot incld 1d Red sgle wmk (104), 1½d Red sgle 	              
	 wmk (44), 1d Green sm wmk (70), 1d Green CofA (100), 	              
	 1½d Green sgle wmk (55), 1½d Red small multi wmk 	              
	 (75), 2d Orange sgle wmk (44), ½d Green sgle wmk 	              
	 (13), ½d Green lge multi wmk (13), 1d Green sgle wmk 	     250
	 (9), 1½d Green sgle wmk (13), 1½d Red perf 14 (12), 
	 1½d Red perf 14 OS (4), 1½d Brown (10), 5d sgle wmk 
	 (5), ½d Orange (15), 4d Lemon (9), 3d Blue sm multi wmk
	  (15), 3d Blue CofA (12), 1d Violet OS (31), 2d Red sgle 
	 wmk Die I (13), much more (100s)

Small Multi Wmk Perf 14
1590	 xx/x	 4d Olive with bottom right corner selvedge (retouch + dot	              
	  issues noted in selvedge), 2x MUH, 2x MH (hinge mark 	         300
	 also on gum of selvedge, CV MUH $350 CV MH $150, 
	 total CV without allowance for varieties is $1000 - see photo (4) 

Small Multi Wmk Perf 13½x12½
1591	 xx	 1/4d Turquoise, o/c + gum showing signs of ageing, CV $750	 250
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AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL & DECIMAL COLLECTIONS
1592	 xx/x/o	 1913 to 1988 coll in lage binder + slipcase, useful lot of 	              
	 earlies, incls Roos to 2/-, 1914 Engraved Kooka (flts), 	  150
	 Robes set, all used £2 Nav Mint, decimals mixed M+U (100s) 
1593	 o	 1913 to 1984 coll in SS album, mixture of M+U, no high 	        80
	 vals, but a few useful commems (200+) 
1594	 x/o	 1913 to 1976 on album pages, incls a few Roos + KGV, 	        40
	 very mixed cond, mostly used (300+) 
1595	 x/o	 1913-1964 selection in binder on hagners inclds Roos, 	              
	 KGV, nice 1914 engraved Kooka mint, well centred Arms	  120
	  to £1 (100s) 
1596	 x/o	 1913-1988 coll in lge binder + slipcase, mostly used (high	        80
	  vals missing) (100s) 
1597	 x/o/c	 1913-1965 pre dec colln in large Prinz black pg stkbks 	              
	 from Kangaroos and KGV, noted vals to £1, inclds 2 	  80
	 BCOF cvrs of ½d blks of 4, one with Field PO cancel 080 (100s) 
1598	 o	 1913-45 Kangaroos selection in L’house white pg stkbk, 	        200
	 ½d to 5/- inclds perf O/S and O/S-NSW (approx 500) 
1599	 o	 1913-65 colln (mostly F used) on S/Seas std pgs in 	              
	 sprgbk alb, inc simplified Roos to 10/- (15) the 5/- & 10/- 	              
	 are quality C of A FU issues, KGV to 1/4 (29) inc 4d 	              
	 Lemon & an almost complete pre dec colln (250+) inc 	              
	 1931 K/Smith o/print set, 1931 6d Airmail o/print, 1932 	     200
	 Bridge o/print set, 1934 1/- Aborig & 9d Macarthur, 1935 
	 1/- Anzac, 1949-50 £2 Coat of Arms, 1963-4 Navs to £1, 
	 2/- & 2/3 commems etc, also inc post due 1902 seln (inc 
	 5/-), 1909 to 2/- & 1953 to 5/- (approx 300)
1600	 xx/x/o	 1913-65 colln on hagners inc a seln of Roos to 5/- (17), 	              
	 KGV to 1/4 (44), 1914 6d Kooka (U), 1931 K/Smith o/print 	              
	 set, 1932 Bridge o/print set, 1934 1/- Aborig M/U & 9d 	          200
	 Macarthur (U), 1935 1/- Anzac (U), 1935 2/- Silv Jub (M), 
	 1938 £1 Robes (U), 1949-50 Coat of Arms £2 (U), 1961 
	 5/- Cattle (matt gum), 1963-4 Navs to £1 (U), 2/- & 2/3 
	 commems & more (374)
1601	 o	 1914-65 magnificent fine used complete colln inc 	              
	 all better issues, 1914 6d claret Kooka, 1931 	              
	 K/Smith o/print set, 1932 5/- Bridge, 1934 1/- Aborig,	   900
	  9d Macarthur, 1935 1/- Anzac, 1938 £1 Robes, 1949-
	 50 Coat of Arms & 1963-4 Navs to £2, very high CV, 
	 excellent cond (256)

1602	 xx/x/o	 1914-85 colln (mostly used) with dupln on hagners & 	              
	 vario sheets in Aust Post alb, inc 1914 6d Kooka, 1934 	              
	 1/- Aborig (4), 9d Macarthur (3), 1935 1/- Anzac (3), 	              
	 1949-50 £2 Coat of Arms, 2/- & 2/3 Commems, 1963-4 	           
	 Navs to 10/-, seln of post due, Customs duty, commem & 	 100
	 Nat Stamp m/s, the decimal section features up to 6 of 
	 each & includes better issues, 1966 defins to $4, 
	 Satellite, Munich, Beef & more inc vals to $10 (many 100s)
1603         xx	 1927-50s seln of 30 diff part sheets in Mint Sheet File - 	        120
	 good general stock for reseller (1392) 
1604	 o	 1927-65 pre dec issues in Lighthouse stkbk (ex stamp 	              
	 seller’s stock), mostly qty of general issues but useful 	              
	 earlies are noted inc 1928 3d Kooka, 1929 3d Airmail, 	   150
	 1934 1/- Aborig, 1/6 Hermes (various) & more, main value
	  in the qty (many 100s) 
1605	 xx/x	 1931-37 Commemorative issues on 3 S/Seas pages incls 	              
	 1931 K/Smith set 3, 1934 Centenary of Victoria set, plus 	  40
	 Macarthur set, mixed cond but mainly Fine & minor 
	 duplication (18) 
1606	 xx/x/o	 1938-53 colln with dupln, inc stamps on S/Seas h’less 	              
	 pgs (with a mix of M/U) immediately followed by a qty of 	              
	 homemade pgs which mostly contain blks of 4 (M/MUH 	              
	 inc imp blks) & a large qty of single issues (U) which 	    80
	 highlight varieties such as shades, w/marks & perf 
	 varieties, noted 1938 £1 Robes (U) (2) & 1949-50 £2 
	 Coat of Arms (U), these 3 issues alone more than cover 
	 the est (many 100s)
1607	 x	 1946 BCOF set of 7 on page, CV $250 (7) 	 150
1608	 o	 1950s - recent approval sheets from ex Qld stamp 	              
	 dealer, all priced, noted vals to $10, 2009 Stargazing m/s,	         200
	  $5 Treasures from the Archives & large range of other 
	 issues, prices marked total $1300+ (many 100s) 
1609	 o	 1950s - recent approval sheets from ex Qld stamp 	              
	 dealer, all priced, noted vals to $10, International issues, 	         200
	 1966 $1 Flinders scarce perf & a large range of other 
	 issues, prices marked total $1300+ (many 100s) 
1610	 xx	 1950s-65 bulk seln of full sheets, part sheets, blks of 4 	              
	 (inc imp bllks) etc in env, inc 1957 AAT 2/- full sheet CV 	         60
	 $4 ea, 1950s joined pairs, 1953 2/- Coronation (qty), all 
	 useful for reseller (100s) 

1611	 xx	 1951 3d Red KGVI uncut booklet sheet of 144, few units 	        50
	 with light toning o/w fine (144) 
1612	 xx/x	 1960s - recent seln of ‘better’ decimal issues inc 1966 	              
	 30c Ibis (M) + 40c (MUH), 1969 Aust/Eng flight blk 9 (CV 	              
	 $45), tabbed booklet panes incl 4c QEII, 1982 Games M/S 	   50
	 (Ausipex opt) - also inc 2005, 2006 + 2007 special M/S produced
	 specifically for the Australia Post Year books (90+, 4 M/S)
1613	 x	 1964 £2 Navigator nicely centred 	 50
1614	 x	 1966 simplified set of 4 ‘Specimen’ Navigators, MLH,  	        50
	 CV $70 (4) 
1615	 xx/o	 1966-1988 colln in 3 black L’house stkbks, duplicated 	              
	 used and somewhat sparse in mint but excellent value at 	  140
	 est (100s) 
1616	 xx/x	 1966-70s seln, many “better” noted incl 1966 30c Ibis (2),	              
	  1968 Soil 5c gutters (7), Munich, 1969 Aust/Eng, 1969 + 	              
	 72 Prim Ind (Sheep + Beef), Cook m/s (2), Nat Dev, 	          70
	 tabbed items incl tabbed booklet issues, 1971 Christmas 
	 singles + blk 7 1972 Christmas + more, also incl bulk 1966
	  4c QEII (130+) in blks of 6 or more, useful items (approx 400)
1617	 xx/x	 1966-70s accum/colln of mostly better issues  on 6 	              
	 hagners & 5 display cards, inc 1966 defins with 30c Ibis 	         60
	 & Navs to $4, Beef sets & singles, Xmas 71 (inc se-ten 
	 blk of 7), Nat Dev, Munich, Cook, tabbed items & more 
	 (287, 1 m/s) 
1618	 o	 1966-70s Bulk seln of early dec issues in 150 envs off 	        40
	 ppr, wide range + out of date order (many 100s) 
1619	 xx	 1966-74 colln on hagners, (complete ex Paintings issues)	              
	  inc 1966 defins to $4 CV $80+, unfolded Soil Science 	              
	 gutter, 1970 Cook & m/s, 1971 Xmas singles, se-ten block	          80
	  of 7 & pane of 25 (CV for these Xmas issues alone is 
	 $200+), also inc other better eg Beef, Munich, Primary 
	 Industry & more, ready for inspection in S/Seas h’less 
	 pgs (233 stamps, 1 m/s)
1620	 xx	 1966-75 Coll on 17 hagners, incls 1966 Defins to $4 (incl 	              
	 30c Ibis), Satellite, 1971 Christmas (singles), 1972 	         60
	 Christmas, Soil 5c Gutter, 1st Flight, Beef, Munich + more 
	 (FV $30.92) (201 stamps, 1 m/s) 
1621	 xx	 1966-79 seln inc 1966 defins to $4 (CV $80+) then from 	        60
	 1974 UPU to 1979 RFDS (144) 
1622	 xx/x	 1966-80 colln in stkbk inc 1966 defins to $4, tabbed 	              
	 stamps & booklet panes, Soil Sc gutter (2), 1969 1st 	         90
	 Flight block of 9, 1972 Beef & Munich, 1973 Nat Dev & 
	 Fam Aust block of 8 & more (ex 1971 Xmas), FV $79+ 
	 (490, 5 m/s) 
1623	 xx	 1966-80 seln of ‘Serial Numbered’ issues, a  must for the 	              
	 specialist collector, values to $10 with ‘better’ issues 	         80
	 noted eg Satellite, Native Flowers (set of 6), 30c Ibis (CV 
	 for this alone is $17), Munich & more (62 stamps) 
1624	 xx	 1966-80 seln of serial numbered issues, highly sought 	              
	 after by the specialist collector, difficult to assemble as 	         60
	 each sheet of 100 only bears two serial numbers (one 
	 on the selvedge & one in the centre) (60 stamps) 
1625	 xx	 1966-80s seln of ‘Serial Numbered’ issues on 3 hagners, 	              
	 (Serial Numbered issues are found in only 2 positions 	              
	 generally in sheets of 100) inc 1968 Native Flowers set 	   60
	 of 6, 1969 Aust/England Flight strip of 3, 1970 Cook strip 
	 of 5, values to $4 & more, a specialist item (59)
1626          o	 1966-80 coll with minor dupln on 21 hagners incl 1966 	              
	 Decimals to $4, tabbed items incl 4c QEII, 5c QEII, Famous	              
	  Australians & PM’s, Soil 5c gutters, Eng- Aust Flight 	   50
	 strips, 1971 xmas se-tenant blk 7 + singles, beef sets, 
	 Munich, Nat Dev - Vals to $10 + more - issues are VFU (680+)
1627	 xx/o	 1966-85 colln in quality L’house alb with slip cover on 	              
	 Leuchtturm h’less pgs, mostly VFU with odd mint in mix, 	         80
	 fairly complete (odd perf varieties missing), vals to $10 
	 noted (550+, 7 m/s) 
1628	 xx	 1966-88 colln on Kabe h’less pgs in quality Kabe 	              
	 padded alb, fairly complete, lovely range inc many 	              
	 booklet panes, of particular note is the inclusion 	              
	 of 1966 specimen Navigator set plus a range of 	           
	 other specimen values to $10 bklt panes, 1971 	 600
	 Christmas singles, se-ten blks of 7 & pane of 25, 
	 frama sets 1984 & 85, Paintings issues to $10 
	 cream/white ppr & perf varieties & much more, 
	 FV without allowance for specimens is $320+, lovely lot
1629	 xx	 1966-90 Leuchtturm h’less pgs in quality padded 	              
	 Leuchtturm alb inc stamps from 1966 to mid 1976 (ex 	              
	 high denom Paintings issues) inc many better early 	          80
	 issues eg 1966 30c Ibis & Navigators, 1970 Cook & m/s, 
	 1971 Christmas singles & se-ten blk of 7 & more, also inc 
	 1966-82 AAT at back featuring high CV 1966 defins to $1
	  (300+, 1 m/s)
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1630	 o	 1966-97 colln on hagners in alb inc quality CTO stamps, 	              
	 minisheets & sheetlets in the later years, vals to $20 	         100
	 noted & 1997 Wetlands $10 & $10 m/s also of note 
	 (1400+, 34 m/sheets, sheetlets) 
1631	 xx	 1969-73 seln of ‘better’ issues on 4 hagners inc 1969 1st	              
	  Flight strips (inc 2 blks of 9, CV $15 ea), 1970 Cook 	              
	 strips of 5 (inc blks up to 20), 1971 Xmas se-ten blk of 7 	          60
	 (CV $45) plus 24 single issues, 1973 Fam Aust in blks up
	  to 24 (218), also inc various booklet stamps with tabs, 
	 Xmas 72 & 73 & more, FV $30+ but CV much higher (410)
1632	 o	 1970s seln in mint sheet file of CTO/VFU issues in 	              
	 full/half sheets inc 1975 Wildflowers set of 2 (18c & 45c)	              
	  (200), 1975 45c Xmas (50), 1975 25c Bird (PNG 	   80
	 Independence) (50) & of particular note is a full sheet of 
	 50 1977 $4 Paintings issue (CV $2 ea), total CV $280, 
	 suit reseller (350)
1633	 xx	 1970s seln of 50 Aust POPs with dupln inc 1970 Nat Dev,	              
	  1970 Royal Visit, 1971 Aborig Art, 1971 Xmas, 1972 	  50
	 Munich & more (50 POPs) 
1634	 xx	 1970s-90s small coll of decimal issues includes various 	              
	 specimens incl Paintings, Bicent, 1974 UPU etc (27), Cook	         40
	  m/s, QEII $1 booklet, 5c opt on 4c Red complete, 
	 cinderellas, Puffing Billy & Ausipex 84 Cricket m/sheet 
	 (27, 4 m/s, 1 bklt) 
1635	 xx	 1971 Xmas, single issues on hagner, some full sets can 	              
	 be made up as all 7 stamps are represented, stamps are 	  80
	 of saleable quality (127) 
1636	 xx	 1974 $4 Paintings (Shearing the Rams) in 5 full 	              
	 sheets of 50, FV $1000, total CV $1500, fresh MUH 	  1000
	 cond (250 in 5 full sheets) 
1637	 o	 1983-93 colln on S/Seas h’less pgs in quality VST alb, 	              
	 complete with gutters & m/sheets as per the pgs, only 	         80
	 excl higher value framas 1990, 92 & 93 counter printed 
	 issues otherwise complete with VFU or CTO material, a 
	 lovely colln (100s) 
1638	 xx/o	 1986-93 Leuchtturm h’less pgs in quality Leuchtturm 	              
	 padded alb, fairly complete with VFU issues, vals to $20 	         80
	 noted, also inc AAT 1957-91 at back (mix of MUH/U), 
	 featuring 1966 high CV defins set to $1 (MUH) (approx 
	 400, 7 m/s) 
1639	 xx	 1989-92 set of 3 Collector’s Year Books containing 	              
	 Framas, booklets & self adhesive stamps, FV of stamps 	         100
	 approx $100, CV much higher as collector pack issues & 
	 Across Town Labels etc are included (3 albs & stamps) 
1640          o	 1992-2001 ex dealers stock in 2 lge green 64 pge Davo 	        70
	 stkbks, sparse in places but useful value in stlbks alone (1000+) 
1641	 xx	 2000 Paralympians of the Year Award, complete set of 	              
	 7x $9 sheetlets of 20 incl Chris Num, Julie Higgins, Tim 	         70
	 Sullivan, Heath Francis, Lisa McIntosh, Best Team + Best 
	 Coach, FV $63 (9 sheetlets of 20 = 180 stamps) 
1642	 xx	 2006 Commonwealth Games complete set of 17 sheetlets	        100
	  in official Aust Post folder, CV $130 (17 sheetlets) 
1643        xx/o	 2012 - 2015 dec coll in 3 matching 48 black pg L’house 	              
	 albums, mixture of mint and used with duplication, value 	  250
	 in the albums alone (100s) 
1644	 xx/x(x)o	Aust colln plus accum in hagner alb, mostly MUH inc 	              
	 1966-74 colln, noted 30c Ibis, 1966 defins to $4, 1970 	              
	 Cook & m/s, 1971 Xmas pane of 25 (white ppr) & blk of 7 	              
	 & more, also inc additional part collns & blks of ‘better’ 	           
	 issues inc 1966 5c QEII (20), 1968 Weather Watch (12), 	 120
	 1968 Satellite (10), 1969 1st Flight (12), 1969 Prim Ind set 
	 in blks of 15, 1972 Munich set in bllks of 12, 1973 Fam 
	 Aust (30) etc, FV alone $80+, CV much higher (620, 3 
	 m/s, 1 pane of 25)
1645	 xx/x/o	 Aust decimal MUH ‘better’ (higher CV) items, 1966 $1 & 	              
	 $4 ‘Specimen’ MUH, 1970 Cook Anpex m/s on pg, 1971 	              
	 Xmas se-ten blk of 7 (4) & set of 7 singles MUH CV $40+ 	              
	 ea, 1973 Nat Dev sets, 35c Beef, interesting cinderellas 	    80
	 eg 1950 sheet of 12 Nat Phil Exhib labels, 1971 
	 Emergency Air Mail stamps & m/s on pg, also inc AAT 
	 1957-61 set of 7 MUH CV $18 & 1966 $1 Mock Sun & 
	 1958 Xmas Is defins (3 sets on pg) (qty)
1646	 ps	 Aust Replica Card Colln in quality S/Seas replica card alb 	        50
	 inc card nos. 1 to 24 inclusive (24 cards) 
1647	 o	 Box cont Aust used stamps prepared in pkts for resale 	              
	 inc 44 pkts marked as cont 100 diff in each pkt plus 400+ 	  80
	 pkts with 25 diff in each, suit reseller (14000+) 

1648	 xx/x/o	 Box with Aust stamps featuring 1971 Xmas (full pane of 	              
	 50) cream paper, CV $200+ (MUH), seln of 1969-70 	              
	 better issues (MUH) inc 1st Flight, Cook, Beef Nat Dev, 	          120
	 etc, large bag with mostly recent decimal issues off ppr, 
	 lovely range with higher vals noted, bags cont 
	 International (U) & pre dec (M) & quality SG alb with pgs 
	 1982-95 (300+ & stamps U) (many 100s)
1649	 x/xx/o	 Colln in 2 large L’house 64 pg black stkbks, 1985-2011, 	        120
	 duplicated range of used with some mint, value at est (100s) 
1650	 xx/o/c	 Colln in 4 albs on homemade pages (mostly used), alb 1 	              
	 cont Prominent Persons (91), alb 2 cont 1966-75 colln 	         60
	 (369, 3 FDCs), alb 3 cont Explorers (36, 1 FDC), alb 4 
	 cont newspaper clippings etc relating to the Overland 
	 Telegraph Line (400+) 
1651	 x/xx/o	 Colln in quality 48 pg L’house stkbks from 1958 to approx 	              
	 2000, somewhat sparse in mint but still good value at est,	  200
	  value in stkbks alone (100s) 
1652	 xx/x/o	 Ex stamp sellers mixed seln (mostly pre-dec) on 20 	              
	 hagners/cards - better noted inc 1930s Plate Numbered 	              
	 Blocks, 1935 1/- ANZAC (U), 1938 £1 Robes (U), 	              
	 1949/50 Coat of Arms £2 (U), 1964/5 Birds sets of 8 	    120
	 (MUH) 2/- to 2/3 Commems, KGVI Imprint Blocks (MUH), 
	 McCracken prs, Ash Imp Blocks (incl Interpanneau), blcks
	  of standard issues up to 36 & more (approx 800)
1653          xx/c	 Interesting seln incl 9d violet & 2/- maroon kangaroos C of	              
	  A wmk plus ½d orange KGV single crown, 5d brown, 	              
	 1/4 KGV C of A wmk & small seln other pre dec stamps 	          120
	 inc 1/- large lyre bird & interesting PMG letter dated 1938 
	 which accompanied the stamps, some minor flts but 
	 mainly fine (14), also small pkt world plus some cvrs (qty)
1654         xx/x/o	 KGV to 1965 colln on pgs in binder inc KGV to 1/4 (49) 	              
	 inc 3 x 1/4 diff w/m (U), also inc 1949-50 Coat of Arms to	  80
	  £2 (U), BCOF to 1/-, 2/- & 2/3 commems & more (350+) 
1655         xx/o/c	 Large box cont Aust stamp material inc Kek alb with pre 	              
	 dec & dec colln (used with dupln), noted 1949 £2 Coat of	              
	  Arms (3) & 1963-4 Navs £1 (3) & £2, green velvet alb 	              
	 with Aust with dupln, hagners & varios with Aust 1988-	           80
	 90s, vals to $20 noted, icecream bucket with Aust (U) 
	 vals to $10 noted (many 100s), pkt with quality CTO/FU, 
	 POPs (9) (beef, Nat Dev, etc), FDCs/PSEs (85) inc seln of
	  1970s, bundle cont frama postcode sets & more (100s)

1656          o/c/ps	 Large box cont many 1000s of Aust off ppr decimal & 	        60
	 pre-dec issues, also inc Aust FDCs, PSEs, etc (130+) 
	 (many 1000s) 
1657	 xx/c	 Mini sheet, cover and maxi card framed, no. 157 of 1250 	        40
	 issued for 2000 Olympics with C of A on back 
1658	 xx	 Seln of 2 sets of the same items on hagners inc 1974 $4 	              
	 Paintings (blk of 10), 1971 Xmas se-ten blk of 7 (cream 	              
	 ppr), 1932 6d Kooka & 1963 Royal Visit set (2), comes 	   200
	 with 1970s original purchase receipt from G Morgan 
	 (Philatellic Auctioneer, Canb) for the sum of $500 (40 stamps)
1659	 o	 Seln of 69 different personalised + Zodiac stamps - hard 	        60
	 to assemble in this qty (69) 
1660	 o	 Seln of recent tabbed stamps featuring Industry, 	        50
	 Personal & Lunar tabs, a nice seln (67 different) 
1661	 xx/x	 Seln on 8 hagners of ‘better’/mostly MUH higher CV 	              
	 decimal issues inc Satellite, Cook, Prim Ind (Sheep & 	              
	 Beef), Munich, Native Flowers, tabbed items, Xmas 72, 	   80
	 Aust/Eng, booklet panes, gutter pairs & more, good lot for
	  reseller, FV $60+ (qty) 

AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL & DECIMAL ISSUES
1662	 o	 1913-70’s seln on 2 hagners-better noted inc 1934 1/- 	              
	 Aborig (P10½), 1934 9d Macarthur, 1935 1/- ANZAC, 	         60
	 1938 10/- Robes, 1949/50 Coat of Arms to £2 & more. 
	 The few mentioned well exceed the estimate (85) 
1663	 o	 1914 6d Claret Kookaburra CV $90 	 50
1664	 xx	 1927 Canberra Commemorative stamp booklet with 14 of 	        40
	 16 stamps (MUH), some foxing on booklet 
1665	 xx	 1928 Aust Philatelic m/sheet (unfortunately this high CV 	              
	 item has faults, hence low estimate), m/s has been 	         120
	 folded, gum is very aged & the left margin has no border 
	 perfs, however is a good gap filler (CV if perfect $275) - See Photo 
1666	 o	 1928 3d Kooka Philatelic Exbn m/s with Exhib 1928 	              
	 cancel, missing left selvedge, CV if perfect $200+, still a 	  80
	 wonderful gap filler 
1667	 o	 1928 3d Kooka Phil Exhib m/s, unfortunately left selvedge	              
	  has been cut but a lovely cond space filler, CV if perfect $200+	  60
1668	 xx	 1932 5/- Bridge, plate dot corner selvedge, superb 	        1200
	 MUH - see photo 
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1669	 o	 1932 5/- Bridge, very fine, used, CV $350 - see photo 	 200
1670	 o	 1932 1/- Large Lyre Bird o/print OS, CV $50 	 30
1671	 xx	 1935 2d Red Silv Jubilee plate nos 1 to 6 in pairs with 	              
	 dupln, also incls Ash Imprint pair, toning on some issues 	  50
	 (30 pairs, 60 stamps) 
1672	 o	 1946 BCOF bulk seln on hagner (½d to 2/-), mainly 3d 	        100
	 (119), mixed cond but generally good (150+) 
1673	 o	 1963/4 Navigators set of 8, FU CV $170 (8) 	 90
1674	 xx	 1966 $1 Navigator (Matthew Flinders), scarce perf 14¾ CV $85	 50
1675	 xx	 1993 Women in Federal Parliament full sheets, incl a Reverse      40
	 Print and a Ltd Release issue with black serial number (2) 

STAMP VARIETIES/MISPRINTS
1676	 xx	 1942 2½d KGVI imprint pair with printing flaw across 	        400
	 both issues, MUH  (2) - see photo 
1677	 xx	 1966 Malta Unlisted error 3 shillings Proof Reader failure, 	              
	 black print droplet 6mm vertical oval mis-left border prior 	         50
	 to final print of gold date numerals, incl set of 3 normal 3 
	 shillings value set for comparison (4) 
1678	 xx	 1972 Xmas 35c with listed flaw upper pane, Stamp 1 	              
	 Row 2 edge nick in blue field, 1973 Xmas block 4 with 	         40
	 listed variety ACSC 652G - black shading on Christ’s 
	 robes patchy & broken (2) 
1679	 xx	 1975 18c Wildflower, without Australia or 18c stamp 	        100
	 value printed in strips of 3 with normal for comparison (4) 
1680         c	 1981 World Heritage FDC date error cancel & 1990 CTO 	        40
	 cover with Change of Address notification (2 items) 
1681        xx	 1982 60c Whales, trial printing (darker blue 	              
	 background), CV $800, ordinary stamp included 	  500
	 for comparison, very rare (2) - see photo 
1682	 xx	 1999 - Aust 99 Phil Exhib Navigators m/sheets with 	        40
	 perforations on both sheets totally misaligned (2 m/sheets) 
1683	 xx	 Seln of AAT issues with misprints/varieties highlighted 	              
	 with each issue, incs 1957 2/- Map blk of 4, 1966 7c blk 	         60
	 of 4 & 1973 5c blk of 16, also inc perf printer’s sheet (24 
	 stamps & part printer’s sheet) 

AUSTRALIAN YEAR ALBUMS & POPs
1684	 xx	 2000 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 70
1685	 xx	 2001 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 60
1686	 xx	 2002 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 50
1687	 xx	 2003 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 50
1688	 xx	 2004 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 60
1689	 xx	 2005 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 60
1690	 xx	 2006 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 80
1691	 xx	 2006 Commonwealth Games collection of stamps in 	        70
	 album and slipcase 
1692	 xx	 2006 Year Album with stamps in leatherbound album 	 60
1693	 xx	 2007 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 80
1694	 xx	 2008 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 100
1695	 xx	 2008 Beijing Olympic Games collection of Aust stamps 	 100
	 in album 
1696	 xx	 2009 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 90
1697	 xx	 2010 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 100
1698	 xx	 2011 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 80
1699	 xx	 2012 Aust Gold Medalists at the 2012 Olympic Games, 	        90
	 collection of Aust stamps 
1700	 xx	 2015 Aust Post Year Album complete with stamps 	 100
1701	 xx	 2015 Aust Post year album complete with stamps 	 100

WORLD ISSUES
1702	 x/o	 1895-1957 Madagascar collection incl 1903 25a (M), 	              
	 imperf (proof?), most 1908-28 defins M/U, various 	              
	 surchs incl 1922-32 3f on 5f to 20f on 5f FU, most 1930-	          220
	 38 defins M/U, range of 1942 France libre opts & 
	 surcharges, 1935-41 airs M (50c, 4f U), many other very 
	 useful sets & odds incl airs, dues, Vichy issues etc, CV 
	 £900+, mainly fine (300+)
1703	 xx	 1895-96 opt on QV 1a, SG50, pair with raised “t” in east 	              
	 and raised “a” in Africa, another pair with raised “t” in 	         90
	 East and a 3rd pair with one unit with vertical crease 
	 showing, dropped “t” in East and “a” in Africa, fresh MUH (6) 

1704	 xx/o	 1940s-recent seln of issues on 12 world approval 	              
	 sheets from ex Qld stamp dealer, better items noted inc 	              
	 1950 Yugoslavia Air (U), 1967 Central African Air (MUH),	          80
	  1970 Abu Dhabi Air (MUH), 1973 Korea Air (MUH), 1975 
	 Bermuda Air (MUH stamps & m/s) & more, also inc seln of
	  recent NZ (U), total suggested retail $280+ (qty)
1705         xx	 1957-1981 quality ‘Europa’ world colln in Lighthouse alb 	              
	 on Leuchtturm h’less pgs, complete ex one set of 3 & a 	  150
	 few m/s in 1980, very high CV colln (1126 stamps, 18 m/s) 
1706	 xx	 1960-70 selection of sets including perf and imperf m/s (55)	 90
1707	 xx	 1970-2004 collection on hagner sheets, not complete but 	              
	 good range of defins, comm sets & m/sheets with many 	         320
	 thematics, 1972 30c defin is damaged o/w appears fine, 
	 MUH throughout, CV $1700+ (100s) 
1708	 xx	 1970s seln of better Air/Concorde issues from Pacific 	              
	 region on ex Qld stamp dealer’s approval sheet, inc 	              
	 French Polynesia 1973 DC10, 1969 40F Concorde, 1976 	   100
	 100F Paris-Rio, 1976 Wallis & Futuna & more, total selling 
	 price shown on sheet $319 (11 stamps) 
1709	 xx/o	 1970s-90s bulk seln of world m/sheets prepared in 	              
	 batches ready for resale, mostly MUH & one batch CTO, 	              
	 best range USSR but also inc Fiji, Nauru, Mauritania & 	   150
	 Swaziland, suggested selling prices shown on batches 
	 total $449, good lot for reseller (100s) 
1710	 xx	 1974-2006 seln of British Indian Ocean Territory issues 	              
	 on hagners (mostly 1990s-2006), dupln on some stamp 	              
	 sets & m/s, vendors marked prices total $600+, highlights	          200
	  inc 1993 WWF set of 4, 1997 Ocean Wave sheetlet (2), 
	 2002 Chagos set of 6 (2), 2005 Victory sheetlet, 2005 
	 Sharks set of 8 (3), 2006 Bird Life m/s & more (156 
	 stamps, 26 sheetlets & m/s)
1711	 xx	 1980s seln of booklets (MUH) from Palau, Marshall Is + 	              
	 Micronesia, incls Palau 1983 Marine Life (6 blkts) to 22c, 	              
	 1987 Flowers (6) to 25c, 1989 Aircraft (4) to 45c (CV 	          60
	 approx £1 ea, + there are 40 stamps), Marshall Is 1984 
	 Maps + Nav (6) to 22c, 1988 Fish (6) to 25c, Micronesia 
	 1984 Local Scenes (3) to 25c (31 blkts)
1712	 xx	 1982-85 ‘Europa’ colln on 18 hagners, nice range of 	              
	 countries, stamps in excellent cond (221 stamps, 31 	  50
	 sheetlets & m/s) 
1713	 xx	 2012 London Olympics world issues inc a large seln of 	              
	 stamps & m/s from a variety of countries, minor dupln, 	              
	 many m/s have 2 of each inc Kazakhstan, Tajikstan, 	          100
	 Russia, Armenia, Sweden, Poland, Turkey, Malta, 
	 Monaco, Croatia & Czech, also inc stamp sets from other 
	 countries, total value marked by vendor $400+, nice 
	 fresh MUH (130 stamps, 19 m/s & sheetlets)
1714	 xx/x/o	 3 binders incld 1937 Coronation KGVI mint/used, binder 	              
	 of world, noted 1905 British South Africa set used & 	         80
	 other pickings from Canada, Fiji, Transvall, Natal, 3rd 
	 binder Aust pre dec used (100s) 
1715	 xx/o	 3 collns/accum (mostly MUH) in quality Prinz alb inc 1969-	              
	 93 colln of Samoa MUH inc m/s & blks of 4 with vals to $5	              
	  noted, also inc colln/accum of Fiji (mostly 1960s-70s) 	   60
	 MUH with odd CTO m/s, PNG (mostly 1960s-80s) (many 
	 100s, approx 60 m/s) 
1716	 xx/x	 4 world collns in quality stkbk, mostly general issues with	              
	  several useful in mix inc Aust 1927-65, noted 1953 Food	              
	  Prod strips, 2/- & 2/3 commems, 5/- Navs etc, NZ 1870s-	              
	 1970s, noted 1870s-80s QV seln, 1898 2½d & 5d 	    80
	 pictorials, 1934 Trans-Tasman o/print, large seln of early 
	 Health, PNG 1952-70, noted 1952 £1 Fisherman (MUH), 
	 1963 10/- Rabaul (MUH) & more, also inc a small seln of 
	 pre dec GB (700+)
1717	 x/o	 A - I issues on stock cards in alb, mostly used & pre 1970s (100s)    60
1718	 xx/o	 Accum in stkbk inc GB, NZ & Pac Is issues, the PNG, 	              
	 Nauru & Samoa issues inc a qty of MUH issues, good 	  60
	 range, some early issues but mostly 1970s era (800+, 12 m/s) 
1719	 o	 Accum of Hungary + Romania in Ancol alb, early issues 	              
	 to 1980s range, lovely Thematic issues incls Birds, 	  60
	 Flowers, Space, Animals, Paintings + more (1500+) 
1720	 x/o	 Accum of world issues (mostly used) in 2 extra large 	              
	 stkbks, main feature is the range of Brit Comm, many 	         80
	 countries have issues from QV, some useful issues 
	 noted with high CV (1300+) 
1721	 xx/o	 Accum of world issues in 20 envs, glassines, display 	              
	 cards etc, best range Africa (inc MUH from Uganda & 	         40
	 Namibia), also inc Eastern Europe (mostly FU) & wide 
	 range of other countries with mint issues noted, sorting 
	 may reward (qty) 
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1722	 xx/x/o	 Accum of world issues in stkbk, best range Western 	              
	 Europe but also inc Mid East, Thailand, Vietnam, Japan, 	         50
	 Singapore, India, Pakistan & some Africa, mostly used 
	 with occas M (approx 1000) 
1723	 o	 Accum on pgs in binder of Eastern European issues 	              
	 (early issues to approx 1970s) inc Mongolia, Russia, 	  60
	 Romania, Ukraine, Bulgaria, Croatia, Bosnia, Yugoslavia (650+) 
1724	 o	 Accum on pgs in binder of Western European issues 	              
	 (good range from early issues to approx 1970s) inc 	              
	 Austria, Belgium, France, Greece, Germany Danzig, 	   90
	 Denmark, Finland, Norway, Latvia, Monaco, Luxembourg,
	  Italy, Vatican, Netherlands, Spain, Sweden, Switz, San 
	 Marino & Turkey (1750+)
1725	 o	 Accum on pgs in folder inc Mid East & African issues, 	              
	 featuring Egypt, UAR, Aijman, Fujeira, Ethiopia, Algeria, 	              
	 Zanzibar, Yemen, Jordan, Syria, Somalia, Sharjah, Saudi 	   40
	 Arabia, Palestine, Israel, Iran, Iraq plus African Nations eg
	  Ghana, Zambia, Uganda etc (300+)
1726	 x/o	 A-N colln on alb pgs in alb (mostly pre 1970s & mostly U),	              
	  some countries are a little muddled at times but better 	              
	 issues are noted throughout inc GB 2/6 & 5/- Seahorses, 	   80
	 GB 1948 £1 Silver Wedding, good range of France & 
	 Germany & more (1650+) 
1727	 x/o/c	 Aust/world issues in ‘upward’ stamp alb inc 1913-70s 	              
	 mostly used general issues (approx 400 & 4 FDCs), 	              
	 noted 1935 1/- Anzac (heavily franked), Aust States (U) 	   60
	 (43), world A-F countries (M/U) (880+), 110 of these are 
	 China/Taiwan issues (1000+) 
1728	 xx/o	 Aust/world issues on cards (prices marked, ex stamp 	              
	 sellers remainder stock), suit market seller, marked prices	  40
	  total $250+ (qty) 
1729	 o	 A-Z seln in old Globe alb inc Aust (Roos, KGV & 1935 1/-	              
	  Anzac), also inc range of Germany (inc Saargebiet 	  40
	 German States with o/prints), France, GB & others 
	 (approx 400) 
1730	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont seln of GB plus Brit Comm issues inc 2 Royal 	              
	 Mail booklets (1980 & 1987), total CV £36, 8 Royal Mail 	              
	 books & stamps, alb pgs & hagners of GB machins (U) 	              
	 inc elipticals, hagners & cards of Brit Comm issues 	           80
	 (various countries) QV to KGVI seln, cards & alb pg of 
	 Falkland Is inc 1946-49 thick & thin Maps & KGVI o/prints, 
	 also inc bags of GB (U) off ppr, Brit Comm off ppr in envs
	  (M/CTO) & 1969-70s FDCs inc large covers (35) (100s)
1731           x/o	 Coll in old SG Springback Imperial album, first part of 	              
	 albums appears to be Commonwealth KGVI and early 	  30
	 QEII, the second half is World Europe,etc (100s) 
1732	 xx/x/o	 Collection in tan black pg stkbk from Germany with 	              
	 selection from Austria, French Colonies, Russia, Poland, 	  60
	 Syria, Afganistan & others, high CV (100s) 
1733	 xx/x/o	 Darcy Doyle tin cont a range of odds & ends mostly on 	              
	 display cards, some cards have prices marked but most 	         60
	 are a worthwhile mix of issues, of particular note is a qty
	  of 1990s PNG booklets MUH/CTO (qty) 
1734	 xx/o/c	 Document box with a mix of mostly mint issues (some 	              
	 with dupln) inc 1997 African stamps & m/s honouring the 	              
	 Chief Architect of China’s Reform Policy (from Zambia, 	          60
	 Ghana & Guyana), also inc Poland, Latvia, RSA, 
	 Australia, Netherlands, Samoa, Pitcairn etc, plus 1986 
	 frama Platypus, postcode sets (8) (100s)
1735	 xx/x/o/c	 Envelope with British C’Wlth, mainly mint, accum in manilla	              
	  folders incl Aitutaki mint set, Penrhyn, Kuwait KGVI 	              
	 issues, Morocco Agencies 1948 SW set M, Western 	          60
	 Samoa mint sets, Malaya 1948 SW set M, Tangier SW set
	  M, plus small accum of Aust covers & world soccer 
	 covers, mixed condition lot with some toning noted on 
	 mint stamps (100s)
1736	 o	 Large Black White page stockbook incl stamps from 	              
	 Netherlands, Denmark, Spain, PNG, Kenya, Trinidad, 	         30
	 Austria, Iran, KUT, Malawi, UAE, Qatar, SA, Rhodesia, 
	 Singapore, Hong Kong and many others (100s) 
1737	 o	 Large Black White pages stockbook with world seln 	              
	 covering many countries India and States, France and 	  30
	 Colonies, NZ, Japan, Ireland, Sweden and many others (100s) 
1738	 x/o	 Large qty of loose alb pgs (made up from more than one 	              
	 colln), M-N countries (1930s-50s era), best range PNG & 	              
	 NZ but other countries have useful issues, noted PNG 	              
	 1952 10/- Map (1 M, 2 U), £1 Fisherman (1 M, 2 U), 1958 	    200
	 1/7 Cattle (M & U) CV of these few alone is $300+, also 
	 noted 1930s seln of Birds of Paradise, NZ 1931 Arms 
	 seln to £2, 1935 Pictorials to 3/-, Norfolk Ball Bay to 2/- 
	 Brown & more (many 100s)

1739	 xx/o	 Modern seln of world m/sheets inc 16 different from 	              
	 Samoa (MUH) plus 29 from a wide range of other 	         60
	 countries (very little dupln) inc Pakistan, Neth, Thailand, 
	 Peru, Uruguay, Indonesia, Spain, Taiwan & more (48 m/sheets) 
1740	 xx/o	 Mostly 1960s-70s seln of world issues in stkbk (mint 	              
	 noted in Fiji & Austria o/wise mostly FU issues), inc Fiji, 	              
	 China, Hungary, Poland, Korea, Romania, Czech, Cyprus,	          60
	  Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Malta, Bulgaria, Spain, 
	 Turkey, Yugoslavia, Ghana, Sth Africa, Austria, France &
	  Russia (approx 1300)
1741	 x/o	 Old Globe album containing world collection, crammed 	        100
	 with many stamps mainly older material, variable 
	 condition (100s) 
1742	 x/o	 Old Globe loose leaf edition old time album dated 1937 	              
	 starting with Aust and States and goes on for rest of 	  60
	 world, variable cond (100s) 
1743	 x/o/c	 Old Penfold springback binder with world collection from 	              
	 France, Germany, India, Indonesia, Dutch New Guinea, 	         50
	 Netherlands, East Indies, Switzerland, USA, New 
	 Caledonia & others, some useful material (100s) 
1744	 xx/x/o	 Old Rapkin spgbk album with Aust & world, KGV to 1/4, 	              
	 Anzac 1/-, 2/- Jubilee, all FU, selection of world incld 	         80
	 Canada, GB, NZ, Fiji incl 5d Blue Canes FU, 1909 China 
	 set of 3, 1 cover Tin Can mail (approx 200 & 1 cover) 
1745         o	 Pre 1930s alb cont world issues, mainly European, best 	              
	 range Germany (inc Bayern & Wurttemburg) & France 	         60
	 with a range of early issues from other countries in mix, 
	 worth inspection (300+) 
1746	 o	 Premier Globe album with early material from USA, 	              
	 France, Belgium, Netherlands, Japan, Sweden, Norway 	  80
	 and others plus album pgs NZ and Malta (100s) 
1747	 o	 Quality Davo stkbk cont accum of world (U), mostly 	              
	 Europe, Mid East, Sth America & Canada, featuring 	         60
	 Germany, Italy, Switz, Czech, Cyprus (from QV), Israel, 
	 Jordan, Turkey, Columbia, Brasil, Indonesia & Canada (100s) 
1748	 x/o	 Remainder approval sheets from Philatelic Society of 	              
	 Canberra (so you know the quality of the items offered 	              
	 for sale is a feature), sheets are divided into 3 envs, 	   80
	 Aust (650+), world (U) with a high % from Europe (250+)
	  & world (M) (300+ mainly Europe & Africa) (1200+)
1749          xx/x	 Selection in 32 white pg stkbk, Aust dec FV $118, selec 	              
	 British Cwlth with Cyprus (QEII to £1), Pitcairn Islands, 	              
	 Dominica, Fiji, AAT incl $1 Mock Sun, Gilbert & Ellice Co 	   120
	 £1, SW, Hong Kong, Falkland Is Dependancies, Gibraltar, 
	 NZ & others, high CV (100s) 
1750	 xx/x/o	 Selection of mainly MUH stamps including blocks & m/s, 	              
	 many priced for resale, 1 m/s 1936 cancelled for Hitler 	         120
	 and Mussolini, noted some Australia from 1930 and 
	 blocks of PNG 6½d Huts (100s) 
1751	 xx/x/o	 Selection of stamps in stkbk from Denmark, Eritrea and 	              
	 Romania, good selection from early material to more 	  120
	 modern inclds m/s etc, vendor states CV $1600+ (100s) 
1752	 xx	 Seln of 4 specialist books, 2 are special stamp albs for 	              
	 the UPU presented to representatives of Postal 	              
	 Conferences, the other 2 are Ministry of Communications 	              
	 books inc 1994 21st Congress in Sth Korea, one features	    60
	  Stamps of Tonga & Niua Foo U (60, 1 m/s), the other 
	 features Finland & Aland (93, 2 m/s, 1 bklt), the Min of 
	 Comm books feature Kuwait (58) & Tunisia (27) (230+, 3 
	 m/s, 1 bklt)
1753	 xx/o	 Seln of Aust & world issues in Aust Post binder inc 1971 	              
	 Xmas pane of 25 (cream ppr) MUH, CV $100+, seln of 	              
	 world Phil Exhib cards with Aust stamps & m/s inc 	              
	 Sydpex 80, Ausipex 84, NZ 90 (3), Tokyo 91, Genoa 92 	           
	 (2 diff), K Lumpur 92, Barcelona 92 & Poland 93, also inc 	 120
	 1946 Aust Mitchell set of 3 in full sheets of 60 (60 sets) 
	 MUH, a seln of Aust (U) blks plus 1945 Philippines Victory
	  issues & a few NZ, PNG, AAT & more (qty)
1754	 xx	 Seln of sets & m/s on cards & hagners, mostly recent 	              
	 European issues with selling prices shown (some m/s in 	              
	 qty), a quick count of retail shown is $700+ inc Switz, 	   200
	 Spain, Norway, Sweden, Portugal, Monaco, Latvia, 
	 Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Kosovo & others, good lot 
	 for reseller (qty)
1755	 xx	 Seln of world m/s, mostly 1970s-80s with other years in 	              
	 mix inc 1992 PNG world Colombian o/print, some with 	              
	 dupln but good range inc Gibraltar, Tristan Da Cunha, 	          100
	 Maldives, Gilb/Ellice, Neth, Hutt River, Jamaica & a range 
	 of other Pacific Is (Samoa etc), of particular note are 
	 1974 Laos ltd ed m/s & 1977 Concorde ltd ed m/s (92)
1756	 xx/x/o	 Tea box cont 1950s-70s seln of mostly mint ‘Europa’ 	        40
	 issues, nice range of countries (100s of stamps, 10 m/s) 
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1757	 xx/x/o	 Tea box cont ‘floor sweepings’ inc 1980 Sydpex m/s 	              
	 numbered 1 to 25 complete (FV $16.50), other m/s inc 	              
	 Tanzania, Canada & Samoa, a range of countries noted 	          60
	 inc France, Germany, PNG & many others, some 
	 cinderellas also noted inc 1950 Aust Phil Exhib, rego 
	 labels etc, 1934 USA plate sheetlet & more (qty)
1758	 o	 World accum in box inclds binder, 3 stkbks & old album of	              
	  mainly Europe, large qty of older to modern off ppr plus 	         60
	 large bag of modern on ppr, great lot for these long 
	 winter mights, very untidy lot crying out for some TLC (1000s) 
1759	 xx/o	 World issues in stkbk, main highlight is a colln 1918-2000 	              
	 from Estonia, early issues are interesting, also inc a nice 	         200
	 range of Latvia & Lithuania from 1918 plus a range from 
	 Spain & Austria (600+) 
1760	 xx/x/o	 World issues on alb pgs inc Europe (Neth, Spain, 	              
	 Norway, Hungary, Sweden, Yugoslavia, Russia, 	              
	 Mongolia, Lativa), Mid East (Egypt, Iraq, Lebanon, Libya, 	   60
	 Liberia), also inc Japan, Formosa, China, Korea & 
	 Manchuria, Indonesia, Trinidad, Gibraltar, Cyprus, India & 
	 more (many 100s)
1761	 xx/x/o	 World selection in 64 white pg German stkbk, many 	              
	 countries represented incl Aden, Gibraltar, Germany East	         80
	  & West, Hong Kong, Greenland, Jamaica, Iceland, 
	 Denmark, PNG, Ireland & many others (100s) 
1762	 xx/o	 World seln in hagner alb inc 1962 Bermuda MUH blks of 4	              
	  to 2/6, seln of GB MUH, pre-dec blks of 4 (inc 1/3 & 1/6 	              
	 defins), seln of 1980s Diana 21st B/day & Royal Baby 	   50
	 issues MUH, also inc Fiji (U) & other Pac Is M/U & an 
	 accum of world used with useful thematics in mix (100s)

Africa
1763	 x/xx/o	 Lge black binder with matching slipcase, contains 	              
	 African countries, noted Namibia, Nigeria, Seychelles, 	  110
	 Swaziland and others, mostly issues from the 1970s to 
	 2000s (100s) 
1764	 xx/o	 Lge red binder with matching slipcase, mostly 1970s-80s	              
	  issues, few earlier used, mainly MUH, countries include 	         125
	 Botswana, Gambia, Ghana, Guinea, Kenya, Lesotho, 
	 Mauritius, Malawi and others (100s) 

Aitutaki
1765	 xx/x	 1903 2½d Pictorial (NZ 2½d Lake Wakatipu stamps with 	        60
	 Aitutaki o/print) in strip of 3 (2x MUH, 1x MH), CV £54 (3) 

Australian Territories & Pacific Islands
1766	 xx/x/o	 1935-84 Nauru, 1957-82 AAT MUH collns in binder, 	              
	 S/Seas hingeless pgs, both collns almost complete, AAT 	  100
	 colln inc 1966 defins MUH (400+) 
1767	 xx/x/o	 1940s-80s coll in KEK stkbk, many sets M & FU, some 	              
	 feature blks 4 inc 1940-84 Pitcairn, 1940 defins to 2/6, 	              
	 1949 10/- Silver Wedding, 1949 UPU (358, 7 m/s), Norfolk	              
	  Is 1948-80 inc 1947 Ball Bay to 2/- Blue, 1953 Pictorials 	              
	 to 5/- Brown,1960-63 10/- Bird & Bird Specimen, 1960 	     200
	 2/8 Local Govt, 1970-71 Birds to $1, 1974 UPU m/s (456, 
	 1 m/s), Cocos 1963-79 inc 1963 defins to 2/3 (50), Xmas 
	 Is 1958-76 inc 1958 set to $1, 1968 Fish set to $1 (68), 
	 AAT 1957-73 inc 1963 defins to $1 Mock Sun (53) (986, 8 m/s)
1768	 xx	 1970s & 80s seln of 65 (sheetlets & m/sheets etc) in 2 	              
	 mint sheet files inc Nauru Forum (set 4), Phosphate (4) 	              
	 with 20 x $1 m/s, Independ (4), UN Day (4), Royal Visit 	          120
	 (3), Thermal Energy, Yr of Child, Samoa Xmas (4) with 10
	  x matching m/s, Tattooing, PNG Festivals, Cath Church, 
	 Norfolk Is Xmas & Owls, nice clean lot (62 items 841 
	 stamps, 30 m/s)
1769	 xx	 1970s-80s seln of 90+ blocks of 4 & strips of 4/5 from 	              
	 Samoa, Fiji, PNG, Pitcairn & Sol Is, min dupln, vals to $2 	         40
	 noted, suit collector or reseller, (Sol Is inc America’s Cup 
	 se-ten strips of 5 in pkts no. 1 to 10) (360+) 
1770	 xx	 2014 Australian Territories collection of stamps 	 25

Australian Antarctic Territory
1771	 o	 1957-2007 colln with dupln in Davo stkbk inc nice range 	              
	 of pre dec, 1966 defins set & other years to 2007 with 	  80
	 useful dupln for reseller (qty) 
1772	 xx/x	 1957-61 AAT pre dec set of 7 in blks of 4, mostly hinged 	        40
	 on selvedge, CV $72 (28) 
1773	 xx/x/o	 1957-80s stamp sellers bulk seln of AAT issues inc 	              
	 M/MUH 1957 2/- (81) CV $2 & $4 ea, 1959 8d (118) $1.50	              
	  & $2 ea, 1/- (83) $2 & $4 ea, 2/3 (38) $5 & $8.50 ea, 	          150
	 1966 50c (31) $10 & $20 ea & 1966 $1 Mock Sun (27) 
	 $22 & $40 ea, also inc large qty of used issues inc 1957 
	 2/-, 1959 8d, 1/- & 2/3, very high CV lot, suit reseller 
	 (many 100s)

1774	 xx	 1957-80 seln of postage packs inc 1957-80 AAT pack 	              
	 (not often seen), 3 x 1966 AAT dec defins packs (one 	         120
	 with Japanese insert), CV approx $70 ea, also inc 1969 
	 Cocos Bird & Marine Life pack with Japanese insert, very
	  high CV (5 packs) 
1775	 xx	 1966 defins in unopened packs, stamps have been 	              
	 dislodged from mounts but sets are complete, inc std 	         100
	 pack (CV $70) & 2 x Japanese insert packs (CV $80), 
	 total CV $230 (3 packs with set of 11 in each pack) 
1776	 xx/c	 1970s-80s seln of AAT Base cancel items inc 9 complete	              
	  Base cancel sets, 1972-3 Cook CV $65, 1979-80 Flight 	              
	 over Sth Pole CV $45, 1982-3 Mawson, 1983-4 Reg 	              
	 Wildlife, 1983-4 12th Treaty Meeting, 1984-5 Sth Pole 	    100
	 Exped, 1984-5 Scenes I & II CV $35 each, 1986 Treaty 
	 Anniv, also inc Anare (Macq Is) stamped Pres pack & 30 
	 Anare Base cancels on AAT covers & lettercards (67 items)
1777	 xx/x/o/c	 Bulk seln of AAT sets, colln & issues, of particular note 	              
	 are a seln of 1957-61 pre dec issues, 1966 defins (one 	              
	 in opened pack & others on cards & in colln) CV for MUH 	          120
	 approx $80 & for FU/MUH approx $50, 1973 defins in 
	 pack, 2001 m/s with Melb Show o/print (retail $50), other 
	 items inc seln FU in folder (mainly Ships), odd S/Seas pgs
	  & covers (qty)
1778	 ps	 Publicity card, 5d on 4d, 8d on 7d, 1/- and 2/3 issued by 	              
	 the Aust Government, Brusden White valuation is $1000 -	  400
	  see photo on website
1779	 xx/o	 Seln of AAT issues in small stkbk inc pre dec to 2/3 MUH 	              
	 & 1966 defins MUH (CV approx $80), also inc a seln of 	         60
	 world issues relating to Antarctic region inc USSR, BAT 
	 etc, mostly MUH (85) 

Austria
1780	 xx/x/o	 1850-1994 stockbook of Austria all Mint incls 2 m/sheets, 	              
	 plus stockbook of Roumania mainly Used, some 	  50
	 duplication (100s) 
1781	 xx/x/o	 1863-1937 collection in Davo h’less alb, as new with 	              
	 good range of 1890-1907 Francis Joseph issues, 1908 	              
	 2k & 5k accession (M), 1910 Birthday to 1k, 1922-24 set 	              
	 M, 1922 Musicians Fund M, incld 7½k P11½ (perf flts), 	    320
	 1923 & 1924 Artists Fund M, 1933 & 1935 Winter Relief 
	 sets M, 1936 Ski Fund M, other useful sets plus airs, 
	 newspaper stamps, most postage due range of Military 
	 Post issues, CV £1950, mainly fine (100s)
1782	 x	 1910 10k Birthday of Francis Joseph, CV £350, Fine MLH	        220
	  - see photo 
1783	 x	 1936 Ski Championship hinge remnants but fine, CV £90 (6)	 60
1784	 o	 1950 Air VFU set of 7 CV £300+ (7) 	 200
1785	 xx	 1950-3 Bird Airs, fine & fresh, CV £475 (7) - see photo on web	 300
1786	 o	 Drufuss, very minor fault on left hand side o/w FU,	        550
	  CV £1800 - see photo 
1787	 xx	 Provincial Costumes set 5g - 10s, missing 3g grey, 30g 	              
	 red, 40g violet, 50g brown, 90g purple, 1s red and 1.70s 	  240
	 blue, hard to get in MUH (30) - See Photo on website
1788	 xx/x/o	 Seln of unsorted issues in bags inc bulk MUH issues, 	              
	 many have stuck together but with work this lot should 	  50
	 prove useful (100s) 

Bavaria
1789	 x/o	 1880s to early 1900s coll on alb pages, incls Railway 	              
	 Officials with ‘E’ o/print, a range of 1914 issues with later	  60
	  o/prints & more, useful issues (89) 

Belgium
1790	 x	 1912 King Albert I (89-99) set to 5F VLM (11) - see web photo 	 100
1791	 x	 1954 Beguiage of Bruges 	 100
1792	 xx/x	 Interesting odds & ends with some imperf Postal admin 	              
	 items incld 1955 Rotary sheetlet MUH (CV €275) and 	              
	 cards incld 1952 Koehelburg, 1956 Europa, 1958 Europa 	   110
	 (2) & 1960 Refugees, range of 1955-67 defins and 1970 
	 booklets, few semi postal items etc, fine condition (145+)

Bermuda
1793	 x	 1938-53 KGVI 10/- SG119 with characteristic streaky 	        180
	 brown gum of early printing, CV £450, MLH - see photo 

British Antarctic Territories
1794	 xx/o	 1973-2012 seln on hagners (all MUH except one m/s is 	              
	 CTO), vendors marked prices total approx $1000, 	              
	 highlights inc 2006 Penguins m/s, 2010 Biodiversity, 2010	          300
	  Birds, 2010 Expedition m/s & FDCs, 2011 Research 
	 Ships (set of 6 x 5, P&S x 2 & m/s), 2011 Frozen Planet, 
	 2011 Antarctic Science (3 m/s) & more (120 stamps, 22 
	 m/s, 2 FDCs)
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British Commonwealth
1795	 x/o	 1930s-50s seln of A-Z Brit Comm countries on alb pgs in 	              
	 sprgbk alb, best range India & States, NZ (inc officials), 	  70
	 Malaya & States (inc BMA), many useful throughout 
	 (1300+) 
1796	 xx/x	 1948 Royal Silver Wedding issues (14 sets) inc Antigua, 	              
	 Ascension, Basutoland, Brit Sol Is, Falkland Dep, Fiji, 	         300
	 Gibraltar, Gilbert & Ellice Is, GB, Leeward Is, Montserrat, 
	 Nth Borneo, St Kitts & Turks & Caicos, total CV £340+ (28) 
1797	 x/o	 1948 Royal Silver Wedding seln inc Brit Sol 10/- (M) CV 	              
	 £10, Fiji 5/- (FU) CV £8, Gilbert & Ellice (FU) CV £24, 	         50
	 Montserrat (FU) CV £15, Nth Borneo (M) CV £32, some 
	 2½d issues also inc, total CV £9+ (10) 
1798	 xx/b	 1970s-80s seln of mostly Brit Comm (Royalty & other 	              
	 issues) inc 15 booklets (mostly Royal Wedding), 12 	              
	 presentation packs from Tuvalu (Butterflies, Shells etc), 	   60
	 approx 30 misc sets in bags & display cards (vals to £1 
	 noted), Diana 21st B/day issues in pkt qty
1799	 xx	 1977 QEII Silver Jubilee colln from a wide range of A-Z 	        60
	 British Comm countries (all appear MUH) (300+ stamps, 47 m/s) 
1800	 xx	 1981-82 Royalty albs & stamps inc 1981 Royal Wedding 	              
	 alb with 23 complete sets of Brit Comm issues (68 	         50
	 stamps) & 1982 21st B/day ‘Diana’ alb with 17 complete 
	 sets of Brit Comm issues (68) (2 albs, 136 stamps) 
1801         xx	 Coll of Royal events, ‘The Royal Baby’ William Prince of 	              
	 Wales stamps & m/sheets issued 1982-83, coll in 4 	              
	 matching albs & slipcases, not complete, 4th alb has no 	   120
	 stamps, high CV m/sheets, various countries 
	 represented (67 m/s, 100+ stamps) 
1802	 x/o	 QVic - QEII A - S coll housed in 3 attractive blue spgbk 	              
	 albums, main strength is in the KGV-KGVI period, inclds 	              
	 many part & short sets, QEII issues mainly to about 1956, 	   100
	 coll appears unpicked & unchecked for varieties etc, well
	  worth inspection, mixed condition (1500+)

Bulgaria
1803	 x/o	 1880s-1960s collns on alb pgs in env (a number of collns	              
	  have been put together for this lot), many better are 	              
	 noted throughout inc 1889 30c Brown (M) CV £18, 1912 	   60
	 Tsars Silver Jub set of 3 (M) CV £20+, good range of 
	 issues with 1930s-60s well featured (400+, 5 m/s)
1804	 xx/o	 1960s-80s seln of 99 m/sheets (appear different), mostly	              
	  quality CTO with an odd MUH in mix, CV average £2 to 	  120
	 £5 ea (approx 100 m/s) 

Canada
1805	 o	 1859 to recent colln with dupln in quality Kabe stkbk, nice	              
	  range of early QV, KEVII to KGVI & early defins to $1, 	  100
	 many useful noted (many 100s) 
1806	 o	 1897-2000 Canada colln in 2 SG illustrated albums, a few	              
	  nice pickings in the QVic earlies but main strength is in 	              
	 the KGV & KGVI defins, incomplete but great basis for 	   70
	 continuing on with, condition of earlies is generally quite 
	 good, later issues inclds some m/s etc (100s)
1807	 xx/c	 1982-87 seln of 7 diff FDCs & one stamp on large 	              
	 information cards, also inc full sheet of 50 x 34c 	         40
	 Canadian issues & a joint Aust/Canada Marco Polo 
	 m/sheet (57 stamps, 7 FDCs, 1 m/s) 
1808	 xx	 1987-90 Canada colln of postage stamps in 4 year albs, 	        80
	 vals to $5 noted, approx 200 stamps, FV $80+ (4 albs) 
1809	 xx	 1991-93 Canada colln of postage stamps in year albs, 	        80
	 approx 150 stamps & 5 m/s, sheetlets, FV $80+ (3 albs) 

Channel Islands
1810	 xx/x	 Accum in springback stkbk of mainly Guernsey + Isle of 	              
	 Man issues, noted Guernsey 1969 Defins (incls 1/9, 2/6, 	              
	 5/- + £1), the higher CV Postage Dues for 1969 + larger 	   100
	 quantities of the 1971 Post Dues, Isle of Man features a 
	 large qty of 1984 sets of 1st Official Air Mail + Post Dues (100s)
1811	 xx	 Guernsey ½p part sheet Castle Cornet + Alderney 1988 	        40
	 blks 4 (39) 

China
1812	 xx/o	 1940s-61 coll on hagner/pgs, early period a bit 	              
	 sparse but main strength is in complete sets 	              
	 from 1950-61, virtually complete for period, better 	              
	 items incl 1950 Mao & Parade set 4 (U), 1950 1st 	    500
	 Anniv People Rep set 4 (U), 1961 Mao Proclaiming 
	 Republic, 1961 set 2 Anniv Mongolian People 
	 Revolution (M), 1960 Chrysanthemums set 18 
	 (mint) plus much more, very high CV (467)
1813	 o	 1949-80s seln in pristine cond still in unopened pkts 	              
	 ready to insert into colourful descriptive pgs (26 different	  120
	  sets of stamps, ie. 90 stamps) 

1814	 xx/o	 1950s-80s seln in small stkbk - best range 1980s seln 	              
	 with many sets £2-£4 each set (120+ stamps, 1 M/S, 9 	  80
	 calendars with Stamp illustrations) 
1815	 xx/c	 1997 China Post year album of mint stamps, also includes	              
	  small accum of modern Australian POPs & FDCs but main	  40
	  value in the China (qty) 
1816	 x/o	 Accum on alb pgs & hagner, good range in the 1950s-	        60
	 70s era & a seln of provincial o/prints also noted (approx 200) 
1817	 o	 Selection of China on hagners and varios, includes some 	        40
	 Taiwan (100s) 
1818	 xx/x/o	 Seln of China in L’house stkbk inc Communist, People’s 	              
	 Rep, Taiwan & Manchukuo, best feature is a complete 	              
	 set of 16 1963 Hwangshan Landscapes (U) CV £120, 	   200
	 also inc a nice range of Sun Yat Sen issues (inc 
	 provisional o/prints) & a large seln of Gate of Heavenly 
	 Peace issues (amongst others) (340+)

Christmas Island
1819	 xx	 1994-2007 Christmas Is Lunar Year seln inc 11 m/s, 1994	              
	  Dog, 1995 Pig, 1997 Ox, 1998 Tiger, 1999 Rabbit, 2000 	              
	 Dragon, 2001 Snake, 2003 Goat, 2004 Monkey, 2005 	          60
	 Rooster, 2007 Pig, 3 sheetlets 2003 Goat, 2005 Rooster, 
	 2007 Pig & of particular note 2007 Lunar Wheel with all 
	 12 Lunar Years shown (15 items)

Cocos Keeling Islands
1820	 xx	 1963 SG 1-6 set of 6 in blks of 4 3d - 2/3 (24) 	 80
1821	 xx	 1991 SG 234-239 Surcharges on various stamps + 01 on	        160
	  90c Coconut Palm, CTO as usual (6) - see photo on website

Cook Islands
1822	 xx/x/o	 1893-1899 seln (mostly mint) inc 1899 1d brown in blk of 	              
	 4 (CV £27 ea), 2½ red pair (CV £24 ea), 1899 2d brown 	         80
	 blk of 4 (CV £9 ea), 1899 surcharge ½d on 1d blue (CV 
	 £32 ea) & other issues, total CV £250+ (25) 

Europe
1823	 xx/o	 Lge red binder with matching slipcase, inclds various 	              
	 countries with new issues mostly from the 2000s, noted 	         225
	 Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Belarus, Denmark, Finland, 
	 Greece, Greenland, Iceland, Italy and more, good lot for 
	 resale (100s) 

Falkland Islands
1824	 x	 1944 Falkland Is Dependencies set of 8 for ‘Graham 	              
	 Land’, ‘South Georgia’ & ‘South Shetlands’, the 6d brown 	  60
	 & black issue from each set alone has a CV of £21 each (24) 

Fiji
1825	 xx/o	 1930s-80s colln/accum in Kek stkbk, mostly MUH complete	        60
	 sets in the 1970s-80s, vals to $5 noted (400+, 8 m/s) 
1826	 xx/x/(x)	 1935-91 coll in S/Seas hingeless alb, better items incl 	              
	 1935 SJ set (M no gum), 1937 KGVI Coronation, 1938 	              
	 KGVI defins set then virt complete on S/Seas pgs 1954-	   200
	 91, mixture M/MUH, cond mainly fine but some toning 
	 noted in early period, high CV lot (100s) 

France
1827	 o	 1896 15c on 2c Peace and Commerce, SG30 o/c o/w FU 	        360
	 with appropriate cds cancel March 1896, CV £1100 
1828	 xx	 1925 6fr booklet (pane of 20 30c blue Soirer defins) SG 	              
	 DSB18 (b) CV £225 (Dalley 59 with Secouns - Menier - 	         100
	 Secours - Florent adverts on pane), paper wrinkle on 
	 one unit o/w VF - see photo on website
1829	 xx	 1960s-2003 seln on hagners, priced by stamp seller with	              
	  a retail value of $72.85, inc 2002 20th Century m/sheet &	  40
	  a seln of gummed and self adhesive (41 stamps, 1 
	 m/sheet) (100s) 
1830	 o	 Peace & Commerce seln on 2 hagners inc 1876-78 (type 	        50
	 1 & 2), 1877-80 & 1884-90 (32) 

French Antarctic Territory
1831	 xx	 1956-60 defins including airs, CV £500, very fine MUH 	        320
	 (17) - see photo 

French Polynesia
1832	 xx	 1941 France libre opts, 1 franc has minor gum blemish 	              
	 o/w very fine and fresh MUH, CV £300 as mint (11) 20 Fr	  270
	  - see photo 
1833	 xx	 1958-92 collection in quality Linder stock album, 	              
	 appears complete with m/s, dues and officials, 	         
	 few extras and a couple of m/s perf & imperf, CV 	 1800
	 £5980, very fine & fresh MUH (100s) 
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Gambia
1834	 xx/x/o	 1912-50s seln of mostly MUH issues in 5 large stkbks 	              
	 main highlight is the qty of 1938 KGVI higher CV issues to	              
	  5/- incl 2d blue & black x 2, 6d x 12, 1/- x 9, 1/3 x 10, 2/- 	   120
	 x 4, 2/6 x 5, 5/- x 2, total CV  £300+ also inclds qty of low
	  vals (200+) 

German Colonies
1835	 o	 1900-11 German Cameroun 3 mark Yacht on piece, CV 	        90
	 £180, FU - see photo 
1836	 xx/x	 1906-19 1m, 2m & 5m all 25 x 17 perf holes, 1m is MUH 	        220
	 fine, CV €300 plus £125 (3) - see photo 

Germany
1837	 o	 1926 Welfare Fund dated 1926 (4) 	 80
1838	 o	 1948-85 East Germany used collection (incl Russian 	              
	 Zone general issues) in Scott alb, ex early m/sheets & 	         270
	 some other issues, also range of FDCs, Friendship with 
	 China VFU, CV £2870,  plus €300 for covers, mainly fine (100s) 
1839	 xx/x/o	 1948-90 collection in L’house h/less alb with 1948 black 	              
	 ‘Berlin’ opts (M), MUH to 80pf, CV £475, some used as 	              
	 well & 15pf (100), 1949-54 Buildings to 3dm (most values	              
	  to 2dm) M/MUH, 1951 Bells (3pf, 20pf used) (30pf & 	    420
	 40pf) M, 1951-52 Bells (U), 1952 Beethoven M, 1954 
	 70pf Grunewald lodge M, (£160), most other issues 
	 mainly MUH, CV £3150, generally fine (100s)
1840	 xx/x/o	 1948-90 collection in binder on hagners incl 1949 UPU 	              
	 (M) CV £1000, 1951 Paells M/MUH, 1951-52 (ex 10pf) M, 	              
	 1952 Beethoven M & U, 1952-53 Berliners M & U, 1953 	   230
	 Uprising MUH, useful later range with strength in MUH 
	 from 1967, variable condition, CV £3100 (100s)
1841	 xx	 1949 Opening of German Parliament in Bonn (2) - see photo	 100
1842	 o	 1950s-90 accum in Lighthouse stkbk, some dupln but 	        50
	 useful range, some earlier issues noted (700+) 
1843	 o	 1951 West Berlin Freedom Bell, clapper at left, 10pf 	        100
	 Green & 30pf Blue, nice cancels, CV £133 (2) 
1844	 xx	 1952-53 set of Wilhelm Peck (East Germany) (6) 	 120
1845	 xx	 1953 East Germany Uprising inscribed 17th June 1953, 	              
	 20pf is left top from sheet, 30pf is top right corner, nice 	  80
	 items (2) - see photo 
1846	 xx/o	 1968-77 seln of 8 m/sheets, of particular note is 1959 (U)	              
	  MS1233a ‘Inauguration of Beethoven Hall’, CV £70, other	              
	  m/s are a mix of MUH/U & have a CV mostly in the £2 - 	   80
	 £3 range, a list of m/s & CV is provided with the lot, total 
	 CV £88 (8 m/s) 
1847	 xx	 1980 Bimillenary of Vine Growing in Central Europe, full 	        40
	 sheet of 50, CV for each issue is £1.20, total CV £60 (50) 
1848	 o	 1987-88 (Jan 87 to May 88) colln nicely cancelled on 	              
	 cards & well presented in sleeves in quality Lindner alb 	  40
	 (68 stamps) 
1849	 x/o	 3 albums cont range of German issues 1950 to 1996, 	              
	 some duplication, 1 alb all East Germany others incls 	  100
	 Berlin m/sheets, etc, useful lot (100s) 
1850	 o	 Box cont 2 bags of Germany off paper, mostly early 	        60
	 issues, could be anything in here (many 100s) 
1851	 xx/o	 Seln on 3 hagners, one inc wide range of mostly 1950s 	              
	 ‘better’ issues (DDR), noted 1950 Bach (4) CV £40, 1951 	              
	 Visit of Polish President (2) CV £44, also inc Peace, 	          120
	 Labour Day, UPU, Winter Sports & others, total CV on this
	  hagner approx £200, the remaining hagners hold a seln 
	 of 8 m/s (West Germany) 1970s-80s, 2 MUH, remaining 6
	  are FU (26 stamps, 8 m/s)

Great Britain
1852	 o	 1840 2d Blue SG5 with black m/c cancel 4 close at lower	        250
	  left corner, FU - see photo 
1853	 o	 1840 penny black, 4 margin close at top right corner, red 	        120
	 Maltese Cross - see photo 
1854	 o	 1840s seln of QV 1d Red imperf on piece in box, pmk, 	              
	 post office numeral cancel & plate no. interest, a great lot	         400
	  for the enthusiast, many showing 1845 Derby circular 
	 cancels on piece (76) 
1855	 o	 1840s QV imperf 2d Blues (2), both fine used, one has 	        35
	 bar numeral pmk no. 75 (2) 
1856	 o	 1841-1950 inclds 1d Red, 2d Blue, 1967-83 Queen Vic, 	              
	 1883-84 Victoria 2/6 to £1, heavy cancels, some perfs, 	  120
	 KEVII to 5/-, KGV to 10/-, KGVI to £1, plenty of pickings (100s) 

1857	 xx/x/o	 1850s-2004 colln with dupln in quality stkbk, mostly used 	              
	 with some mint in the late pre dec era noted inc QV 2/6 & 	              
	 5/- with useful dupln in the other issues, KEVII to 2/6, 	   100
	 Seahorses to 5/-, good range KGV to 1/- & KGVI to £1, 
	 machins & commems to 2004 (approx 3000)

1858	 o	 1858-79 bulk seln on pgs of 1d Red (letters in all 4 	              
	 corners, large crown w/m), mostly plate nos 105 to 107 	         200
	 with 2 pgs unsorted, plate nos useful for plate no 
	 specialist or numeral postmark interest, mixed cond (319) 
1859         o	 1858-79 1d Red perf issues on 2 alb pgs (letters in all 4 	              
	 corners), divided on page into sections divided by serial 	         50
	 no. letters AA-AL & BA-BL, also inc numbered PO cancels (3),
	  1880 1d (2) & internal rev (inc Army o/print) (2) (36) 
1860	 xx/x/o	 1880-1984 coll in green binder, noted usual QVic mainly 	              
	 lower vals (U), KGVI incl 1939 defins set to £1 (U), 1951 	              
	 defins set (U) then QEII pre dec 1962-69 mainly MUH, 	   75
	 later pre dec & dec a mixture of M & U, great value lot at 
	 est, some dupln & mixed cond (many 100s)
1861	 x/o	 1880s-1970 colln in springback binder, early issues 	              
	 mostly used with large % of later issues generally mint, 	         50
	 inc range of QV to 1/-, KEVII to 5/-, 1925 Brit Empire Exhib
	  (M), 1939 KGVI to 10/- (380+) 
1862	 o	 1887-1970 colln in ‘Upward’ alb on graph pages inc 	              
	 range of QV to 1/-, KEVII to 5/- (2/6 x 3 & 5/- x 2), 	         60
	 Seahorses to 10/-, 1939 & 1951 KGVI to £1 & more, 
	 regional issues at back (550+) 
1863	 x/o	 1900s-1970s colln/accum on graph pages in springback 	              
	 alb inc 1902 KEVII 5/-, 1913 Seahorses to 10/- (10/- has 	         60
	 flts), 1939-48 £1 KGVI (2) & more, mostly used with odd 
	 mint in mix (1000+) 
1864	 o	 1900s-2000s colln/accum on 35 hagners in padded 	              
	 binder (dupln on some issues which may provide pmk 	         60
	 interest), nice range of Millennium issues & vals to £5 
	 noted, a seln of Kings & Queens of England (Davaar Is) 
	 also inc (1100+) 
1865	 xx/o	 1913-70s colln in alb (mostly used) inc 1913 Seahorses 	              
	 to 10/- (high CV), 1939-48 KGVI to £1 & 1951 KGVI to £1 	         60
	 (151), also inc pre dec QEII machins on 3 hagners (MUH) 
	 (140+) (approx 300) 
1866	 ps	 1918-40s seln of GB Commercial Mail, all sent from 	        40
	 England to Australia mainly fine cond (12) 
1867	 xx/x/o	 1924-60s seln incl 1924 Brit Empire Exhibition set (2) 	              
	 (MUH aged gum) (CV £30), 1929 UPU to 2½d (MUH) (CV 	         50
	 £27), 1939 KGVI 10/- Dark Blue (mint no gum), 1948 £1 
	 SW (MH) (CV £40) 1955-58 QEII to £1 (CV £50), plus more (34) 
1868	 xx/o	 1924-70 seln of pre dec with dupln, ex stamp sellers 	              
	 stock in Davo stkbk with selling prices marked in margins,	         80
	  inc 1948 Royal Silver Wedding (£1), KGV & KGVI & nice 
	 range of QEII (inc phosph), qty would suit reseller 
	 (approx 1500) 
1869	 x/o	 1930s-70 colln nicely presented on pgs in sprgbk alb, 	              
	 mint from 1959 (approx 190 are mint), early issues are 	              
	 used inc 1939-40 KGVI set of 6 to £1 (CV £55), 1951 	   60
	 KGVI set of 4 to £1 (CV £25), QEII multi crowns to £1 are 
	 also featured, then a nice colln 1953-70 (220+)
1870	 xx/o	 1935-1980s largely MUH coll with dupln, incls 1951 £1 	              
	 KGVI, many commem sets, pre-dec & dec Machins etc, 	         120
	 mainly fine, definite pickings in the Machins well worth 
	 close inspection (100s) 
1871	 o	 1935-89 stamp sellers stock of GB in quality Davo alb, 	              
	 fine used issues, dupln will assist stamp reseller, prices 	  80
	 for sets already written in margins (approx 2000) 
1872	 xx	 1950s-70s seln of QEII pre dec issues (inc blocks up to 	              
	 50+) in binder on display cards, also inc a seln of 	  60
	 regionals at back with defins to 1/3 noted (many 100s) 
1873	 xx	 1950s-70 collns in binder, 4 commemorative sets 	              
	 presented on hagners/display cards (odd stamps 	         50
	 missing) inc 1/3 & 1/6 defins, 2/6 Parl, Westminster & 
	 Shakespeare, suit reseller (100s) 
1874	 xx/x	 1952-54 QEII defins set of 17 (MLH) SG515-531 & 1960 QEII	              
	 defins (Phosphors) in 17 blocks of 4 (MUH) with 10c Blue	  70
	 variety noted, both sets were marked for sale at $75 ea (85) 
1875	 o	 1970s-90s seln of GB & regional Machins on pgs in alb, 	              
	 of particular note are 1970-75 & 1982 Postage Due 	         80
	 complete sets to £5 & some earlier issues in mix inc 
	 Inland Revenue & Govt parcels o/prints (600+) 
1876	 b	 1978-2004 seln of 41 GB booklets, each bag identifies 	              
	 the booklet, shows the CV & gives a suggested selling 	              
	 price for each lot, as the booklets are all different this lot 	   150
	 would suit a GB booklet collector but would also be 
	 useful for ebay reseller, total CV £270+ (41 booklets)
1877	 o	 1989-2006 seln in quality Davo stkbk, ex stamp sellers 	              
	 remainder stock of fine used, marked with selling prices 	         80
	 in margins, has the makings of a nice colln for this period 
	 (approx 1000) 
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1878	 xx	 1990s seln of 7 GB booklets (featuring special m/sheet 	              
	 issues) inc 1990 London Life CV £30, 1991 Agatha 	              
	 Christie CV £25, 1993 Royal Mint CV £11, 1995 Nat Trust 	   120
	 CV £28, 1997 BBC CV £25, 1999 World Changers CV 
	 £32, 1999 Profile on Print CV £40 (7 booklets) 
1879	 b	 1990s-2000s bulk seln of GB booklets inc 104 	              
	 booklets with 10 in each booklet (mix of 1st, 2nd, 	              
	 etc), 54 booklets with 4 stamps in each (mix of 	          500
	 1st, 2nd, airmail) & 18 booklets with contents of 6 
	 & 12 in each (mix of 1st, 2nd, ‘E’ etc), even with a 
	 rough guide of $5/booklet (many would be more) 
	 this lot would resell at over $880 (176 booklets)
1880         b	 1990s-2000s bulk seln of GB xmas booklets inc 7 bklts 	              
	 (10 x 1st), 10 bklts (20 x 2nd), 4 with 12 x 1st & 4 with 	  150
	 24 x 2nd, CV £240+, suggested retail $240+ (25 booklets) 
1881	 b	 1991-97 seln of GB ‘Greetings’ booklets with dupln inc 	              
	 1991 Pillar Box (10), 1991 Good Luck Charms Design 	              
	 (10), 1995 Clown Design (no inscription) (2), Clown 	   150
	 Design (with Pull Open inscription), 1996 More Love 
	 Design (7), 1997 Flower Design (5), total CV £375 
	 (35 booklets)
1882	 xx	 2000-2002 seln of 4 GB booklets featuring special 	              
	 m/sheet issues, inc 2000 Treasury of Trees CV £31, 	              
	 2000 A Poem for the Queen Mother (100th B/day) CV 	   100
	 £31, 2001 Unseen & Unheard CV £35, 2002 A Gracious 
	 Accession CV £35, total CV of the 4 booklets £132 (4 bklts)
1883	 xx/o	 Alb cont QV & QEII defins, features range of QV early 	              
	 issues inc 1883-84 QV 2/6 Lilac, 1867-83 2½d Blue & 6d 	              
	 Grey, 1850s-70s 1d Red-Brown imperf & perf issues 	          60
	 with a range of bar  numberals & a Maltese Cross 
	 cancel, a seln of 1d Inland Rev also included, QEII 
	 features a card of 1952 defins to 1/6 (MUH) & a range of 
	 1950s defins with dupln to £1 (approx 300)
1884	 o/c	 Box cont 2 folders, one with 1953-70 colln plus a seln of 	              
	 26 FDCs (1948-81), 2nd folder cont 1990s quality FU 	              
	 issues inc blks of 4, m/sheets & booklet blocks, also inc 	   60
	 pkt cont mostly machins (various bands enclosed) & 
	 sleeve with 1980s-90s FDCs (50+) (many 100s, 70+ FDCs)
1885	 x/o	 Colln in 4 quality stkbks from QVic 1d Reds to 1990, 	              
	 inclds both mint & used, sparse in mint but excellent value	  140
	  at est (100s) 
1886	 xx/x/o	 Colln of pre dec GB regionals (from 1940s) (M) plus a 	              
	 colln with dupln (U) of GB & regional machins (inc 	         60
	 elipticals) on hagners in binder, also inc 1993 Castles to 
	 £5 (U) & a seln of postage dues 1914-80s (500+) 
1887	 o	 Colln with heavy dupln in quality Davo alb & 4 hagners 	              
	 inc seln of QEII machins then colln from QV 1890s to 5d, 	         60
	 KEVII, KGV inc Seahorses to 10/- (on hagner), KGVI & 
	 QEII to £1, Castles to £5 & vals to £10 (qty) 
1888	 xx	 Comprehensive colln in small stkbk of pre dec & dec GB 	              
	 machins (fresh MUH), features a range of diff series & 	         80
	 bands inc pre dec to 1/9, vals to £1 & elipticals, FV of 
	 decimal alone is approx £40 (169) 
1889	 o	 Dealers stock of decimal Machins incl 1977-87 set (2+), 	              
	 few later Castles to £5 plus binder of largely U (some 	         110
	 VFU), commem sets to 1990s & two stray £10 values, 
	 cond varies (100s) 
1890	 o	 GB coll of KGVI, extensive range all housed in large 	              
	 L’house stkbk incl higher vals, all neatly arranged but 	         40
	 unchecked for varieties, shade etc, condition mainly fine, 
	 high CV lot (1000+) 
1891	 xx/x/o	 KGVI-QEII overprints in album & folder incld singles & 	              
	 blocks incl BMA, Morocco Agencies, Tangier, MEF plus 	              
	 private opts & a small qty of KGV opts, folder contains 10	   100
	  panes of 48 2½d 1948 SW stamps with various opts 
	 Morocco Agencies, Kuwait, Tangier. (100’s)
1892	 o	 Large seln of GB machins on hagners (½p to recent) inc 	              
	 1984 blk from booklet, 2011 40th Anniv m/s, regular and 	         60
	 eliptical issues are in mix, also inc regionals & vals to £5 
	 noted (402, 1 m/s) 
1893	 o	 Late 1980s-2000 issues (quality fine used) in binder on 	              
	 display cards, seln of £10 also noted, 670+ in binder & a 	         60
	 further 80+ in bag in the £10 sleeve, fine quality would 
	 suit collector or reseller (750+) 
1894	 xx	 Pre dec GB bulk seln of full & part sheets made up from 	              
	 several auction lots, greatest qty are 1966 4d World Cup 	              
	 ‘England Winners’ (3780+), also inc 1966 2/6 Westminster	   100
	  Abbey (20), ½d QEII (960), 1952-56 11d QEII (60), 1968 
	 1/9 Cook & other 1/- & 1/6 commems (5687)

1895         xx	 Pre dec to recent colln of GB machins in stkbk (fresh 	              
	 MUH), features a range of diff series & bands inc pre 	              
	 dec to 1/9, vals to £1 & elipticals, of particular note is the 	          120
	 inclusion of regional issues (Scotland, Ireland & Wales) 
	 plus a seln of 7 m/s inc 2008 50th Anniv of Country 
	 defins, lovely colln, FV of decimals alone is £100+ (425,  7 m/s)
1896	 o	 QV to early 2000s accum in ‘King’ stkbk (with dupln), 	              
	 good range KGV inc 1913 2/6 & 5/- Seahorses, 1951 	  60
	 KGVI £1, qty of Machins & Regionals & vals to £10 (1500+) 
1897	 o	 QV to KGVI colln on 5 alb pgs, nice range of QV from 	              
	 1850s - 1900s inc 1883 1/- (nice FU) CV £200 & others 	         150
	 with CV £100+, KEVII to 1/- (both), KGV to 1/- inc 
	 Seahorses to 10/- (CV £1000+) & KGVI inc 1939-48 10/- 
	 & 1951 set to £1 etc (121) 
1898	 o	 QV to recent (largest qty are pre dec issues) colln with 	              
	 heavy dupln on stock cards in binder, some QV & KEVII, 	              
	 2/6 Seahorses (3), 1939-48 £1 KGVI (2) CV £26, 1951 	          100
	 KGVI £1 (23) CV £18, 1948 £1 Royal Wedding CV £40, 
	 QEII defins in qty to 1/6, QEII pre dec Castles to £1, QEII to
	  £5, large qty of machins & dec Castles to £5 & more (many 100s)
1899	 xx/x/o	 QV to recent seln on 4 hagners inc range of QV (very 	              
	 mixed cond) from 1840, 2d Blue (CV £600+), KGVI, a 	              
	 small range of pre dec & a seln of regionals (mostly 	   70
	 MUH), main highlight is a 1951 KGVI £1 block of 4 (VFU), 
	 CV for this item alone is £70+ (115) 
1900	 o	 QVic coll in folder on hagners incl qty of 1870 half 	              
	 lengths sorted by plates, vendor states 4 x plate 9 (CV 	              
	 £850 each), not checked so inspection recommended, 	   400
	 many other half lengths then good range of full length 
	 types to 5/-, mixed condition lot (qty) 
1901	 xx/x	 QVic-KGVI coll in quality black pge stkbk incl nice but 	              
	 small range of QVic, then duplicated KEVII ½d & 1d 	              
	 issues, then KGV which is more extensive but once 	          400
	 again heavily duplicated, then Edward VII issues & KGVI 
	 with vals to £1, QEII including Castle sets (2), plus blks, 
	 strips, etc, too much to list, inspection a must (1000+)
1902           o	 Seln of GB & regional Machins in quality KEK stkbk (600+) 	 55
1903         o/ps	 Seln of GB issues in pkts & bags inc 2 pkts of 1881 QV 	              
	 1d issues with ‘Bar Numerals’ (circle pmks), 26B (South 	              
	 Lambeth) & 27B (Stockwell), also inc 1858-79 QV 1d Red	          50
	  (2 marked plate 89 & one with circ pmk ‘75’) plus bags of
	  commems off ppr, Machins & bag on ppr with 1930s-70s
	  seln of commercial mail (18) (qty)

Guernsey
1904	 xx	 1969-2006 colln on double sided hagners in binder, fairly 	              
	 complete, odd stamps & sets missing, mostly very 	              
	 comprehensive to 1998 then fewer sets to 2006, some 	   150
	 high CV issues inc 1979 Coins set to £5 CV £20+, approx
	  130 sets & 20 m/s with a FV of decimal issues £200+ (100s)
1905	 xx	 1969-2000s colln on hagners, odd stamps & sets 	              
	 missing, more comprehensive in the earlier years, approx	  80
	  90 sets of issues, FV £130+ (400+, 17 m/s) 
1906	 xx	 1969-2000s colln on hagners, odd stamps & sets 	              
	 missing, more comprehensive in the earlier years, 50+ 	  60
	 sets of issues, FV £80+ (200+, 9 m/s) 

Hong Kong
1907	 xx/x/o	 Defins accum in large stock album from QV in 	              
	 mixed cond, KEVII incl Br POs in China pmks, KGV 	              
	 to 50c (6M) & $5 U, KGVI mostly U in qty incl $10 	          700
	 green & violet (4), QEII with 1954-62, 1962-73 & 
	 1966-72 issues MUH/M/U in qty incl high values, 
	 1970s to $20, some later. Mixed cond at first, many
	  KGVI & QEII are fine. Huge CV of £18,000 (Many 100s)

Hungary
1908	 x/o	 1874 to 1972 very comprehensive colln in alb, some 	              
	 issues feature both mint & used examples, official & 	  120
	 postage due at back (2000+) 
1909	 xx/x/o	 1881-1965 seln in 2 large stockbooks and one small 	        50
	 stockbook, minor duplication (100s) 
1910	 o	 1914-70 colln in spgbk alb, a fairly comprehensive colln 	              
	 with lovely FU/CTO issues inc a good range of thematics 	         60
	 featuring Art, Paintings, Transport, Butterflies, Animals, 
	 Fish, Sports, Flowers, Space & more (800+) 
1911	 x	 1951 80th Anniv of 1st Hungarian Postage Stamp, Air 	        120
	 ms1199a, set of 3 m/s, CV £275 (3 m/s) 
1912	 xx/x/o	 1961-71 colln with dupln in stkbk, features nice thematic 	              
	 issues, fresh MUH & CTO issues, suit collector or reseller	  60
	  (550+, 21 m/sheets, sheetlets) 
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1913         xx/o	 1972-86 colln in alb (dupln on some issues), the stamps 	              
	 are fresh MUH or quality CTO issues & this lot would be 	              
	 ideal for reseller, good thematics or the wide range of 	   60
	 sheetlets, m/sheets will also prove useful for collector 
	 (400+ stamps, 40 sheetlets, m/sheets)

India
1914	 xx/x/o	 Range with duplication on hagners with 1854-55 ½a, 1a 	              
	 U, 4a cut to shape but tied to piece (cat at 5%), 1868 8a 	              
	 pair MNG, 1874 9p block of 4 M, 1882-90 8a pair mint, 	              
	 1895 2r & 3r U, also 2r-5r o/p Postal Service U, 1926-33 	    220
	 15r U, 1929 airs MUH, 1935 SJ to 3½a (14) MUH, 1937-
	 40 10r MUH, some officials incld 1866-72 8a (3M), also 
	 noted 1902-11 15r KEVII with Secretariat cds, CV £1650,
	  mixed cond (190)

Italy
1915	 x/o	 1866 to early 1900s interesting accum of Italian Revenue 	        50
	 issues (70 diff) 
1916	 o	 1930s era? Rhodes issues (one of the Aegean Islands) 	        80
	 inc 25c green & 1.25 lire blue (3), 2 still on piece (4) 
1917	 xx	 1989-93 colln of 108 stamps nicely presented at the UPU 	        60
	 Congress at Seoul in a hard cover book, scarce (108 stamps) 

Israel
1918	 xx/c/p	 1950s-80s seln incls 8 m/s + 35 stamps (mostly 1970s-	              
	 80s) Festival stamps Plate Blocks + a strip of 3 plus 	         40
	 commercial mail + FDCs (mostly 1950s-60s) + 2 bus 
	 tickets (30 items) (8 m/s, 35 stamps, 30 cvrs/commercial mail) 
1919	 xx/x/c	 1960s-80s seln of 18 m/sheets (one MH, remainder 	              
	 MUH), inc 2 serial numbered higher CV m/s (1960 Nat 	         75
	 Stamp Exbn & 1962 Israel Airlines), also inc 8 diff FDCs 
	 (1969) (18 m/s, 8 FDCs) 
1920	 xx	 1970s seln inc tab sets, tab blocks, plate blocks etc in 59 	        40
	 envs, dupln in many envs (many 100s) 

Japan
1921	 xx	 1960s-70s Seln of strips of 4, blks of 4, m/s, etc in alb 	        50
	 (270+ stamps, 8 m/s) 
1922	 o	 Japan - Ryukus Islands - 1950 Second Decimals set of 6 	        50
	 VFU CV £38 (6) 

Jersey
1923	 xx	 1969-2005 fresh MUH colln on double sided hagners in 	              
	 binder inc 1969 defins to £1, a nice range of later m/s inc 	              
	 Seabirds, Lighthouses II, Rare Fauna II, Lunar m/s & more	   150
	  with retail of up to $20 ea, colln has high retail value 
	 (700+, 20 m/s) 
1924	 xx	 1969-2005 fresh MUH colln on hagners in binder inc 1969	              
	  defins, a range of mostly later m/s & ‘P&S’ strips of 	  120
	 issues, high retail value (500+, 14 m/s) 
1925	 x/xx	 Coll in lge blue 64 white pge Davo stkbk from 1969 to 	              
	 2003, somewhat sparse from 1986 onwards, stkbk in 	  70
	 good cond (700+) 

Korea
1926	 o	 1960s-70s accum on graph pgs, many sets of stamps 	        60
	 included (300+) 

Latvia
1927	 xx	 1933 10c-25s Riga - Bathurst Flight Air Charity opts SG 	              
	 235-7, some typical minor gum cracking, o/w fine, CV 	  180
	 £300 (3) - see photo on website
1928          x	 1933 Wounded Airman’s Fund set, imperf, SG243-6, CV 	        140
	 est $370, mint, hinged (4) 
1929	 x	 1933 Wounded Airman’s Fund set, perf, SG243-6, CV est	        140
	  $390, mint, hinged (4) 

Lebanon
1930	 (x)	 1946 Victory, special printing on thick buff paper with 	        350
	 blue inscriptions, issued without gum, only 300 printed 

Malaysia/Malaysian States
1931	 x/xx/o	 Range of issues from 1945 to 2000, some useful 1940s 	              
	 KGVI defins then not a lot until period 1997 to 2000 which	  60
	  inclds some nice MUH sets of Malaysia (100s) 

Malta
1932	 x/o	 1880-1980 Coll of Malta in Davo type album, some 	              
	 material is on pages at front incl good seln of ½d Orange 	              
	 shades perf, etc, QVic to 5/-, KEVII to 1/-, KGV to 3/- 	          80
	 with o/print, others to 10/-, KGVI to £1 Silver Wedding, 
	 QEII to £1, later material is sparse, comes with SG 
	 Catalogue for Cyprus, Gibraltar and Malta in colour (100s)

1933         xx/x/o	 1899-1965 colln on 2 hagners inc 1899 2/6 (U), 1935 	              
	 KGV Silver Jubilee set (M), 1938 KGVI defins to 10/- 	         120
	 (M/U), 1948 KGVI defins (Self Govt) to 5/- (M/U), 1956 
	 QEII defins to 10/-, high CV (127) 
1934	 xx/x/o	 1920s-70s coll/accum on hagners, cards, pkts etc, main 	              
	 highlight is 1922 seln (M) to 10/- (1/- to 10/- are the high 	              
	 CV issues), also inc a seln of KGVI, QEII, off paper used 	   120
	 issues, MUH m/sheets & stamps plus 1966 Xmas set of 3
	  (M) (41 sets, suit reseller) (qty)
1935	 x/o	 1947 set to 10/- M & U opt, ‘’self-government’’  5/- is 	              
	 damaged, lot also includes Nigeria 1938 KGVI used set 	  20
	 complete to 5/- incl 2 x 4d orange (40) 
1936	 xx	 1975-86 colln of fresh MUH, nicely presented in Rep Ta 	              
	 Malta stkbk inc 1981 defins (Maltese Industry) set of 16 	              
	 (CV £30+), 1984 Air set of 7 (CV £11+), 1984 Police 	          60
	 Force set of 4 (CV £5+), 1985 Post Office set of 4 & m/s 
	 (CV £7+), 1986 World Cup set of 3 & m/s (CV £12), 1986 
	 Xmas set of 3 (CV £7+) & more (268, 5 m/s)
1937	 x/xx	 Lge black binder with matching slipcase, covers the 	              
	 period 1935 to 2012, noted 1956 QEII set of 17 to £1 	         125
	 (MUH), other issues mostly MUH and m/sheets in the 
	 2000 to 2012 period (100s) 

Mexico
1938	 xx/o	 1868-1931 Mexico collection on card incl 2nd Pan Am 	              
	 postal o/p Habilitado, 1931 SG510, 512, 513 & 514, CV 	  130
	 £230, U & MUH (26) 

Middle East
1939	 o	 Selection of various countries in binder on stock sheets, 	              
	 includes Oman, Saudi Arabia, Qatar, Kuwait, Bahrain, 	  80
	 Iraq, Emirates, Iran including early o/p (100s) 

Monaco
1940	 xx/x/o	 1891-1970s accum on alb pages, cards etc, better noted 	        50
	 eg 1938 1fr Red £7.50 & 1973 Red Cross m/s, CV £23 (137) 

Nauru
1941	 xx/x	 1920s to mid 1990s stamp sellers stock in Davo alb, incls 	              
	 range of SS Century defins, other early defins, 1963 	              
	 defins to 3/3, 1964+66 Defins + 1968 o/prints, also noted 	   180
	 1st Contact, Nauru House overprints + more, a rough 
	 count suggests (2000+, 40 m/s and shtlts)
1942	 xx	 1924-48 SG 38/39b 5/- and 10/- rough paper gum on 10/-	        160
	 , slightly discoloured with age (2) - see photo 
1943	 xx/x/o/c	 1935-79 colln on graph pgs in sprgbk stkbk, 1935 set 	              
	 MLH, the remainder of colln consists of MUH blks of 4, 	              
	 many sets also inc used sets or FDCs, better noted inc 	   80
	 1974 1st contact (blks of 4), 1978 o/prints (single set) 
	 (628 stamps, 3 sheetlets, m/s & 9 FDCs)
1944	 xx/x/o	 1937-96 dealers stock (fairly sparse from 1987) in two 	              
	 stkbks, mostly MUH incl 1978 surchs (11 sets), many 	  160
	 other sets in qty, mainly fine (many 100s) 
1945	 xx	 1954 SG 48-56 blks of 4 ½d to 5/-, first 3 values are 	        60
	 imprint blks, good lot to split for resale (36) 
1946	 xx	 1970s-80s seln of 260+ blocks of 4 & strips of 5 with 	        80
	 dupln, vals to $5 noted, suit collector or reseller (1000+) 

Netherlands
1947	 x/o	 1898-1940s colln in alb inc 1920s-40s Child Welfare, seln	              
	  of 1940s Cultural & Social Relief Fund issues, nice range (240)	  60
1948	 o	 1923 5g Queens Silver Jubilee, SG2010, CV £325 - See Photo	 220
1949	 xx	 1946-47 1½g - 10g Queen Wilhelmina defins, SG258-61, 	        320
	 CV £430+ (SG2010), fine and fresh MUH (4) - See Photo 
1950         o	 1946-7 5g and 10g Queen Wilhelmina defins, SG2010, 	        360
	 CV £675, FU, (2) - see photo 
1951	 xx/x/o	 1946-90 includes quite a few charity sets and Child 	        160
	 Welfare values to 10 guilder (100s) 
1952	 x	 1949 5g Queen Juliana defin plate 1, SG700, CV £700, 	 180
	 fine MLH 
1953	 x	 1951 Gull airs, 25g has tiny spot on reverse o/w MLH, 	        270
	 CV £800 (2) - see photo 
1954	 xx/o	 1975-94 selection of stamps, m/s and booklets, some 	        200
	 duplication, most items priced to sell, suit reseller (100s) 
1955	 xx	 Accum on hagners in folder, mostly 1940s Child Welfare 	              
	 or Cultural & Social Relief Funds (some dupln), many 	         60
	 have a CV of £1+ inc 1946 1 guilden Queen Wilhemina, 
	 some with gum ageing (191) 
1956	 xx/x/o	 Nice coll of mint and used Netherlands in lge stkbk, all diff	              
	  (350+), also Belgium coll (300+) and a few pgs of 	  80
	 Indonesia (58)  (700+) 
1957	 xx/x/o	 Range of issues from 1902 to 2006, some useful earlies 	        70
	 & later MUH issues and m/sheets (100s) 
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New Hebrides
1958	 xx/x/o	 Seln of mostly high CV issues made up into sets on hags,	              
	  incls 1925 set of 9 (priced at $45) (7),plus one 	              
	 incomplete, 1938 set of 2 (priced at $195) (3), 1953 set 	   400
	 of 11 (priced at $35) (6) (total for these few alone is 
	 $1100), plus other misc issues (qty) 

New Zealand
1959	 xx/x/o	 1874-2000 mainly used coll in 2 SG One Country albums, 	              
	 50-60% complete, great basis to build on, inclds Healths, 	  80
	 m/s etc (100s) 
1960	 xx/x/o/l	 1880s-1980s accum in small alb & on large stkbk pgs inc 	              
	 1947 Lighthouses (MUH) set 7 of 8 to 1/-, 1966 Health 	              
	 m/sheet pair (M) CV $40, seln of other Health issues, 	          70
	 1967 $1 Glacier & $2 Geyser (both MUH & used issues), 
	 CV for these 4 issues $200+, range of Phil Bureau 
	 cancels on paper & more, also inc Len Jury 2004 NZ 
	 catalogue (350+)
1961	 x/xx	 1908-1966 pre-dec coll in lge brown Davo stkbk inclds 2 	              
	 x 1d Universal, nice range of Health & 1929 Nurse (3), 	  110
	 1930 x 2 & many other issues with vls to 10/- (700+) 
1962	 o	 1930s-80s colln, incomplete but useful, dupln on some 	              
	 issues, on hagners in binder inc some early Health, 	              
	 officials, of note are 1960 10/- Glacier & £1 Geyser & 	   50
	 1967 $1 Glacier & $2 Geyser (CV for these 4 issues 
	 alone is $50+), vals to $5 noted (680+) 
1963	 o	 1932-2000 used ex dealers stkbks, very sparse from 	        110
	 1990 onwards in 2 lge 64 pge Davo stkbks, both in good 
	 cond (1700+) 
1964	 xx	 1940’s-80’s seln of full & part sheet of MUH issues in Mint	              
	  Sheet Book-inc 1942-59 seln of early Health in part 	              
	 sheets 1972 Ross Dep (4 of 6 in full sheets of 100), 1981	          80
	  Lighthouse set of 6 in part sheets, 1979 QEII 14c full 
	 sheets of 100, 1980 14c Anniv part sheet-Most part 
	 sheets cont 24 to 40 of each (1050)
1965	 c	 1951-93 colln in alb (mostly later years), good cond 	        120
	 covers with vals to $20 noted, FV of stamps on covers 
	 $198+ (56) 
1966	 xx/x/o	 1953-84 colln on S/Seas hingeless pages, fairly 	              
	 complete, best feature is the inclusion of 43 Health & 	  140
	 other m/s (100s, 43 m/s) 
1967	 x/xx	 1957 to 2012 Davo stkbk with Lighthouses, officials, 	        110
	 Arms & Ross Dependency  (300+) 
1968	 o	 1967-80s NZ decimal issues VFU, ex stamp sellers stock	              
	  in large Lighthouse stkbk, good qty of most issues, huge 	  100
	 retail value, suit reseller (many 100s) 
1969	 xx/c	 1990 Heritage coll alb + slip cover, Ltd Ed no 3900 of 	              
	 10,000, stamps + covers with Heritage cancels are still in	  40
	  unopened pack, orig retail $57 (36 stamps, 6 FDCs) 
1970	 xx/x	 1999-2003 colln on hagners in binder, incomplete but 	              
	 useful sets & fairly comprehensive (mostly MUH), one 	              
	 stamp missing from one set otherwise sets are complete 	          280
	 inc a range of “Show” m/s, Health m/s & nice later sets 
	 with values to $5 noted (NB: 2003 Everest m/s has been 
	 creased), FV NZ$300+ (220 stamps, 23 m/s & sheetlets)
1971         o/x	 Mint & used coll in lge brown Davo alb, noted 6d mint 	              
	 Brown Chalon Head, side faces, 1882 defins, universals,	         125
	  KGV, 2/- Admiral x 2, officials etc, high retail, good lot for
	  dealer resale (500+) 

New Guinea
1972	 x	 1931 Bird of Paradise set to 2/-, 1939 Bulolo Airs to 1/- 	              
	 and KGV o/printed NW Pacific Islands ½d Green (2) and 	  100
	 1d Brown (scarce) (23) 

Niue
1973	 x/xx/o	 Coll of Niue in lge Davo stkbk from KEVII to 1977, sparse 	        55
	 in earlies (150+) 

Norfolk Island
1974	 xx	 1947 Ball Bay 2d Violet, white paper (CV £100) 	 80
1975	 o	 1947 Ball Bay 2d Violet, white paper, VFU, CV $80 	 60
1976	 xx/x	 1947-79 Coll on 6 hagners (mostly MUH), incomplete but 	              
	 comprehensive, incls 1947 Ball Bay to 2/- Brown, seln of 	              
	 1953 Pictorials, 1956 Landing, Surcharges, 1960 2/8 	          70
	 Local Govt (CV for this issue alone is $25), also incls 
	 1960-62 Flora and Fauna to 5/-, a seln of Ships + Birds 
	 (Buildings + Butterflies are complete) + more (223)
1977	 xx/x	 1947-79 Coll on 6 hagners (mostly MUH), incomplete but 	              
	 comprehensive, incls 1947 Ball Bay to 2/- Brown, seln of 	              
	 1953 Pictorials, 1956 Landing, Surcharges, 1960 2/8 	          70
	 Local Govt (CV for this issue alone is $25), also incls 
	 1960-62 Flora and Fauna to 5/-, a seln of Ships, Birds + 
	 Buildings (Butterflies are complete), plus more (214)

1978         xx	 1960-61 SG 24-36 full set 1d - 10s Bird (13) 	 50
1979	 c	 1961-68 coll of NI FDCs, pairs of stamps on cvrs with 	              
	 occas blk of 4, incls nice seln of early issues incl 	         50
	 1962/63 Fish set of 6 (CV $29) + 1967/68 Ships set of 10
	  (CV $28), plus more (41) 
1980	 xx	 1962 10/- Tropic Bird 	 60
1981	 xx	 1962 10/- Tropic Bird opt “Specimen” 	 60

Omnibus
1982	 x/xx/o	 Lge black binder with slipcase containing omnibus issues	              
	  inclds 1935 Silver Jubilee, 1937 Coronation, 1946 	         250
	 Victory, 1948 Silver Wedding & 1953 Coronation, nice lot 
	 for resale (100s) 

Pakistan
1983	 xx/x	 Range of issues on hagners, also inclds some 	        45
	 Bangladesh from 1946 to 2003 (200+) 

Papua New Guinea
1984	 xx/x/o	 1930s-60s accum with dupln on 7 hagners/cards, many 	              
	 useful issues noted inc 1932 Pictorials to 1/3, 1935 	              
	 Jubilee o/prints inc Birds in blks of 4 with nice cancels, 	   100
	 1939 1/6 Airmail (U) CV $40, 1952 £1 Fisherman (3) (U) 
	 CV $22 ea, 1963-4 10/- Rabaul (M & U) & £1 QEII (M) & 
	 more (230+)
1985	 x/xx	 1952-1977 ex dealers stkbk, pre-dec vals to 5/-, decimals	        110
	  to 2 kina, some issues in blks of 4 (700+) 
1986	 xx/x/o	 1952-70 colln/accum in album incl 1952-8 to £1 U plus 	              
	 10/- & £1 M (latter creased), 1/7 Cattle U, 1963 defins M 	         120
	 & U, Bird & Butterfly defins M & U, Shells & most 
	 commems in MUH blocks of 4 etc, mainly fine (100s) 
1987	 xx/x/o	 1952-77 colln in sprgbk alb on black alb pgs, high CV 	              
	 issues have been removed but good value in remaining 	         70
	 issues, M & U for most issues inc pairs & blks of 4 or 
	 more (1960 postage dues to 3/- at back) (860+) 
1988	 o	 1952-80 selection mainly used in Lighthouse tan stkbk, 	              
	 better items include 10/- Map x 2 (U), QEII £1 x 5 (FU), 	  120
	 good lot for resale (qty) 
1989	 xx/x/o	 1952-85 coll in h/less album (ex 10/- Map, £1 Fisherman 	        120
	 & Dues). 1/7 Cattle is U, a few are M o/w fine MUH (100s) 
1990	 xx/o	 1960s & 70s accum in 2 albs (mostly MUH) inc an 	        50
	 envelope with unfranked high CV 1/7 Cattle (500+) 
1991	 xx	 1960s-80s seln on 8 hagners/cards mostly better issues 	              
	 in blocks of 4 or more inc 1969 $2 Seashells (4) CV $40, 	              
	 1973-74 Panorama $1 (22), $2 (24), CV for these 2 items	          120
	  alone is $200+, 1973 Telecom, 1975 K1 Coin (25) CV 
	 $50+, 1977 K1 (10) & K2 (8) CV $70, plus singles & sets 
	 inc 1965 10/- Bird & 1984 K5 Bird, excellent lot for 
	 reseller (total CV $400+) (qty)
1992	 xx	 1964-65 SG 61-71 blks of 4 Birds 1d - 10/-, good lot for 	        80
	 resale (44) 
1993	 xx	 1967-86 Stamp seller’s stock in folder, most sets (ex 	              
	 shells) usually contain 4 sets of each type, each set has 	              
	 been priced mostly from $2 to $6 per set, however, 	              
	 several sets have a higher selling price incl 1968 Shells 	           
	 set of 15 (2), 1973/74 Panoramas 1975 Large Birds, 	 200
	 1978 Headdresses, 1982/83 Corals, 1984 K/S B of P (3), 
	 this comprehensive coll would be useful for reseller, a 
	 rough guide of the retail value enclosed is $1100+ (many 100s)
1994	 xx	 1970 to Jan 95 colln, incomplete but useful, inc complete 	              
	 sets with no dupln, features Panoramas to $2, Currency, 	         80
	 Headdresses, 1984 K5 & 1991 K10 Bird of Paradise (CV 
	 for these 2 issues alone is approx $40) (428, 1 m/s) 
1995         xx	 1985, 86, 87, 89 & 1991 PNG Year books (5) 	 50
1996	 xx	 1985-1994 Year books, missing 1991 (9) 	 60
1997	 xx	 1995 21t Provisional o/print of the 1992 Bird of Paradise, 	              
	 scarce, issues offered in 2 half sheets of 25 in fresh 	  300
	 MUH, CV $60 ea, total CV $3000 (50) 
1998	 x/xx/o	 2 x 32 pge Davo white pg stkbks with fine used PNG 	              
	 o/prints 1994-5 in one book, the other with mainly mint 	  70
	 blks from 1989 to 1997 (1000+) 
1999	 xx	 Birds of Paradise 21t, thick surchgs small t, 45t and 90t, 	        180
	 MUH (2) - see photo 
2000	 Scarce publicity cards issued by Aust Govt, 1958 3½d 	              
	 black, 4d vermillion, 7d bronze green, 1/7d red brown, 5/-	         400
	  crimson, all with official photos, stamped on reverse 
	 Australian News and Information Bureau (5 stamps & 5 
	 photos) - see photo on front cover
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2001	 xx/o/c	 Shoebox cont bulk issues, inc 1937 Terr of NG 	              
	 Coronation issues MUH (approx 1000 CV $1 each), 	              
	 Presentation Stamp Packs and cards with stamp sets, 	          100
	 noted 10/- Rabaul & £1 Fisherman M (20+). Also inc 7 
	 bklts, 23 FDCs (1950-70s range), 2 bags of bulk used 
	 unsorted issues, 1 bag with M/Used & 1 bag of Mint 
	 issues - most appear to be from 1950-70s era (many 100s)

Pitcairn Islands
2002	 xx/x/o	 1937-80 ex dealers stock, noted full sets of KGV (4), 	              
	 1948 Royal Wedding (3 sets), 1949 UPU (3 sets), QEII to 	  240
	 2/6 pictorial set to 8/-, many other sets, good lot for 
	 resale (100s) 
2003	 xx/x/o	 1940-2000 SG1-MS582 mainly MUH apart from 7 stamps 	              
	 MLH and 1 m/s used, KGVI to 2/6, 1948 Royal Wedding 	         80
	 pair, appears complete except 1998 Flower set, housed 
	 in white pg stkbk (100s) 
2004	 xx	 1986-91 selection of stamps in good cond in tan T strip 	              
	 Lighthouse stock book, white pages, some duplication, 	  80
	 also m/s noted (200 & 11 m/s) 

Poland
2005	 o	 1900-1980 accum on hagners & varios in Aust Post 	              
	 binder, dupln on some issues, good thematics inc Birds, 	         80
	 Animals, Sport, Space, Butterflies, Insects, Flowers & 
	 more (1350+, 1 Space sheetlet) 
2006	 o	 1919 to 1990s colln (incomplete) in L’house stockbook 	              
	 with 6 hagners at back, colln in alb to 1981 with spaces 	  120
	 left to improve colln, nice fine used issues (1000+) 
2007	 xx/o	 1919-60s seln on alb pgs, best range 1960s (350+ 	        50
	 stamps, 6 m/s sheetlets) 
2008	 xx/x/o	 1940s-60s coll in stkbk incl CTO sets from period incl 	              
	 1959 Scientists, 1946 Anniv Peasant Movement set 3 	              
	 (M), 1960 MS 10z black ‘The Assumption of the Virgin’ 	   40
	 SG1178a (U) plus some Germany, Sweden, Denmark, 
	 Swiss & Russia from around the same period at back of 
	 book, cond varies (100s)
2009	 xx	 1944 National Heroes Establishment of Republic (3) 	 120
2010	 xx	 1960 International Philatelic Exhibition sheetlet 	 60
2011	 o	 Accum of Poland in Ancol alb, early issues to 1980s 	              
	 range, lovely Thematics issues (approx 50 Greek issues 	  40
	 at back) (850+) 
2012	 xx/x/o	 Coll of Poland on hagner sheets in 2 lge white binders 	              
	 from 1960 to 1982, appears to be mostly complete sets 	  55
	 and m/sheets (100s) 

Portugal
2013	 x/o	 1856-1970s colln in Upward binder, incl seln of King 	              
	 Petro, King Luiz & King Carlos issues - noted 1855 50r 	              
	 green CV£110, 1866 10r yellow CV £225, 100r purple 	   200
	 £170 & 1870 120r blue £110, also incl an interesting 
	 range of Cinderellas at back incl Post Due from 1898, 
	 Parcel Post & more (approx 900)
2014	 o	 1912-37 Coll on alb pages, incls a wide range of early 	              
	 issues, 1920s-30s seln of Parcel Post issues + 1937 	              
	 Airpost to $20 + more, many issues with a CV of £1 or 	   40
	 more, incls 1931 $4.50 St Anthony CV £5.50, 1940 
	 Legion $1.75 Blue CV £4 (160+) 

Romania
2015	 x	 1946-1948 Selection incls 1946 Labour Day m/s SG 	              
	 ms1808 (M), 1946 Romanian-Soviet Friendship set & m/s 	              
	 SG1824-1828 (M), 1946 Women’s Charity SG1829-1834, 	   60
	 1947 Social Relief set & m/s 1845-1849 (M), 1948 RPR 
	 o/prints, 1933-1943 (lowest value out), 1948 Army Day 
	 1967-73 (M), total CV £118 (36)
2016	 xx/x/o	 Colln from 1918 to 1960s with many sets incl 1931 Boy 	              
	 Scouts M (cv£44), 1937 Accession Anniv M (£39), 	         100
	 Balkan Games M, 1960 Olympics (2nd issue) perf and 
	 imperf MS MUH (£53) useful back of book range etc 
	 mainly fine (few 100) 

Russia
2017	 x/o	 1883-1993 sets, singles, oddments, M, FU, CTO, pickings 	        120
	 throughout, CV $950+ (100s) 
2018	 xx/x/o	 1906-1960s colln (mostly mint) on alb pages in env, some	        60
	  early issues but best range is 1950s-60s (300+, 8 m/s)
2019         o	 1945 Relief of Stalingrad, imperf m/s, CV £50 	 50
2020	 xx/o	 1947-68 colln in quality 60 black pg stkbk, incomplete but 	        60
	 contains mostly quality CTO issues (occas MUH) (820+) 
2021         x	 1949 150th Anniv of Pushkin (Poet) m/s, imperf issues, 2 	        200
	 of each on m/s, CV for MUH is £250 

2022	 o	 1950s-70s accum of sets & singles in Ancol alb, lovely 	        60
	 FU-CTO issues (650+) 
2023	 o	 1976 Seln of blks of 4 & m/s (CTO), stamps appear 	              
	 different, dupln in m/s, some nice Thematics noted (119 	  50
	 blks of 4 = 476 stamps, 9 m/s) 
2024	 xx/x	 Lge black binder and slipcase containing accum of 	        55
	 Russia, mainly 1960s to 1990s, mostly MUH (100s) 

Samoa
2025	 xx	 1899 opt “Provisional Govt” set to 1/- (ex 2/6) in blks of 	              
	 20 - minor gum disturbance on some blks - CV £18+ each	  200
	  set to 1/- (total CV £360+) (140) 
2026	 xx/x/o	 1921-77 ex dealers book, all stamps priced to sell, both 	              
	 mint & used in most spaces, high retail value, suit reseller	  160
	  (many 100s) 
2027	 xx	 1970s-80s unsorted seln with dupln, qty would suit 	              
	 reseller, some sets are in blocks of 10, values to $4 	  60
	 noted, the m/sheet qty alone would justify estimate 
	 (100s, 45 m/s) 
2028	 xx/o	 1977-1990 selection in red stkbk inclds sets, m/s with 	        120
	 some duplication (100s) 
2029	 x/xx	 Coll in 2 lge Davo stkbks, appear to be ex dealers stock 	              
	 from 1896 to 2013, sparse in earlies but strength in 	         270
	 recent issues, very high retail and high FV, inclds 
	 m/sheets etc (1000s) 
2030	 xx/o	 Mainly MUH selection in binder inclds m/s etc, most priced	        80
	  to sell, ex dealers material (qty) 

San Marino
2031	 x	 1936-48 range of sets incl 1945 Govt Palace, 1948 	              
	 Workers Issue (CV £130), 100l & 200l Air surchs (£190 	  120
	 flts), Express Letter surchs (£155) etc, cond varies, CV 
	 £670+ (65+) 
2032	 xx/x	 1945 parcel post set to 20 lire P309-P323 (MUH), 1945 	              
	 postage due set D309-D324 (M), 1946 air set SG325-333	         200
	  (CV £39), 2 sports sets, 1953 SG454-462 & 1956 
	 cortina winter Olympics SG496-505 CV £72 (57) 

Singapore
2033	 o	 1948 Royal Wedding 10c and $5 pair (2) - See Photo 	 30
2034	 xx/x	 Range of issues 1955 to 2004, noted 1955 defin set to $2	        80
	  (MLH), most other later issues MUH, inclds m/sheets (200+) 

South Africa
2035	 xx/x	 1910-79 accum in stkbk & some hagners incl 1925 Airs 	              
	 M, various defin & commem pairs incl 1933-48 6d Die I 	              
	 blks of 4 MUH/M (CV £140), 1939 Huguenots 3+ sets 	          360
	 MUH/M, 1961 decimals MUH, 1974 defins (ex 4c & 15c) 4 
	 sets MUH, range of Officials & Dues, some SWA notably 
	 1931 Air pairs 3d (3 MUH) & 10d MUH & M, cond varies, 
	 high CV (100s)

South Georgia
2036	 xx	 1997-2010 seln of Sth Georgia & Sth Sandwich Is (prior 	              
	 to 1987 part of Falkland Is Dep), vendors marked prices 	              
	 total approx $680, some sets have dupln x 3, highlights 	          200
	 inc 2009 Shakelton set of 12, 2010 London sheetlet & 
	 more, also inc a hagner of Coronation & Royal Wedding 
	 Falkland Is issues (180+, 7 m/s, 1 sheetlet)

Spain
2037	 xx/x/o	 1855-1990s dealer’s stock in two large binders with 	              
	 better early to middle period issues then extensive 	         200
	 modern MUH, untidy with moderate dupln, variable cond 
	 at first then generally fine (many 100s) 

Sweden
2038	 xx	 1981 50Kr Falcon Booklet cont 4 stamps, CV of each 	        70
	 stamp £23ea 

Switzerland
2039	 xx/o	 1924 Internationales Schaufliegen Romanshorn Swiss 	        40
	 airmail stamps, MUH/FU (2) 
2040	 xx/x/o	 Selection of mainly MUH sets in white binder on 	              
	 stksheets, noted plenty of pro Juventute and Pro Patria, 	  160
	 sets all priced for resale (100s) 
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Syria
2041	 xx	 1934 aeroplanes set, SG290-299, CV est $350, MUH (10) 	 120

	 Tokelau
2042	 xx	 1993 Coronation & Birds sets on cards, at least 14 	              
	 complete sets of Coronation & 19 sets of Birds with 	         60
	 additional issues on each, CV of each set is £5+ (total 
	 CV £165+), good for reseller (qty) 

Turkey
2043	 xx/x/o	 1933-86, many sets priced for sale, includes some m/s (100s)	 80

United States of America
2044	 o	 1857-1970 colln on graph pages in alb, nice seln of early 	              
	 issues inc 1894 30c Columbus, Trans-Miss to 10c, Pan 	         120
	 Am to 5c, St Louis to 10c, Jamestown to 5c, Pan Pac to 
	 10c, 1922 Presidents to $5 & more (700+) 
2045	 xx/x/o	 1934-73 Easter seals colln on leaves very extensive with	              
	  most issues in M/MUH, blks incl many progressive colour	         300
	  proofs & imperfs, few on cvr. A difficult coll to assemble
	  mainly fine (100s) 
2046	 xx/x/o	 Airmail colln (U) on hagners in alb from 1930s to modern, 	              
	 nice range, also inc a range of cinderellas (Special Del, 	              
	 Parcel Post, Post Due etc), 1931 USA Red Cross in 	   60
	 (MUH/M) blocks & later years on souvenir Red Cross 
	 items, cut-outs, UN & Canal Zone are also in the mix 
	 (370+ stamps/items)

Vanuatu
2047	 xx	 1980 seln inc 1980 booklets (21), 1981 Xmas m/sheets 	              
	 (38), 1982 Xmas m/sheets (20), stamp sets of 4 (9), 	  40
	 quantities would suit reseller, fresh resale quality (88 items) 
2048	 xx/o	 1983-91 accum on 21 hagners in binder, mostly MUH 	              
	 (only a few FU), nice range, most sets have a CV of £2+ 	              
	 but later sets are more eg 1990 De Gaulle sheetlet, 1990 	   80
	 Stamp World London stamps & m/s CV £13+, 1991 Phila 
	 Nippon stamps & m/s CV £5+ & more (305, 19 m/sheets &
	  sheetlets)

Vatican
2049	 xx/x/o	 1938-1990 Vatican stamps mainly MUH/M, all priced to 	        160
	 sell, ex dealers material (qty) 

End of Coin, Banknote and Stamp Auction
Next Auction Saturday 28 October 2017

Closing date for Vendors material 15 September 2017
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